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Championships
River Raisin Conference (1)
1968
Tri-County Conference (9)
1980
1982
1983
1987
1988
1989
1994
2003
2018
District (11)
1961
1976
1984
1986
1987
1988
1994
2003
2008
2009
2014

Jared Fink (left) and Thomas Eitnear 

Brad Nieman (left) and Kent Waterford



SEASON BY SEASON
	 Year	 Coach	 All	 Conference	 Most Valuable Player
	 1957-58	 Galeon Bryce	 5-12	 none	 Ron Couch	
	 1958-59	 Galeon Bryce	 4-12	 none	 Ron Couch
	 1959-60	 Galeon Bryce	 5-13	 2-8	 Ron Couch			 
	 1960-61	 Charles Batway	 11-8	 10-4	 Ron Cooper
	 1961-62	 Charles Batway	 11-6	 10-4	 Don Stewart
	 1962-63	 Charles Batway	 6-11	 6-8	 Duane Koppelman		
	 1963-64	 Mel Hartsel	 8-11	 5-9	 Ron Koppelman
	 1964-65	 Mel Hartsel	 13-4	 11-3	 Paul Philabaum
	 1965-66	 Mel Hartsel	 9-8	 7-7	 Rich Koppelman	
	 1966-67	 Mel Hartsel	 6-11	 3-9	 Rich Koppelman	
	 1967-68	 Mel Hartsel	 11-6	 9-3	 Rich Koppelman
	 1968-69	 Mel Hartsel	 7-10	 8-6	 Dan Keller	
	 1969-70	 Mel Hartsel	 7-12	 4-8	 Dave Simpson
	 1970-71	 Mel Hartsel	 8-9	 6-6	 Gary Kodelman
	 1971-72	 Mel Hartsel	 8-10	 7-7	 Mike Luck
	 1972-73	 Mel Hartsel	 4-17	 4-10	 Darrell Kirby
	 1973-74	 John Rice	 4-17	 2-10	 Kevin McNulty
	 1974-75	 John Rice	 7-15	 4-8	 Terry Futrell
	 1975-76	 John Rice 	 14-9	 10-4	 Terry Futrell
	 1976-77	 John Rice	 13-8	 9-3	 Doug Hartsel & Pete Whalen
	 1977-78	 John Rice	 16-6	 10-2	 Elmer Fox
	 1978-79	 John Rice	 11-10	 10-2	 Glenn Green
	 1979-80	 John Rice	 17-5	 10-2	 Tim Whalen
	 1980-81	 John Rice	 5-16	 2-10	 none chosen
	 1981-82	 John Rice	 19-3	 13-1	 Gary Carter
	 1982-83	 John Rice	 20-2	 12-0	 Gary Carter
	 1983-84	 John Rice	 16-7	 11-3	 Everett DuPree
	 1984-85	 John Rice	 11-10	 7-7	 Eric Faust
	 1985-86	 John Rice	 10-14	 5-9	 Kent Waterford
	 1986-87	 John Rice	 18-5	 13-1	 Brad Nieman
	 1987-88	 John Rice	 18-5	 13-1	 Brad Nieman	
	 1988-89	 John Rice 	 19-3	 13-1	 Barry Jones
	 1989-90	 John Rice	 12-9	 10-4	 Keith Parsons
	 1990-91	 John Rice	 12-9	 10-4	 John Maigret	
	 1991-92	 John Rice	 13-9	 8-6	 Corey Simpson		
	 1992-93	 John Rice	 18-4	 12-2	 Todd Adams & Corey Simpson
	 1993-94	 John Rice 	 19-4	 12-2	 Brad Strahan
	 1994-95	 John Rice	 13-8	 10-4	 Fred Kutzke	
	 1995-96	 John Rice	 9-12	 7-7	 Eddie Sharpe		
	 1996-97	 John Rice	 5-17	 2-12	 Eddie Sharpe
	 1997-98	 John Rice	 12-9	 9-5	 Eddie Sharpe
	 1998-99	 John Rice	 13-8	 9-5	 Scott Rochowiak	
	 1999-00	 John Rice	 14-7	 10-4	 Tommy Futrell
	 2000-01	 John Rice	 13-9	 10-4	 Nate Gust
	 2001-02	 John Rice	 16-6	 11-3	 Joe Gust
	 2002-03	 John Rice	 23-1	 14-0	 Anthony Miracola, Joe Gust & Bobby Plummer
	 2003-04	 Brad Stevens	 7-14	 5-9	 Nick Schmidt
	 2004-05	 Brad Stevems	 7-14	 5-9	 Jake Gust & Jeremy Green
	 2005-06	 Brad Stevens	 12-9	 8-6	 Travis Rombach
	 2006-07	 Brad Stevens	 13-8	 9-5	 Josh DuPree & Mitch Frazier
	 2007-08	 Brad Stevens	 21-4	 13-3	 Josh DuPree & Dave Gust
	 2008-09	 Jim Ross	 17-7	 12-4	 None chosen
	 2009-10	 Jim Ross	 15-7	 9-5	 None chosen
	 2010-11	 Jim Ross	 12-7	 9-4	 None chosen
	 2011-12	 Jim Ross	 16-6	 12-2	 None chosen
	 2012-13	 Jim Ross	 13-7	 10-4	 None chosen
	 2013-14	 Jim Ross	 19-5	 11-3	 None chosen
	 2014-15	 Jim Ross	 4-17	 2-12	 None chosen	
	 2015-16	 John Rice	 12-11	 7-7	 Thomas Eitniear
	 2016-17	 John Rice	 17-5	 12-2	 Thomas Eitniear
	 2017-18	 John Rice	 18-3	 13-0	 None chosen
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Galeon Bryce

(1958-1960 – 3 seasons)
Record: 14-37 (.275)

Best year:......... 5-12 
(1957-58)
Winning seasons: .0
Losing seasons: ... 3
League titles:........  0
District titles:.........  0

Charles Batway
(1961-64 – 3 seasons)
Record: 28-25 (.528)

Best year: ........ 11-6 
(1961-62)
Winning seasons: .2
Losing seasons: ... 1
League titles:......... 0
District titles:.........  1

Mel Hartsel
(1964-73 – 10 seasons)
Record: 81-98 (.453)

Best year:........ 13-4 
(1964-65)
Winning seasons: .3
Losing seasons: .. 7
League titles:.......  1
District titles:........  0
After coaching the 
Bobcat  JV team for 
several seasons, 

Hartsel coached the 
varsity 10 seasons, including  the 
River Raisin Conference champions 
of 1968.

John Rice
(1974-2003, 2016-2018 – 33 seasons)
Record: 457-266 (.632)

Best year:........ 23-1 
(2002-03)
Winning seasons: .27
Losing seasons: .. 6
League titles:.......  8
District titles:........  7
The most successful 
coach in Bobcat bas-
ketball history. The 
2002-03 squad won 

its first 23 games, setting a Monroe 
County region record. ... Class D 
Coach of the Year in Michigan, 1982.

Brad Stevens
(2004-2008 – 5 seasons)
Record: 60-49 (.550)

Best year:.21-4 (2008)
Winning seasons: .3
Losing seasons: .. 2
League titles:........ 0
District titles:......... 1
Coach Stevens 
coached 20 years in 
the Bobcat program, 
including five as the 
varsity head coach. 

... His final squad advanced to the 
Regional final.

Jim Ross
(2008-2015 – 7 seasons)
Record: 96-56 (.631)

Best year:.19-5 (2014)
Winning seasons: .6
Losing seasons: .. 0
League titles:........ 1
District titles:......... 2
Coach Ross led the 
Bobcats to a District 
title in his first season 
as head coach.

YEAR	 W	 L
1957-58	 5	 12
1958-59	 4	 12
1959-60	 5	 13
1960-61	 11	 8
1961-62	 11	 6
1962-63	 6	 11
1963-64	 8	 11
1964-65	 13	 4
1965-66	 9	 8
1966-67	 6	 11
1967-68	 11	 6
1968-69	 7	 10
1969-70	 7	 12
1970-71	 8	 9
1971-72	 8	 10
1972-73	 4	 17
1973-74	 4	 17
1974-75	 7	 15
1975-76	 14	 9
1976-77	 13	 8
1977-78	 16	 6
1978-79	 11	 10
1979-80	 17	 5
1980-81	 5	 16
1981-82	 19	 3
1982-83	 20	 2
1983-84	 16	 7
1984-85	 11	 10
1985-86	 10	 14
1986-87	 18	 5
1987-88	 18	 5
1988-89	 19	 3
1989-90	 12	 9
1990-91	 12	 9
1991-92	 13	 9
1992-93	 18	 4
1993-94	 19	 4
1994-95	 13	 8
1995-96	 9	 12
1996-97	 5	 17
1997-98	 12	 9
1998-99	 13	 8
1999-00	 14	 7
2000-01	 13	 9
2001-02	 16	 6
2002-03	 23	 1
2003-04	 7	 14
2004-05	 7	 14
2005-06	 12	 9
2006-07	 13	 8
2007-08	 21	 4
2008-09	 17	 7
2009-10	 15	 7
2010-11	 12	 7
2011-12	 16	 6	
2012-13	 13	 7	
2013-14	 19	 5
2014-15	 4	 17
2015-16	 12	 11
2016-17	 17	 5
2017-18	 18	 3
TOTALS	 736	 531

Coach profiles
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OPPONENT	 W	 L	 G	 PCT
Addison	 1	 1	 2	 0.500
Adrian CC	 8	 7	 15	 0.533
Adrian JV	 1	 4	 5	 0.200
Adrian Lenawee Christian	 3	 11	 14	 0.214
Adrian Madison	 66	 36	 102	 0.647
Ann Arbor Central Academy	 1	 0	 1	 1.000
Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard	 1	 5	 6	 0.167
Ann Arbor Greenhills	 7	 1	 8	 0.875
Ann Arbor University High	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Archbold	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Bedford	 2	 8	 10	 0.200
Blissfield	 18	 14	 32	 0.563
Bowsher (Toledo)	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Boysville	 14	 12	 26	 0.538
Britton	 67	 38	 105	 0.638
Britton-Deerfield	 20	 1	 21	 0.952
Camden Frontier	 2	 0	 2	 1.000
Cement City	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Clinton	 19	 15	 34	 0.559
Concord	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Consortium (Detroit)	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Dansville	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Deerfield	 78	 39	 117	 0.667
Devilbiss	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Dundee	 8	 21	 29	 0.276
Emmanuel Baptist	 21	 11	 32	 0.656
Erie Mason	 63	 28	 91	 0.692
Fayette (Ohio)	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Flat Rock	 2	 1	 3	 0.667
Grass Lake	 1	 0	 1	 1.000
Hanover Horton	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Haskins (Ohio)	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Hudson	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Ida	 25	 41	 66	 0.379

Jackson Northwest	 2	 0	 2	 1.000
Lansing Christian	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Litchfield	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Lyons (Ohio)	 2	 0	 2	 1.000
Maumee Valley Country Day	 2	 2	 4	 0.500
Milan	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Monroe	 1	 0	 1	 1.000
Monroe Jefferson	 4	 3	 7	 0.571
Morenci	 47	 31	 78	 0.603
Napoleon	 3	 0	 3	 1.000
New Boston Huron	 6	 0	 6	 1.000
Northwood (Ohio)	 1	 3	 4	 0.250
Novi	 1	 0	 1	 1.000
Onsted	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Cardinal Stritch (Ohio)	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Ottawa Hills (Ohio)	 17	 33	 50	 0.340
Potterville	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Saline	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Sand Creek	 73	 49	 122	 0.598
SMCC	 0	 8	 8	 0.000
Spencer Sharples (Ohio)	 1	 0	 1	 1.000
Springfield (Ohio)	 0	 1	 1	 0.000
Start (Ohio)	 3	 0	 3	 1.000
Summerfield	 70	 61	 131	 0.534
Swanton (Ohio)	 1	 0	 1	 1.000
Sylvania Metamora (Ohio)	 2	 4	 6	 0.333
Toledo Christian (Ohio)	 1	 3	 4	 0.250
Toledo Waite (Ohio)	 0	 2	 2	 0.000
Washtenaw Christian	 1	 0	 1	 1.000
Wyandotte Mt. Carmel	 1	 0	 1	 1.000
Whitmore Lake	 68	 16	 84	 0.810
Woodmore	 1	 1	 2	 0.500
ALL-TIME	 736	 531	 1267	 0.581

TRENDS & RECORDS
	 Best Bobcat winning percentage vs. TCC team............................................................. .952 vs. Britton-Deerfield
	 Most meetings vs........................................................................................................................Summerfield, 131
	 Most victories vs. ...............................................................................................................................78, Deerfield
	 One and done, number of opponents Whiteford has played just once..................................28 opponents (8-20)
	 Whiteford vs. Toledo City League opponents....................................................................................................3-4
	 Whiteford vs. Ohio opponents............................................................................................................ 52-66 (.441)
	 Whiteford vs. Monroe County Region teams................................................................................. 179-168 (.516)
	 Whiteford vs. Lenawee County teams........................................................................................... 396-239 (.624)
	 Home.........................................................................................................................................................357-196
	 Away..........................................................................................................................................................379-334
	 District games................................................................................................................................................48-50
	 Regional games............................................................................................................................................... 3-11
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Rich Koppelman
1968: Honorable mention (AP)

Dan Keller
1969: Honorable mention (AP)

Terry Futrell
1975: Honorable mention (Detroit 
News, Detroit Free Press)
1976: Sixth Team (Free Press), 
Honorable mention (News)

Jerome Pierce
1978: Honorable mention (News)

Glenn Green
1979: Honorable mention (News)

Tim Whalen
1980: Honorable mention (Free 
Press)

John Rice
1983: coach, first team (AP)

Gary Carter
1983: Special mention (AP); Sixth 
Team (Free Press); Sixth Team 
(News)

Everett DuPree
1984: Honorable mention (AP); Fifth 
Team (Free Press)

Kent Waterford
1986: Honorable mention 
(Free Press)

Brad Nieman
1987: Honorable mention (Detroit 
Free Press)
1988: First Team (AP), Second Team 
(Free Press), Second Team (News)

Barry Jones
1989: First Team (AP), Second Team 
(Free Press), Second Team (News)

John Maigret
1991: Honorable men-
tion (Free Press, News)

Brad Strahan
1994: First Team (AP), Second Team 
(Free Press), Second Team (News)

Fred Kutzke
1995: Honorable mention (News, 
Free Press)

Eddie Sharpe
1996: Honorable mention (AP), Third 
Team (Free Press), Third Team 
(News)
1997: First Team (AP), Second Team 
(Free Press), Second Team (News)
1998: First Team (AP), Second team 
(Free Press), Second Team (News)

Tommy Futrell
2000: Honorable mention (AP); 
Honorable mention (Free Press, 
News)

Nate Gust
2001: Honorable mention (Free 
Press)

Joe Gust
2002: Honorable mention (News)

Anthony Miracola
2003: First Team (AP), First Team 
(Free Press), Third Team (News)

Josh DuPree
2007: Seventh team (bankhoops.
com)
2008: First team (Michigan High 
School Basketball Bulletin; Associated 
Press, Detroit News); Second team 
(Free Press); 

Dave Gust
2008: Eighth team (Michigan 
High School Basketball Bulletin); 
Honorable Mention (Associated 
Press); Fifth team (Free Press). 

Jake DuPree
2009: Tenth team (Michigan High 
School Basketball Bulletin)
2010: Seventh team (Michigan 
High School Basketball Bulletin); 
Honorable Mention (AP, Free Press)

Colin Lake
2012: First team (Associated Press); 
Second team (Bankhoops.com); 
Fourth team (Free Press)
2013: First team (Associated Press); 
First team (Bankhoops.com); Second 
team (News); Third team (Free Press)
2014: First team (Associated Press); 
2nd team (Free Press); 2nd team 
(News).

Thomas Eitniear
2018: (Honorable Mention) Basketball 
Coaches Association of Michigan

Jared Fink
2018: (Honorable Mention) Basketball 
Coaches Association of Michigan

Anthony Miracola, 1st team All-State, 2003

Rich Koppelman 
(15) and Terry 
Brenke (51) 
helped the 
Bobcats to the 
RRC title in 1967-
68.
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1.	 COLIN LAKE	 1,925

YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FT%	 FGM	 FGA	 FG%	 PTS	 AVG
2010-11	 15	 26	 44	 59.1%	 65	 146	 44.5%	 179	 11.9
2011-12	 22	 148	 193	 76.7%	 152	 407	 37.3%	 501	 22.8
2012-13	 20	 132	 173	 76.3%	 149	 376	 39.6%	 481	 24.1
2013-14	 24	 182	 226	 80.5%	 257	 542	 47.4%	 764	 31.8
TOTALS	 81	 488	 636	 76.7%	 623	 1471	 42.4%	 1925	 23.8

2.	 EDDIE SHARPE	 1,693

YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FT%	 FGM	 FGA	 FG%	 PTS	 AVG
1995-96	 21	 196	 402	 48.7%	 68	 106	 64%	 468	 22.3
1996-97	 22	 227	 454	 50.0%	 120	 173	 69%	 595	 27.1
1997-98	 21	 231	 452	 51.1%	 118	 166	 71%	 630	 30.0
TOTALS	 64	 664	 1308	 50.7%	 306	 446	 69%	 1,693	 26.5

3.	 JOSH DUPREE	 1,242

YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FT%	 FGM	 FGA	 FG%	 PTS	 AVG
2004-05	 18	 48	 133	 36.1%	 25	 35	 71%	 132	 7.3
2005-06	 21	 106	 225	 47.1%	 26	 48	 54%	 264	 12.6
2006-07	 21	 133	 312	 42.6%	 46	 68	 68%	 338	 16.1
2007-08	 25	 200	 407	 49.1%	 72	 104	 69%	 508	 20.3
TOTALS	 85	 487	 1077	 45.2%	 169	 255	 66%	 1,242	 14.6

6.	 GARY CARTER	 1,044

YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FT%	 FGM	 FGA	 FG%	 PTS	 AVG
1980-81	 21	 73	 149	 48.9%	 12	 35	 34%	 158	 7.6
1981-82	 22	 174	 330	 52.7%	 63	 107	 58%	 411	 18.7
1982-83	 22	 214	 340	 62.9%	 49	 103	 48%	 475	 21.6
TOTALS	 65	 461	 819	 56.2%	 124	 245	 51%	 1,044	 16.1

7.	 EVERETT DUPREE	 1,041

YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FT%	 FGM	 FGA	 FG%	 PTS	 AVG
1980-81	 9	 29	 58	 50.0%	 10	 23	 44%	 68	 7.6
1981-82	 22	 62	 140	 44.3%	 12	 22	 55%	 136	 6.2
1982-83	 22	 145	 303	 47.9%	 34	 64	 53%	 324	 14.7
1983-84	 23	 208	 469	 44.3%	 95	 155	 61%	 513	 22.3
TOTALS	 74	 444	 970	 45.8%	 151	 264	 57%	 1,041	 14.1

4.	 BRAD NIEMAN	 1,208

YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FT%	 FGM	 FGA	 FG%	 PTS	 AVG
1984-85	 20	 40	 101	 39.6%	 10	 19	 53%	 90	 4.5
1985-86	 24	 81	 205	 39.5%	 32	 63	 51%	 194	 8.1
1986-87	 23	 152	 334	 45.5%	 75	 97	 77%	 394	 17.1
1987-88	 23	 206	 444	 46.9%	 61	 79	 77%	 530	 23.0
TOTALS	 90	 478	 1044	 45.8%	 178	 258	 69%	 1,208	 14.2

5.	 JAKE DUPREE	 1,127

YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FT%	 FGM	 FGA	 FG%	 PTS	 AVG
2007-08	 25	 52	 133	 39.1%	 27	 40	 67.5%	 142	 5.7
2008-09	 24	 176	 338	 52.1%	 103	 152	 67.8%	 479	 19.9
2009-10	 22	 178	 353	 50.4%	 117	 164	 71.3%	 506	 23.0
TOTALS	 71	 306	 824	 37.1%	 247	 356	 69.4%	 1,127	 15.9

Bobby Plumer
	 YEAR	 Team	 Points
	 1999-00	 Deerfield	 131
	 2000-01	 Deerfield	 274
	 2001-02	 Deerfield	 273
	 2002-03	 Whiteford	 347
	 ALL		  1,025

Roy Couch
	 YEAR	 Team	 Points
	 1957-58	 Whiteford	 372
	 1958-59	 Bedford	 358
	 1959-60	 Bedford	 294
	 ALL		  1,024
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SCORING
MOST POINTS SCORED/HIGHEST AVERAGE
	Year	 Player	 G	 FG	 3PT	 FT	 AVG.	 PTS
	1957-58	 Roy Couch	 17	 148	 -	 76	 21.9	 372
	1958-59	 Ron Couch	 16	 87	 -	 71	 15.3	 245
	1959-60	 Ron Couch	 18	 111	 -	 103	 18.1	 325
1960-61	 Ron Cooper	 19	 123	 -	 84	 17.4	 330
	1961-62	 Don Stewart	 17	 71	 -	 46	 11.4	 194
	1962-63	 Robert Butz	 17	 102	 -	 66	 15.9	 270
	1963-64	 Ron Koppelman	 18	 112	 -	 79	 16.8	 303	
1964-65	 Terry Aldrich	 17	 102	 -	 38	 14.5	 242	
		  Ron Koppelman (avg)	 16	 85	 -	 66	 14.8	 236
	1965-66	 Rich Koppelman	 17	 94	 -	 47	 13.8	 235
1966-67	 Rich Koppelman	 17	 113	 -	 43	 15.8	 269
	1967-68	 Rich Koppelman	 16	 127	 -	 50	 19.0	 304
	1968-69	 Dan Keller	 17	 138	 -	 78	 20.8	 354
	1969-70	 Dave Simpson	 19	 128	 -	 94	 18.4	 350
	1970-71	 Gary Kodelman	 17	 100	 -	 62	 15.4	 262
	1971-72	 Mike Luck	 18	 97	 -	 91	 15.8	 285
	1972-73	 Darrell Kirby	 18	 87	 -	 31	 11.4	 205	
1973-74	 Kevin McNulty	 20	 107	 -	 63	 14.0	 279
	1974-75	 Terry Futrell	 22	 166	 -	 74	 18.6	 410
	1975-76	 Terry Futrell	 23	 168	 -	 72	 17.8	 410
	1976-77	 Pete Whalen	 21	 119	 -	 24	 12.4	 262
	1977-78	 Jerome Pierce	 21	 119	 -	 51	 13.8	 289	
	1978-79	 Glen Green	 21	 127	 -	 44	 14.1	 298
		  Ron Nowak (avg)	 11	 91	 -	 12	 17.6	 194
	1979-80	 Tim Whalen	 22	 143	 -	 72	 16.3	 358
	1980-81	 Gary Carter	 21	 73	 -	 12	 7.6	 158
		  Brad Stevens (avg)	 16	 55	 -	 20	 8.1	 130
	1981-82	 Gary Carter	 22	 174	 -	 63	 18.7	 411
	1982-83	 Gary Carter	 22	 213	 -	 49	 21.6	 475
	1983-84	 Everett DuPree	 23	 208	 -	 95	 22.3	 513
	1984-85	 Kent Waterford	 20	 132	 -	 51	 15.8	 315
	1985-86	 Kent Waterford	 24	 170	 1	 45	 16.1	 386
	1986-87	 Brad Nieman	 23	 152	 15	 75	 17.1	 394
	1987-88	 Brad Nieman	 23	 206	 56	 61	 23.0	 530
	1988-89	 Barry Jones	 23	 208	 47	 80	 24.7	 543
	1989-90	 Keith Parsons 	 21	 105	 4	 59	 13.0	 273
	1990-91	 John Maigret	 21	 170	 1	 39	 18.1	 380
	1991-92	 Matt Hughes	 22	 105	 34	 51	 13.4	 295
	1992-93	 Todd Adams	 22	 139	 33	 64	 17.0	 375
	1993-94	 Brad Strahan	 23	 192	 0	 153	 23.3	 537	
1994-95	 Fred Kutzke	 20	 133	 45	 61	 18.7	 372
	1995-96	 Eddie Sharpe	 21	 196	 8	 68	 22.3	 468
	1996-97	 Eddie Sharpe	 22	 227	 21	 120	 27.1	 595
	1997-98	 Eddie Sharpe	 21	 241	 30	 118	 30.0	 630
	1998-99	 Scott Rochowiak	 21	 107	 32	 59	 14.5	 305
		  Tom Futrell (avg)	 11	 64	 7	 47	 16.5	 182
	1999-00	 Tom Futrell	 21	 162	 9	 109	 21.2	 466
	2000-01	 Nate Gust	 19	 137	 3	 64	 17.1	 341	
2001-02	 Joe Gust	 22	 126	 34	 93	 17.2	 379
	2002-03	 Anthony Miracola	 24	 179	 69	 64	 21.3	 511
	2003-04	 Nick Schmidt	 21	 46	 4	 71	 17.5	 367
	2004-05	 Jake Gust	 21	 137	 0	 62	 16.0	 336
2005-06	 Josh DuPree	 21	 106	 22	 26	 12.6	 264
2006-07	 Josh DuPree	 21	 107	 26	 46	 16.2	 338
2007-08	 Josh DuPree	 25	 164	 36	 72	 20.3	 508
2008-09	 Jake DuPree	 24	 152	 24	 103	 19.9	 479
	2009-10	 Jake DuPree	 22	 178	 33	 117	 23.0	 506
	2010-11	 Corey Roberts	 18	 80	 20	 71	 13.9	 251
		  Forrest Grosteffon (avg)	 15	 97	 0	 30	 14.9	 224
2011-12	 Colin Lake	 22	 152	 49	 148	 22.8	 501
2012-13	 Colin Lake	 20	 149	 51	 132	 24.1	 481
2013-14	 Colin Lake	 24	 189	 68	 182	 31.7	 764
2014-15	 Mitch Iott	 21	 133	 13	 38	 16.3	 343
2015-16	 Thomas Eitniear	 23	 121	 40	 35	 13.8	 317
2016-17	 Thomas Eitniear	 22	 107	 38	 39	 13.2	 291
2017-18	 Cameron Iott	 21	 121	 10	 65	 15.1	 336

REBOUNDING
MOST REBOUNDS
(Some years not available)
	 Year	 Player	 G	 Rebounds	 Avg
	 1960-61	 Jim VanBrandt	 19	 183	 9.6
	 1961-62	 Jim VanBrandt	 17	 147	 8.6
	 1962-63	 Duane Koppelman	 17	 165	 9.7
	 1963-64	 Ron Koppelman	 18	 335	 18.6
	 1964-65	 Ron Koppelman	 16	 227	 14.2	
	 1967-68	 Rich Koppelman	 16	 213	 13.3
	 1968-69	 Dave Simpson	 17	 191	 11.2
	 1971-72	 Mike Luck	 18	 192	 10.7
	 1972-73	 Darrell Kirby	 18	 169	 9.4
	 1973-74	 Darrell Kirby	 20	 212	 10.6
	 1974-75	 Kevin McNulty	 21	 184	 8.8
	 1975-76	 Dave Perry	 23	 204	 8.9
	 1976-77	 Marvin Briskey	 21	 209	 9.9
	 1978-79	 Doug Cline	 21	 234	 11.1

	 1979-80	 Kevin Stevens	 22	 216	 9.8
	 1980-81	 Gary Carter	 21	 89	 4.2
	 1981-82	 Gary Carter	 22	 250	 11.4
	 1982-83	 Gary Carter	 22	 242	 11.0
	 1983-84	 Brad Stevens	 23	 252	 10.9
	 1984-85	 Kent Waterford	 20	 195	 9.8
	 1985-86	 Kent Waterford	 24	 238	 9.9
	 1986-87	 Steve Harris	 23	 174	 7.6
	 1987-88	 Steve Harris	 22	 161	 7.7
	 1988-89	 Barry Jones	 22	 252	 11.5
	 1989-90	 Jason Heerdegen	 21	 232	 11.1
	 1990-91	 John Maigret	 21	 211	 10.1
	 1991-92	 John Maigret	 22	 128	 5.8
	 1992-93	 Seth Koppelman	 22	 122	 5.5
	 1993-94	 Brad Strahan	 23	 227	 9.9
	 1994-95	 David Rorabeck	 20	 165	 8.3
	 1995-96	 Eddie Sharpe	 21	 213	 10.1
	 1996-97	 Eddie Sharpe	 22	 236	 10.7
	 1997-98	 Eddie Sharpe	 21	 291	 13.9
	 1998-99	 Gabe Jones	 16	 126	 7.8
	 1999-00	 Tom Futrell	 21	 215	 10.2
	 2000-01	 Nate Gust	 19	 126	 6.6
	 2001-02	 Joe Roberts	 22	 157	 7.1
	 2002-03	 Joe Gust	 24	 198	 8.3
	 2003-04	 Nick Schmidt	 21	 223	 10.6
	 2004-05	 Jake Gust	 21	 174	 8.3
	 2005-06	 Travis Rombach	 20	 133	 6.7
	 2006-07	 Dave Gust	 21	 123	 5.9
	 2007-08	 Dave Gust	 25	 240	 9.6
	 2008-09	 Brandon Albright	 22	 178	 8.1
	 2009-10	 Jake DuPree	 22	 178	 8.1
	 2010-11	 Forrest Grosteffon	 15	 181	 12.1
	 2011-12	 Sean Lowler	 22	 108	 4.9	
	 2012-13	 Austin Gardner	 20	 143	 7.2
	 2013-14	 Troy Diller	 24	 130	 5.4
		  Zach Perry	 24	 130	 5.4
	 2014-15	 Mitch Iott	 21	 203	 9.7		
	 2015-16	 Thomas Eitniear	 23	 85	 3.7
	 2016-17	 Cameron Iott	 22	 139	 6.3
	 2017-18	 Matthew Taylor	 21	 134	 6.4	

ASSISTS
	 MOST ASSISTS
	 Year	 Player	 G	 Assists	 Avg
	 (Some years not available)
	 1963-64	 Barry Kiefer	 13	 62	 4.7
	 1964-65	 Paul Philabaum	 17	 84	 4.9
	 1974-75	 Terry Futrell	 22	 95	 4.3
	 1975-76	 Terry Futrell	 23	 161	 7.0
	 1976-77	 Doug Hartsel	 21	 105	 5.0
	 1979-80	 Tim Whalen	 22	 138	 6.3
	 1980-81	 Jeff Bunge	 21	 40	 1.9
	 1981-82	 Cardell Fox	 22	 41	 1.9
	 1982-83	 Cardell Fox	 21	 112	 5.3
	 1983-84	 Everett DuPree	 23	 91	 3.9
	 1984-85	 Eric Faust	 21	 43	 2.0
	 1985-86	 Khris Shively	 22	 76	 3.5
	 1986-87	 Scott Stewart	 23	 85	 3.7
	 1987-88	 Chris DuPree	 23	 109	 4.7
	 1988-89	 Chris DuPree	 22	 72	 3.3
	 1989-90	 Rich Barrows	 21	 31	 1.5
	 1990-91	 Scott Longanbach	 21	 63	 3.0
	 1991-92	 Corey Simpson	 22	 72	 3.3
	 1992-93	 Fred Kutzke	 19	 58	 3.2
	 1993-94	 Fred Kutzke	 23	 78	 3.4
	 1994-95	 Fred Kutzke	 20	 78	 3.9
	 1995-96	 Booker DuPree	 20	 53	 2.7
	 1996-97	 Eddie Sharpe	 22	 35	 1.6
	 1997-98	 Jess Saylor	 21	 31	 1.5	
	 1998-99	 Jess Saylor	 21	 74	 3.5
	 1999-00	 Tommy Futrell	 21	 96	 4.6
	 2000-01	 Brett Chany	 21	 30	 1.4
	 2001-02	 Joe Gust	 22	 45	 2.0
	 2002-03	 Anthony Miracola	 24	 112	 4.7
	 2003-04	 Brandon Green	 21	 54	 2.6
	 2004-05	 Ken Donley	 20	 32	 1.6
	 2005-06	 John Ritzenthaler	 20	 69	 3.5
	 2006-07	 John Ritzenthaler	 21	 109	 5.2
	 2007-08	 Joel Bunge	 25	 85	 3.4
	 2008-09	 Jake DuPree	 24	 106	 4.4
	 2009-10	 Jake DuPree	 22	 99	 4.5		
	 2010-11	 Corey Roberts	 18	 33	 1.8		
	 2011-12	 Jim Bunge	 22	 53	 2.4	
	 2012-13	 Zach Perry	 20	 50	 2.5	
	 2013-14	 Troy Diller	 24	 57	 2.4
	 2014-15	 John Reditt	 17	 43	 2.5
	 2015-16	 Jesse Kiefer	 23	 79	 3.6
	 2016-17	 Hunter Lake	 22	 61	 2.7
	 2017-18	 Hunter Lake	 21	 87	 4.1
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	 STEALS
	 MOST STEALS
	 Year	 Player	 G	 Steals	
	 (Some years not available)
	 1975-76	 Terry Futrell	 23	 54	
	 1978-79	 Glenn Green	 21	 46	
	 1979-80	 Tim Whalen	 22	 69	
	 1980-81	 Jeff Bunge	 21	 20	
	 1981-82	 Jeff Bunge	 22	 19	
	 1982-83	 Tony DuPree	 22	 35	
	 1983-84	 Everett DuPree	 23	 40	
	 1984-85	 Eric Faust	 21	 22	
	 1985-86	 Kent Waterford	 24	 60	
	 1986-87	 Chris DuPree, Scott Stewart	 23	 35	
	 1987-88	 Brad Nieman	 23	 49	
	 1988-89	 Chris DuPree	 22	 87	
	 1989-90	 Jason Heerdegan	 21	 47	
	 1990-91	 Scott Longanbach	 21	 47	
	 1991-92	 Corey Simpson	 22	 92	
	 1992-93	 Corey Simpson	 22	 95
	 1993-94	 Fred Kutzke	 23	 70	
	 1994-95	 Fred Kutzke	 20	 69	
	 1995-96	 Booker DuPree	 20	 62	
	 1996-97	 Eddie Sharpe	 22	 49	
	 1997-98	 Jess Saylor	 21	 73	
	 1998-99	 Jess Saylor	 21	 107	
	 1999-00	 Tommy Futrell	 21	 57	
	 2000-01	 Joe Gust	 22	 46	
	 2001-02	 Joe Gust	 22	 78	
	 2002-03	 Bobby Plumer	 24	 67	
	 2003-04	 Nick Schmidt	 21	 42	
	 2004-05	 Jeremy Green	 21	 53	
	 2005-06	 John Ritzenthaler	 20	 56
	 2006-07	 Josh DuPree	 21	 54	
	 2007-08	 Josh DuPree	 25	 56	
	 2008-09	 Jake DuPree	 24	 80	
	 2009-10	 Jake DuPree	 22	 75	
	 2010-11	 Colin Lake	 15	 46	
	 2011-12	 Colin Lake	 22	 111		
	 2012-13	 Colin Lake	 20	 75
	 2013-14	 Colin Lake	 24	 116
	 2014-15	 James Reditt	 21	 32
	 2015-16	 Jesse Kiefer/Thomas Eitniear	 23	 44
	 2016-17	 Thomas Eitniear	 22	 50
	 2017-18	 Antonio DiTerlizzi	 22	 49		

	 BLOCKED SHOTS
	 MOST STEALS
	 Year	 Player	 G	 Blocks	
	 1979-80	 Kevin Stevens	 22	 43	
	 1984-85	 Kent Waterford	 23	 32	
	 1985-86	 Kent Waterford	 24	 46	
	 1986-87	 Matt Waterford	 23	 17
	 1987-88	 Brad Nieman	 23	 16	
	 1988-89	 Barry Jones, Jason Heerdegan	 22	 16
	 1989-90	 John Maigret	 18	 16
	 1990-91	 John Maigret	 21	 44	
	 1991-92	 John Maigret	 21	 31	
	 1995-96	 Eddie Sharpe	 21	 51	
	 1996-97	 Eddie Sharpe	 22	 63	
	 1997-98	 Eddie Sharpe	 21	 39		
	 1998-99	 Tommy Futrell	 11	 9		
	 1999-00	 Tommy Futrell	 21	 17	
	 2000-01	 Adam Hahn	 20	 9	
	 2001-02	 Joe Roberts	 22	 24	
	 2002-03	 Pat O’Mara	 23	 11	
	 2003-04	 Nick Schmidt	 21	 24	
	 2004-05	 Josh DuPree	 19	 8	
	 2005-06	 Travis Rombach	 20	 44	
	 2006-07	 Dave Gust	 21	 4	
	 2007-08	 Dave Gust	 25	 14	
	 2008-09	 Jake DuPree	 24	 8	
	 2009-10	 Jake DuPree, Brandon Albright	 22	 16			 
	 2011-12	 Jim Bunge	 22	 6		
	 2012-13	 Austin Gardner	 20	 11
	 2013-14	 Zach Perry	 24	 21
	 2014-15	 Mitch Iott	 21	 27
	 2015-16	 Antonio DiTerlizzi	 23	 17
	 2016-17	 Matthew Taylor	 21	 34	
	 2017-18	 Matthew Taylor	 21	 50

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
 (2.5 PER GAME MINIMUM ATT.)
	 Year	 Player	 FTM-FTA	 PCT
	 1957-58	 Ron Couch	 38-85	 58%
	 1958-59	 Ron Couch	 71-110	 65%	
	 1959-60	 Ron Couch	 103-161	 64%	
	 1960-61	 Ron Cooper	 84-118	 71%
	 1961-62	 Don Stewart	 46-83	 55%
	 1962-63	 Robert Butz	 66-99	 66%		
	 1963-64	 Gary Warner	 69-121	 57%	
	 1964-65	 Ron Koppelman	 66-113	 58%	
	 1965-66	 Rich Koppelman	 47-85	 55%
	 1966-67	 Rich Koppelman	 43-77	 56%
	 1967-68	 Tom Huner	 45-75	 60%
	 1968-69	 Dave Simpson	 70-102	 60%
	 1969-70	 Dave Simpson	 94-163	 58%
	 1970-71	 Dan Bunge	 62-93	 67%
	 1971-72	 Mike Luck	 91-128	 71%
	 1972-73	 Kevin McNulty	 35-55	 61%	
	 1973-74	 Dave Koppelman	 48-74	 65%
	 1974-75	 Terry Futrell	 74-100	 74%
	 1975-76	 Terry Futrell	 72-93	 78%
	 1976-77	 Doug Hartsel	 50-82	 61%
	 1977-78	 Jerome Pierce	 51-76	 67%	
	 1978-79	 Glenn Green	 44-74	 59%
	 1979-80	 Todd Hardin	 41-65	 65%
	 1980-81	 Jeff Bunge	 54-80	 68%
	 1981-82	 Gary Carter	 63-107	 58%
	 1982-83	 Cardell Fox	 57-92	 62%
	 1983-84	 Jeff Kiefer	 60-85	 71%
	 1984-85	 Kent Waterford	 51-76	 67%
	 1985-86	 Khris Shively	 63-102	 63%
	 1986-87	 Brad Nieman	 75-97	 77%
	 1987-88	 Brad Nieman	 61-79	 77%
	 1988-89	 Chris DuPree	 76-105	 77%
	 1989-90	 Jason Heerdegen	 59-89	 66%
	 1990-91	 Scott Longanbach	 77-113	 68%
	 1991-92	 Matt Hughes	 51-72	 72%
	 1992-93	 Todd Adams	 64-85	 75%
	 1993-94	 Brad Strahan	 153-206	 74%	
	 1994-95	 Fred Kutzke	 61-107	 59%
	 1995-96	 Eddie Sharpe	 68-106	 64%
	 1996-97	 Eddie Sharpe	 120-173	 69%
	 1997-98	 Eddie Sharpe	 118-166	 71%
	 1998-99	 Tommy Futrell	 47-63	 75%	
	 1999-00	 Tommy Futrell	 109-154	 71%
	 2000-01	 Kyle Parsons	 20-28*	 71%	
	 2001-02	 Andy Gittus	 57-82	 70%
	 2002-03	 Anthony Miracola	 64-73	 88%
	 2003-04	 Jeremy Green	 39-54	 72%
	 2004-05	 Jeremy Green	 70-116	 60%
	 2005-06	 John Ritzenthaler	 37-58	 63.8%
	 2006-07	 John Ritzenthaler	 36-52	 69.2%
	 2007-08	 Dave Gust	 105-146	 71.9%
	 2008-09	 Jake DuPree	 103-152	 67.8%
	 2009-10	 Jake DuPree	 117-164	 71.3%
	 2010-11	 Corey Roberts	 71-108	 65.7%
	 2011-12	 Colin Lake	 148-193	 76.7%		
	 2012-13	 Colin Lake	 132-173	 76.3%
	 2013-14	 Colin Lake	 182-226	 80.5%
	 2014-15	 James Reditt	 50-79	 63.3%
	 2015-16	 Thomas Eitniear	 35-67	 52.2%
	 2016-17	 Hunter Lake	 59-79	 74.7%
	 2017-18	 Antonio DiTerlizzi	 47-62	 75.8%
	 * Parsons appeared in only 10 games

Eddie Sharpe Chris DuPree Steve Harris
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Points	 Player
1,925	 Colin Lake
1,693	 Eddie Sharpe
1,242	 Josh DuPree
1,208	 Brad Nieman
1,127	 Jake DuPree
1,072	 Everett DuPree
1,044	 Gary Carter
963	 Corey Simpson
928	 Terry Futrell
874	 Joe Gust
865	 Kent Waterford
854	 Fred Kutzke
852	 Thomas Eitniear
835	 Brandon Albright
830	 Chris DuPree
815	 John Maigret
808	 Rich Koppelman
795	 Cameron Iott
783	 Todd Adams
781	 Brad Stevens
774	 Dave Gust
733	 Kevin McNulty
729	 Andy Gittus
724	 Dave Simpson
724	 Ron Couch
706	 Brad Strahan
702	 Nate Gust
701	 Matt Hughes
662	 Terry Brenke
649	 Steve Harris
628	 Tom Futrell
617	 Booker DuPree Jr.
592	 Ron Koppelman
582	 Scott Rochowiak
554	 Darrell Kirby
543	 Barry Jones

537	 Jake Gust
537	 David Perry
534	 Scott Stewart
522	 Forrest Grosteffon
518	 Mike Luck
518	 Pete Whalen
511	 Anthony Miracola
504	 Ron Cooper
498	 Tom Huner
494	 Tim Whalen
488	 Barry Kiefer
486	 Brian Bierley
486	 Troy Diller
485	 Zach Perry
475	 Mitch Iott
457	 Terry Aldrich
457	 Dan Keller
457	 Kevin Stevens
457	 Jess Saylor
452	 Rick Bowman
451	 Hunter Lake
437	 Todd Hardin
435	 Don Stewart
423	 Mitch Frazier
420	 Gary Kodelman
419	 Travis Pant
414	 Duane Koppelman
411	 Antonio DiTerlizzi
404	 Jason Heerdegen
402	 Dave Koppelman
397	 Glenn Green
397	 Eric Faust
394	 Marvin Briskey
389	 Kyle Parsons
389	 Darren Sims
385	 Gabe Jones
384	 Keith Parsons

372	 Roy Couch
367	 Nick Schmidt
363	 Gary Warner
361	 Jeremy Green
359	 Elmer Fox
349	 Chris Roberts
348	 Jeff Kiefer
347	 Bobby Plumer
344	 John Ritzenthaler
338	 Doug Creque
335	 Jon Yeager
331	 Austin Bischoff
329	 Jeff Riedel
326	 Matt Waterford
326	 Dan Bunge
322	 Cardell Fox
319	 Robert Butz
311	 Joe Roberts
308	 Cody McCartney
305	 Jim VanBrandt
304	 Bryan Domschot
297	 Tom Creque
290	 Ron Nowak
289	 James Stewart
289	 Jerome Pierce
286	 David Rorabeck
285	 Jerry Butz
283	 Corey Roberts
282	 Khris Shively
275	 Warren DuPree
279	 Brandon Ybarra
271	 Doug Cline
265	 Scott Longanbach
264	 Bryan Lee

		  AVG	 PLAYER	 G	 PTS
	 1	 26.5	 Sharpe, Eddie	 64	 1,693
	 2	 24.7	 Jones, Barry	 22	 543
	 3	 23.8	 Lake, Colin	 81	 1,925
	 4	 21.9	 Couch, Roy	 17	 372
	 5	 21.3	 Miracola, Anthony	 24	 511
	 6	 19.6	 Futrell, Tom	 32	 628
	 7	 18.9	 Albright, Brandon	 44	 835
	 8	 17.5	 Schmidt, Nick	 21	 367
	 9	 16.8	 Gust, Dave	 46	 774
	10	 16.2	 Koppelman, Rich	 50	 808
	 11	 16.1	 Carter, Gary	 65	 1,044
	12	 15.9	 DuPree, Jake	 71	 1,127
	13	 15.1	 Simpson, Dave	 48	 724
	14	 14.8	 Koppelman, Ron	 40	 592
	15	 14.6	 DuPree, Josh	 85	 1,242
	16	 14.5	 Plumer, Bobby	 24	 347
	17	 14.3	 Futrell, Terry	 65	 928
	18	 14.2	 Couch, Ron	 51	 724
		  14.2	 Nieman, Brad	 90	 1,208
	20	 14.1	 DuPree, Everett	 74	 1,041
	21	 13.8	 Pierce, Jerome	 21	 289
	22	 13.4	 Keller, Dan	 34	 457
		  13.4	 Maigret, John	 61	 815
	24	 13.3	 Strahan, Brad	 53	 706
	25	 12.9	 Brenke, Terry	 51	 662
		  12.9	 Gust, Joe	 68	 874
		  12.9	 Waterford, Kent	 67	 865
	28	 12.5	 Eitniear, Thomas	 68	 852	

	29	 11.9	 Iott, Cameron	 67	 761
	30	 11.8	 McNulty, Kevin	 62	 733
	31	 11.7	 Kodelman, Gary	 36	 420
		  11.7	 Fink, Jared	 34	 397
	33	 11.5	 Hughes, Matt	 61	 701
		  11.5	 Simpson, Corey	 84	 963
	35	 11.4	 Adams, Todd	 69	 783
	36	 11.3	 Warner, Gary	 35	 363
		  11.3	 Whalen, Tim	 44	 494
	38	 11.2	 Rombach, Travis	 20	 224
	39	 11.0	 Butz, Robert	 29	 319
		  11.0	 Gittus, Andy	 66	 729
	41	 10.8	 Kiefer, Barry	 45	 488
		  10.8	 Diller, Troy	 45	 486
	43	 10.7	 Nowak, Ron	 27	 290
	44	 10.5	 Perry, Zach	 46	 485
		  10.5	 Iott, Mitch	 45	 475
	46	 10.4	 DuPree, Chris	 80	 830
		  10.4	 Luck, Mike	 50	 518
	48	 10.2	 Green, Glenn	 39	 397
		  10.2	 Gust, Nate	 69	 702
		  10.2	 Hardin, Todd	 43	 437
		  10.2	 Kutzke, Fred	 84	 854
	52	 10.1	 Cooper, Ron	 50	 504
		  10.1	 Koppelman, Dave	 40	 402
	54	 10.0	 Bowman, Rick	 45	 452

Career Scoring Average
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Quick Reference Guide
BOBCAT SCORING RECORDS
 
POINTS
	 Game	 50	 Eddie Sharpe vs. Whit. Lake, 3/7/98
	 Season	 764	 Colin Lake, 2013-14
	 Career	 1,925	 Colin Lake

SCORING AVERAGE

	 Season	 31.8	 Colin Lake, 2013-14
	 Career	 26.3	 Eddie Sharpe

FIELD GOALS MADE

	 Game	 20	 Brandon Albright vs. Whit. Lake, 12/17/09
	 Season	 257	 Colin Lake, 2013-14
	 Career	 664	 Eddie Sharpe
 
FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED

	 Game	 35	 Terry Futrell vs. Erie Mason
		  35	 Colin Lake vs. Consortium, 3/12/14
	 Season	 542	 Colin Lake, 2013-14
	 Career	 1,471	 Colin Lake
 
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

	 Game	 86.7%	 Brad Strahan vs. Madison, 1/17/94
	 Season	 62.9%	 Gary Carter, 1982-83
	 Career	 58.4%	 Brandon Albright
 
FREE THROWS MADE

	 Game	 18	 Colin Lake vs. Sand Creek, 2/17/12
	 Season	 182	 Colin Lake, 2013-14
	 Career	 488	 Colin Lake
 
FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED

	 Game	 23	 Colin Lake vs. Sand Creek, 2/17/12
	 Season	 226	 Colin Lake, 2013-14
	 Career	 636	 Colin Lake
 
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

	 Game	 100%	 15-15 Dan Bunge vs. Mason, 1/15/1971
		  100%	 13-13 Brad Strahan vs.OH, 2/1/1994
		  100%	 10-10 Colin Lake vs. WL, 1/24/2012
		  100%	 11-11 Colin Lake vs. Sum,12/17/2013
		  100%	 12-12 Colin Lake vs. Ida, 2/18/2014
	 Season	 87.7%	 Anthony Miracola, 2002-03
	 Career	 77.1%	 Bobby Plumer 
 
THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE

	 Game	 9	 Travis Pant, vs. BD, 2/16/10
	 Season	 69	 Anthony Miracola, 2002-03
	 Career	 191	 Colin Lake

THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED

	 Game	 19	 Colin Lake vs. Consortium, 3/12/14
	 Season	 215	 Colin Lake, 2013-14
	 Career	 604	 Colin Lake

THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS PERCENTAGE 

	 Season	 50%	 Brad Nieman (15-30), 1986-87
	 Career	 45.2%	 Brad Nieman (71-157)

Year	 Home W	 Home L	
1957-58	 0	 0
1958-59	 3	 3
1959-60	 3	 6
1960-61	 6	 2
1961-62	 6	 2
1962-63	 3	 5
1963-64	 4	 5
1964-65	 7	 2
1965-66	 5	 3
1966-67	 4	 4
1967-68	 6	 2
1968-69	 3	 4
1969-70	 2	 5
1970-71	 4	 4
1971-72	 3	 5
1972-73	 2	 8
1973-74	 2	 8
1974-75	 4	 6
1975-76	 7	 3
1976-77	 7	 3
1977-78	 5	 4
1978-79	 6	 4
1979-80	 9	 1
1980-81	 3	 7
1981-82	 10	 0
1982-83	 9	 0
1983-84	 8	 2
1984-85	 6	 3
1985-86	 5	 5
1986-87	 9	 1
1987-88	 9	 1

1988-89	 9	 1
1989-90	 7	 3
1990-91	 6	 4
1991-92	 7	 3
1992-93	 10	 0
1993-94	 10	 0
1994-95	 7	 3
1995-96	 6	 4
1996-97	 2	 8
1997-98	 8	 2
1998-99	 7	 3
1999-00	 8	 2
2000-01	 5	 5
2001-02	 9	 1
2002-03	 10	 0
2003-04	 3	 7
2004-05	 3	 5
2005-06	 6	 4
2006-07	 7	 2
2007-08	 7	 2
2008-09	 6	 3
2009-10	 8	 2
2010-11	 7	 4
2011-12	 9	 0
2012-13	 7	 3
2013-14	 8	 2
2014-15	 2	 8
2015-16	 5	 5
2016-17	 7	 2
2017-18	 11	 0	
TOTALS	 357	 196

Home Court records
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STEALS

	 Game	 12	 Corey Simpson
	 Season	 116	 Colin Lake	 2013-14
	 Career	 348	 Colin Lake

ASSISTS

	 Game	 NA
	 Season	 161	 Terry Futrell	 1975-76
	 Career	 488	 Colin Lake

BLOCKED SHOTS

	 Game	 7	 Kevin Stevens
	 Season	 63	 Eddie Sharpe	 1996-97
	 Career	 153	 Eddie Sharpe

REBOUNDS

	 Game	 34	 Ron Koppelman	 1963-64
	 Season	 335	 Ron Koppelman	 1963-64
	 Career	 740	 Eddie Sharpe 

REBOUNDING AVERAGE

	 Season	 18.6	 Ron Koppelman	 1963-64
	 Career	 15.3	 Ron Koppelman	



Season Record Book
POINTS SCORED	 YEAR	 POINTS
Colin Lake	 2013-14	 764
Eddie Sharpe	 1997-98	 630
Eddie Sharpe	 1996-97	 595
Barry Jones	 1988-89	 543
Brad Strahan	 1993-94	 537
Brad Nieman	 1987-88	 530
Everett DuPree	 1983-84	 513
Anthony Miracola	 2002-03	 511
Josh DuPree	 2007-08	 508
Jake DuPree	 2009-10	 506
Colin Lake	 2011-12	 501
Colin Lake	 2012-13	 481
Jake DuPree	 2008-09	 479
Dave Gust	 2007-08 	 479
Gary Carter	 1982-83	 475
Eddie Sharpe	 1995-96	 468
Tom Futrell	 1999-00	 446
Brandon Albright	 2009-10	 429
Gary Carter	 1981-82	 411
Terry Futrell	 1974-75	 410
Terry Futrell	 1975-76	 408
Brandon Albright	 2008-09	 406

SCORING AVERAGE	 YEAR	 AVG
Colin Lake	 2013-14	 31.8
Eddie Sharpe	 1997-98	 30.0
Eddie Sharpe	 1996-97	 27.0
Barry Jones	 1988-89	 24.7
Colin Lake	 2012-13	 24.1
Colin Lake	 2011-12	 23.9
Brad Strahan	 1993-94	 23.3
Brad Nieman	 1987-88	 23.0
Jake DuPree	 2009-10	 23.0
Everett DuPree	 1983-84	 22.3
Eddie Sharpe	 1995-96	 22.3
Roy Couch	 1957-58	 21.9
Gary Carter	 1982-83	 21.6
Anthony Miracola	 2002-03	 21.3
Tom Futrell	 1999-00	 21.2
Dan Keller	 1968-69	 20.8
Josh DuPree	 2007-08	 20.3
Jake DuPree	 2008-09	 20.0
Brandon Albright	 2009-10	 19.5
Dave Gust	 2007-08 	 19.2
Rich Koppelman	 1967-68	 19.0
	
FREE THROWS MADE	 YEAR	 FTM
Colin Lake 	 2013-14	 182
Brad Strahan 	 1993-94	 153
Colin Lake 	 2011-12	 148
Colin Lake 	 2012-13	 132
Eddie Sharpe 	 1996-97	 120
Eddie Sharpe 	 1997-98	 118
Jake DuPree 	 2009-10	 117
Tom Futrell 	 1999-00	 109
Dave Gust 	 2007-08	 105
Ron Couch  	 1959-60	 103
Jake DuPree 	 2008-09	 103

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED	 YEAR	 FTM
Colin Lake	 2013-14	 226
Brad Strahan	 1993-94	 206
Colin Lake	 2011-12	 193
Eddie Sharpe	 1996-97	 173
Colin Lake	 2012-13	 173
Eddie Sharpe	 1997-98	 166
Jake DuPree	 2009-10	 164
Dave Simpson	 1969-70	 163
Ron Couch 	 1959-60	 161
Gary Carter	 1983-84	 155

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE... YEAR	 FTM	 FTA	 FT%
(70 minimum attempts)
Anthony Miracola .................2002-03 	 64	 73	 87.7%
Colin Lake .............................2013-14	 182	 226	 80.5%
Terry Futrell ...........................1975-76	 72	 93	 77.4%
Brad Nieman ........................1986-87	 75	 97	 77.3%
Brad Nieman ........................1987-88	 61	 79	 77.2%
Bobby Plumer ........................2002-03	 84	 109	 77.1%
Colin Lake .............................2012-13	 136	 177	 76.8%
Colin Lake .............................2011-12	 148	 193	 76.7%
Todd Adams ..........................1992-93	 64	 85	 75.3%
Hunter Lake............................2016-17	 59	 79	 74.7%
Brad Strahan ........................1993-94	 153	 206	 74.3%

FIELD GOALS MADE	 YEAR	 FGM
Colin Lake	 2013-14	 257
Eddie Sharpe	 1997-98	 241
Eddie Sharpe	 1996-97	 227
Gary Carter	 1982-83	 211
Everett DuPree 	 1983-84	 208
Barry Jones 	 1988-89	 208
Brad Nieman	 1987-88	 206

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED	 YEAR	 FGA
Colin Lake	 2013-14	 542
Everett DuPree	 1983-84	 469
Eddie Sharpe 	 1996-97	 454
Eddie Sharpe 	 1997-98	 452
Barry Jones	 1988-89	 447
Brad Nieman	 1987-88	 444

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... YEAR	 FGM	 FGA	 FG%
(100 minimum attempts)
Gary Carter ..........................1982-83	 214	 340	 62.94%
John Maigret...........................1990-91	 169	 277	 61.01%
Brandon Albright....................2009-10	 174	 289	 60.21%
Travis Rombach.......................2005-06	 96	 165	 58.18%
John Maigret .........................1989-90	 68	 118	 57.63%
Dave Gust .............................. 2006-07	 115	 203	 56.65%
Brad Strahan .........................1993-94	 192	 339	 56.64%
Brandon Albright....................2008-09	 167	 295	 56.61%
Gary Koppelman...................1969-70	 71	 126	 56.35%

ASSISTS	 YEAR	 AST		
Terry Futrell	 1975-76	 161
Tim Whalen	 1979-80	 138
Anthony Miracola	 2002-03	 112
Cardell Fox	 1982-83	 112
Chris DuPree	 1987-88	 109
John Ritzenthaler	 2006-07	 109
Jake DuPree	 2008-09	 106
Doug Hartsel	 1976-77	 105
Tommy Futrell	 1999-00	 96
Terry Futrell	 1974-75	 95
Everett DuPree	 1983-84	 91
Hunter Lake	 2017-18	 87
Scott Stewart	 1986-87	 85
Joel Bunge	 2007-08	 85
Paul Philabaum	 1964-65	 84
Jesse Kiefer	 2015-16	 79
Fred Kutkze	 1993-94	 78
Fred Kutkze	 1994-95	 78

STEALS	 YEAR	 STL
Colin Lake	 2013-14	 116
Colin Lake	 2011-12	 111
Jess Saylor	 1998-99	 107
Zach Perry	 2013-14	 97
Corey Simpson	 1992-93	 95
Corey Simpson	 1991-92	 92
Chris DuPree	 1988-89	 87
Jake DuPree	 2008-09	 80
Joe Gust	 2001-02	 78
Colin Lake	 2012-13	 75
Jake DuPree	 2009-10	 75

BLOCKED SHOTS	 YEAR	 BS
Eddie Sharpe 	 1996-97	 63
Eddie Sharpe	 1995-96	 51
Matthew Taylor	 2017-18	 50
Kent Waterford	 1985-86	 46
John Maigret 	 1990-91	 44
Travis Rombach	 2005-06	 44
Kevin Stevens 	 1979-80	 43
Bryan Domschot	 1979-80	 41

REBOUNDS	 YEAR	 REB		
Ron Koppelman	 1963-64	 335
Eddie Sharpe	 1997-98	 291
Brad Stevens	 1983-84	 252
Gary Carter	 1981-82	 250
Barry Jones	 1988-89	 250
Gary Carter	 1982-83	 242
Dave Gust	 2007-08 	 240
Kent Waterford	 1985-86	 238
Eddie Sharpe	 1996-97	 236
Doug Cline	 1978-79	 234
Jason Heerdegen	 1989-90	 232
Ron Koppelman	 1964-65	 227
Brad Strahan	 1993-94	 227
Nick Schmidt	 2003-04	 223
Kent Waterford	 1983-84	 219
Kevin Stevens	 1979-80	 216
Tom Futrell	 1999-00	 215
Bryan Domschot	 1979-80	 214
Rich Koppelman	 1967-68	 213
Tim Whalen	 1979-80	 213
Eddie Sharpe	 1995-96	 213
Darrell Kirby	 1973-74	 212
John Maigret	 1990-91	 211
Marvin Briskey	 1976-77	 209
Terry Brenke	 1967-68	 208
Dave Perry	 1975-76	 204

REBOUNDING AVERAGE	 YEAR	 AVG
Ron Koppelman	 1963-64	 18.6
Ron Koppelman	 1964-65	 14.2
Eddie Sharpe	 1997-98	 13.9
Rich Koppelman	 1967-68	 13.3
Terry Brenke	 1967-68	 12.2
Forrest Grosteffon	 2010-11	 12.1
Gary Carter	 1981-82	 11.4
Barry Jones	 1988-89	 11.4
Dave Simpson	 1968-69	 11.2
Doug Cline	 1978-79	 11.1
Jason Heerdegen	 1989-90	 11.0
Gary Carter	 1982-83	 11.0
Brad Stevens	 1983-84	 11.0
Eddie Sharpe	 1996-97	 10.7
Mike Luck	 1971-72	 10.7
Nick Schmidt	 2003-04	 10.6
Darrell Kirby	 1973-74	 10.6
Terry Aldrich	 1964-65	 10.5
Tom Futrell	 1999-00	 10.2
Eddie Sharpe	 1995-96	 10.1
John Maigret	 1990-91	 10.0
Marvin Briskey	 1976-77	 10.0

3-POINT FIELD GOALS	 YEAR	 3’S
Anthony Miracola	 2002-03	 69
Colin Lake	 2013-14	 68
Brad Nieman	 1987-88	 57
Cameron Iott	 2015-16	 57
Chris DuPree	 1988-89	 55
Travis Pant	 2008-09	 51
Colin Lake	 2012-13	 51
Colin Lake	 2011-12	 49
Barry Jones	 1988-89	 47
Fred Kutzke	 1994-95	 47
Travis Pant	 2009-10	 45
Bobby Plumer	 2002-03	 43
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Career Record Book
GAMES 	 G		
Brad Nieman............................................. 90
Brian Bierley............................................. 90
Josh DuPree............................................... 85
Corey Simpson.......................................... 84
Fred Kutzke............................................... 84
Brad Stevens............................................. 83
Colin Lake.................................................. 81
Chris DuPree............................................. 80

FREE THROWS MADE	 FTM		
Colin Lake................................................488
Eddie Sharpe..........................................306
Jake DuPree............................................247
Joe Gust...................................................233
Corey Simpson........................................221
Ron Couch................................................211
Brad Strahan..........................................202
Dave Simpson.........................................194
Brad Nieman...........................................178
Terry Futrell.............................................172

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED	 FTA		
Colin Lake................................................636
Eddie Sharpe..........................................446
Corey Simpson........................................429
Colin Lake................................................410
Joe Gust...................................................362
Jake DuPree............................................356
Ron Couch................................................336
Dave Simpson.........................................303
Fred Kutzke.............................................293
Brad Strahan..........................................289

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
(100 minimum attempts)................FTM	 FTA	 FT%
Bobby Plumer............................................ 84	 109	 77.1%
Colin Lake................................................488	 636	 76.7%
Terry Futrell.............................................172	 232	 74.1%
Tom Futrell...............................................156	 217	 71.9%
Chris DuPree...........................................147	 208	 70.7%
Brad Strahan..........................................202	 289	 69.9%
Dave Gust................................................160	 229	 69.9%
Jake DuPree............................................247	 356	 69.4%
Brad Nieman...........................................178	 258	 69.0%
Eddie Sharpe..........................................306	 446	 68.6%

FIELD GOALS MADE	 FGM		
Eddie Sharpe..........................................664
Colin Lake................................................623
Josh DuPree.............................................487
Brad Nieman...........................................478
Gary Carter ..........................................461
Everett DuPree........................................444
Jake DuPree............................................406
Terry Futrell.............................................378
Kent Waterford......................................371
John Maigret...........................................356

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED	 FGA		
Colin Lake............................................ 1,471
Eddie Sharpe...................................... 1,308
Brad Nieman....................................... 1,094
Josh DuPree......................................... 1,077
Everett DuPree........................................970
Fred Kutzke.............................................866
Jake DuPree............................................824
Gary Carter...........................................819
Chris DuPree...........................................796

 

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
(100 minimum attempts)..................... FGM	 FGA	 FG%
Brandon Albright....................................341	 584	 58.4%
Gary Carter...........................................461	 819	 56.3%
Chris Roberts...........................................133	 242	 55.0%
Gabe Manore.......................................... 56	 102	 54.9%
Gary Koppelman..................................... 79	 144	 54.9%
Jon Yeager..............................................128	 234	 54.7%
Cardell Fox.............................................138	 253	 54.6%
Brad Strahan..........................................251	 465	 54.0%
John Maigret...........................................356	 663	 53.7%
Jake Gust.................................................229	 429	 53.4%
Andy Gittus.............................................294	 553	 53.2%
Jeremy Green.........................................126	 237	 53.2%

ASSISTS	 AS		
Colin Lake................................................488
Eddie Sharpe..........................................306
Jake DuPree............................................247
Joe Gust...................................................233
Corey Simpson........................................221
Ron Couch................................................211
Brad Strahan..........................................202
Dave Simpson.........................................194
Brad Nieman...........................................178
Terry Futrell.............................................172

STEALS	 ST		
Colin Lake................................................348
Corey Simpson........................................285
Jess Saylor..............................................227
Fred Kutzke.............................................224
Jake DuPree............................................198
Josh DuPree.............................................181
Joe Gust...................................................165
Zach Perry...............................................160
Chis DuPree.............................................158
Eddie Sharpe..........................................143
Booker DuPree........................................128

BLOCKED SHOTS	 BK		
Eddie Sharpe..........................................153
Matthew Taylor........................................ 96
John Maigret............................................. 91
Antonio DiTerlizzi..................................... 68
Pat O’Mara............................................... 48
Travis Rombach......................................... 44
Brad Nieman............................................. 35

REBOUNDS	 REB		
Sharpe, Eddie.........................................740
Waterford, Kent.....................................652
Koppelman, Ron.....................................612
Stevens, Brad..........................................600
Carter, Gary...........................................581
McNulty, Kevin........................................465
Harris, Steve............................................453
Gust, Joe..................................................431
Maigret, John..........................................420
Grosteffon, Forrest................................396
Heerdegan, Jason..................................391
Aldrich, Terry..........................................379
Simpson, Corey.......................................367
Gust, Dave...............................................363
DuPree, Jake...........................................360
Strahan, Brad.........................................360
Domschot, Brian......................................359
Albright, Brandon...................................351

REBOUND AVERAGE	 REB AVG.		
Koppelman, Ron....................................15.3
Sharpe, Eddie........................................11.6
Jones, Barry...........................................11.4
Schmidt, Nick.........................................10.6
Futrell, Tom............................................... 9.8
Waterford, Kent...................................... 9.7
Heerdegan, Jason................................... 9.1
Carter, Gary............................................ 8.9
Domschot, Brian....................................... 8.3
Albright, Brandon.................................... 8.0

POINTS	 PTS		
Colin Lake............................................ 1,925
Eddie Sharpe...................................... 1,693
Josh DuPree......................................... 1,242
Brad Nieman....................................... 1,208
Jake DuPree........................................ 1,127
Everett DuPree.................................... 1,072
Gary Carter....................................... 1,044
Corey Simpson........................................963
Terry Futrell.............................................928
Joe Gust...................................................874
Kent Waterford......................................865
Fred Kutzke.............................................854
Thomas Eitniear......................................852
Brandon Albright....................................835
Chris DuPree...........................................830
John Maigret...........................................815
Rich Koppelman.....................................808
Cameron Iott...........................................795
Todd Adams............................................783
Brad Stevens...........................................781
Dave Gust................................................774
Kevin McNulty.........................................733
Andy Gittus.............................................729
Dave Simpson.........................................724
Ron Couch................................................724
Brad Strahan..........................................706
Nate Gust................................................702
Matt Hughes............................................701
Terry Brenke............................................662
Steve Harris............................................649

SCORING AVERAGE	 AVG		
Sharpe, Eddie........................................26.5
Jones, Barry...........................................24.7
Lake, Colin..............................................23.8
Couch, Roy..............................................21.9
Miracola, Anthony.................................21.3
Futrell, Tom.............................................19.6
Albright, Brandon..................................18.9
Schmidt, Nick.........................................17.5
Gust, Dave..............................................16.8
Koppelman, Rich...................................16.2
Carter, Gary..........................................16.1
DuPree, Jake..........................................15.9
Simpson, Dave.......................................15.1

3-POINTERS	 3’S		
Colin Lake................................................191
Thomas Eitniear......................................107
Travis Pant...............................................100
Cameron Iott............................................. 99
Corey Simpson.......................................... 98
Josh DuPree............................................... 96
Fred Kutzke............................................... 92
Matt Hughes.............................................. 90
Chris DuPree............................................. 89
Troy Diller.................................................. 73
Todd Adams.............................................. 72
Brad Nieman............................................. 72
Anthony Miracola..................................... 69
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Team Records
Most victories season	 23	 2002-03
Most losses season	 17	 1972-73, 1973-74, 1996-97
Fewest wins season	 4	 1958-59, 1972-73, 1973-74, 2014-15
Fewest  losses season	 1	 2002-03	
Longest winning streak	 23	 2002-03
Longest winning streak to start season	 23	 2002-03
Longest home court winning streak	 25	 1991-94
Longest losing streak	 10	 1957-58 thru 1958--59; 1972-73 thru 1973-74
Longest home court losing streak	 6	 1973-74
Largest margin of victory game	 56	 Morenci, 1978-79
Most points scored, one quarter	 37	 Whitmore Lake, 3-6-98		
3-pointers made, quarter	 7	 Morenci, 2002-03 (2nd)
Most points scored, one half (including overtime)	 64	 Whitmore Lake, 2-6-09	
Most points scored, one half	 63	 Ottawa Hills, 1993-94
Most points, both teams game	 203	 Whitmore Lake, 12-17-09
Most points game	 109	 Whitmore Lake, 12-17-09
Most points season	 1,775	 2007-08
Highest points average season	 76.2	 1987-88
Fewest points game	 22	 Sand Creek, 1994-95
Fewest points season	 771	 1957-58
Lowest points average season	 45.3	 1957-58
Fewest points allowed one half	 6	 Boysville, Deerfield, 1999-00
Most field goals attempted game	 90	 Deerfield, 2-9-79
Best field goals percentage, game	 63.6%	 Britton, 2-23-68
Most field goals attempted season	 1,576	 1987-88
Most field goals made game	 49	 Morenci, 1978-79
Most field goals made season	 675	 1987-88
3-pointers made game	 12	 Summerfield, 1990-91; Morenci, 2002-03 (2); Clinton, 2015-16

3-pointers made season	 125	 2002-03
3-pointers attempted game	 26	 Summerfield, 1990-91
3-pointers attempted season	 406	 2002-03
3-point percentage game	 66.7%	 Mason, 1988-89
3-point percentage season	 36.9%	 1986-87
Rebounds game	 82	 Deerfield, 1963-64
Rebounds season	 1,188	 1977-78
Assists season	 367	 1982-83
Blocked shots season	 118	 1979-80	
Worst loss game	 62	 Metamora, 195
Free throws attempted, game	 57	 Britton, 1990-91
Free throws attempted, season	 598	 1993-94
Free throws made, game	 41	 Britton, 1990-91
Free throws made, season	 394	 1993-94
Free throws attempted, game	 0	 Madison, 1996-97
Free throw percentage, game	 96.0%	 Adrian JV, 1958-59
Free throw percentage, season	 71.3%	 2013-14
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All-Time Results
	Head Coach Galeon Bryce

	1957-58		 (5-12)
	D	 3	 Metamora	 A	 32	 94
		 10	 Lyons	 A	 65	 43
	J	 3	 Haskins	 A	 40	 48
		 7	 Deerfield	 A	 52	 56
		 10	 Jackson Northwest	 A	 44	 34
		 17	 Adrian Junior Varsity	 A	 61	 62		
		 24	 Cement City	 z	 48	 61
		 28	 Saline	 A	 31	 64
		 31	 Metamora	 A	 33	 74
	F	 4	 MVCD	 z	 31	 59
		 7	 Lyons	 x	 82	 61
		 11	 Boysville	 A	 40	 36
		 14	 Jackson Northwest	 y	 56	 47
		 21	 Deerfield	 x	 63	 69
		 25	 Boysville	 A	 43	 44
		 28	 Adrian Junior Varsity	 z	 39	 53
	Districts at Adrian College
	M	 5	 Deerfield	  	 42	 56
	z-played on Bedford court
	x-played on Erie Mason court
	y-played on Sylvania court

		1958-59		 (4-12)
	D	16	 Madison	 H	 43	 37
		 19	 Bedford	 A	 47	 80
	J	 6	 Metamora	 A 	 68	 92
		 9	 Deerfield	 A	 52	 56
		 13	 Boysville	 H	 40	 54
		 16	 Britton	 A	 59	 72
		 20	 Metamora	 H	 52	 50
		 30	 Adrian Junior Varsity	 H	 48	 52
	F	 6	 MVCD	 H	 41	 47
		 7	 Deerfield	 H	 36	 71
		 11	 Summerfield	 A	 40	 62
		 13	 Madison	 A	 43	 38
		 17	 Bedford	 A	 50	 82
		 24	 Boysville	 A	 55	 65
		 27	 Adrian Junior Varsity	 H	 60	 54
	Districts at Adrian College
	M	 4	 Deerfield		  53	 64

1959-60	 (5-13, 2-8)
	D	 4	 Adrian CC	 A	 36	 37
		 11	 Sand Creek	 H	 41	 38
		 15	 Metamora	 A	 54	 72
		 18	 Boysville	 H	 55	 59
	J	 5	 Britton	 A	 58	 61
		 8	 Deerfield	 H	 38	 49
		 15	 Summerfield	 A	 47	 64
		 19	 Metamora	 H	 60	 52
		 22	 Ida	 H	 61	 74
		 29	 Adrian CC	 H	 49	 38
	F	 5	 Sand Creek	 A	 54	 62
		 9	 Adrian Junior Varsity	 H	 45	 47
		 12	 Deerfield	 H	 46	 77
		 16	 Boysville	 A	 55	 49
		 19	 Summerfield	 H	 34	 43
		 26	 Ida	 A	 62	 66
	Districts at Adrian High School
	M	 3	 Adrian CC		  54	 47
		 5	 Onsted		  52	 74

	Head Coach Charles Batway
		1960-61	 (11-8, 10-4)
 N	29	 Bedford	 H	 43	 55
	D	 2	 Ida	 A	 55	 31
		 9	 Adrian CC	 H	 68	 53
		 16	 Deerfield	 A	 64	 72
		 23	 Sand Creek	 H	 50	 47
	J	10	 Boysville	 A	 45	 46
		 13	 Britton	 H	 64	 60
		 20	 Summerfield	 A	 52	 60
		 27	 Ida	 H	 67	 56
		 31	 Adrian CC	 A	 38	 47
	F	 3	 Deerfield	 H	 49	 53
		 10	 Sand Creek	 A	 86	 77
		 21	 Bedford	 A	 56	 44
		 24	 Britton	 A	 71	 76
		 28	 Boysville	 H	 62	 58
	M	 3	 Summerfield	 H	 72	 65
	Districts at Blissfield High School
		 8	 Summerfield		  70	 46
		 10	 Dundee		  58	 48
	Regionals at Eastern Michigan 	
		 17	 Ann Arbor U. High		  52	 59
	1961-62	 (11-6, 10-4)
 N	29	 Bedford	 A	 51	 49
	D	 1	 Ida	 H	 53	 37
		 8	 Adrian CC	 A	 39	 47

		 15	 Deerfield	 H	 47	 46
		 22	 Sand Creek	 H	 58	 41
	J	 9	 Boysville	 H	 49	 17
		 12	 Britton	 A	 38	 70
		 19	 Summerfield	 H	 55	 49
		 26	 Ida	 A	 45	 38
		 30	 Adrian CC	 H	 49	 45
	F	 2	 Deerfield	 A	 51	 28
		 9	 Sand Creek	 H	 51	 33
		 13	 Bedford	 H	 51	 59
		 16	 Boysville	 A	 69	 62
		 23	 Britton	 H	 47	 53
	M	 2	 Summerfield	 A	 53	 64
	Districts at Dundee High School
		 9	 Dundee		  49	 70

	1962-63	 (6-11, 6-8)
 N	21	 Monroe Jefferson	 H	 60	 62
		 30	 Adrian CC	 H	 52	 47
	D	 7	 Deerfield	 A	 70	 61
		 14	 Sand Creek	 H	 74	 80
		 18	 Boysville	 A	 58	 31
		 21	 Britton	 H	 35	 70
	J	 4	 Summerfield	 A 	 64	 89
		 11	 Ida	 A	 63	 80
		 18	 Adrian CC	 A	 66	 57
	F	 1	 Sand Creek	 A	 68	 69
		 8	 Boysville	 H	 44	 55
		 9	 Mon. Jefferson	 A	 58	 64
		 15	 Britton	 A	 24	 45
		 22	 Summerfield	 H	 63	 73
		 26	 Deerfield	 H	 95	 82
	M	 1	 Ida	 H	 70	 60
	Districts at Dundee High School
		 6	 Summerfield		  58	 83

	Head Coach Mel Hartsel

1963-64	 (8-11, 5-9)
	N	 9	 Deerfield	 H	 53	 84
	D	 6	 Sand Creek	 A	 47	 58
		 13	 Boysville	 H	 64	 44
		 14	 Mon. Jefferson	 A	 40	 62
		 20	 Britton	 A	 38	 68
	J	 7	 Summerfield	 H	 65	 68
		 10	 Ida	 A	 47	 46
		 17	 Adrian CC	 A	 58	 63
		 21	 Deerfield	 H	 65	 64
		 24	 Sand Creek	 H	 83	 86
		 31	 Boysville	 A	 81	 67
	F	 7	 Britton	 H	 57	 81
		 14	 Summerfield	 A	 65	 86
		 21	 Ida	 A	 63	 53
		 28	 Adrian CC	 H	 57	 74
		 29	 Monroe Jefferson	 H	 75	 67
	Districts at Dundee High School
	M	 3	 Clinton		  67	 51
		 5	 Boysville		  72	 57
		 7	 Summerfield		  61	 89

	1964-65	 (13-4, 11-3)
	N	25	 Mason	 H	 83	 59
	D	 1	 Sand Creek	 H	 78	 58
		 6	 Boysville	 A	 71	 64
		 11	 Britton	 H	 93	 53
		 18	 Summerfield	 A	 79	 73
	J	 5	 Ida	 A	 49	 59
		 8	 Adrian CC	 H	 65	 58
		 15	 Deerfield	 H	 68	 49
		 19	 Sand Creek	 A	 68	 66
		 22	 Boysville	 H	 98	 67
		 29	 Britton	 A	 95	 64
	F	 5	 Summerfield	 H	 67	 72
		 6	 Mason	 A	 77	 66
		 14	 Ida	 H	 65	 85
		 19	 Adrian CC	 A	 90	 76
		 26	 Deerfield	 A	 80	 56
	Districts at Blissfield High School
	M	 3	 Ida		  43	 58

1965-66	 (9-8, 7-7)
 N	27	 Mason	 A	 83	 76
	D	 3	 Boysville	 H	 45	 68
		 10	 Summerfield	 H	 50	 71
		 11	 Britton	 A	 66	 69
		 17	 Ida	 H	 56	 38
	J	 7	 Adrian CC	 A	 61	 92
		 14	 Sand Creek	 H	 45	 42
		 15	 Deerfield	 H	 65	 58
		 21	 Boysville	 A	 48	 70
		 28	 Summerfield	 A	 73	 75
		 29	 Britton	 H	 57	 56
	F	 4	 Ida	 A	 59	 41
		 5	 Mason	 H	 63	 60
		 11	 Adrian CC	 H	 53	 74
		 18	 Deerfield	 A	 69	 57

		 25	 Sand Creek	 A	 49	 42
	Districts at Ida High School
	M	 2	 Boysville		  40	 69

1966-67	 (6-11, 3-9)
 N	26	 Mason	 H	 63	 53
	D	 2	 Britton	 H	 55	 51
		 9	 Summerfield	 A	 76	126
		 10	 Ida	 A	 48	 69
		 17	 Mon. Jefferson	 H	 70	 59
	J	 6	 Deerfield	 A	 50	 67
		 13	 Sand Creek	 A	 65	 78
		 14	 Boysville	 H	 50	 63
		 20	 Britton	 A	 80	 71
		 28	 Ida 	 H	 61	 74
		 31	 Summerfield	 H	 74	 86
	F	 4	 Mason	 A	 71	 79
		 10	 Deerfield	 H	 79	 76
		 17	 Sand Creek	 H	 64	 73
		 24	 Boysville	 A	 50	 53
		 25	 Monroe Jefferson	 A	 64	 61
	Districts at Ida High School
		 28	 Summerfield		  71	 74
		1967-68	 (11-6, 9-3)
 N	28	 Mason	 A	 79	 81
	D	 1	 Summerfield	 H	 82	 73
		 8	 Ida	 H	 63	 71
		 9	 Dundee	 A	 59	 70
		 15	 Deerfield	 H	 81	 73
	J	 5	 Sand Creek	 H	 60	 58
		 12	 Boysville	 A	 63	 48
		 13	 Britton	 H	 56	 60
		 19	 Summerfield	 A	 73	 86
		 26	 Ida	 A	 60	 47
	F	 2	 Deerfield	 A	 65	 53
		 3	 Mason	 H	 67	 45
		 9	 Sand Creek	 A	 52	 51
		 16	 Boysville	 H	 63	 59
		 17	 Dundee	 H	 80	 71
		 23	 Britton	 A	 89	 71
	Districts at Addison High School
	M	 5	 Addison		  49	 50

1968-69	 (7-10, 8-6)
 N	30	 Dundee	 A	 81	 75
	D	 6	 Ida	 A	 57	 47
		 13	 Mason	 A	 80	 85
		 14	 Deerfield	 A	 93	 58
		 20	 Sand Creek	 A	 67	 70
	J	10	 Britton	 A	 64	 83
		 17	 Summerfield	 A 	 89	 72
		 24	 Ida	 A	 41	 57
		 25	 Boysville	 A	 52	 43
		 31	 Mason	 H	 70	 65
	F	 1	 Deerfield	 H	 70	 59
		 7	 Sand Creek	 H	 53	 58
		 14	 Boysville	 H	 48	 49
		 15	 Dundee	 H	 62	 76
		 21	 Britton	 H	 55	 75
		 28	 Summerfield	 H	 69	 76
	Districts at Dundee High School
	M	 6	 Ida		  49	 65

	1969-70	 (7-12, 4-8)
 N	26	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 50	 60
	D	 5	 Mason	 H	 44	 45
		 12	 Deerfield	 H	 83	 71
		 19	 Sand Creek	 H	 46	 63
		 26	 Novi	 c	 62	 43
		 27	 Milan	 c	 39	 83
		 29	 Mon. Jefferson	 c	 54	 52
	J	 9	 Britton	 H	 57	 62
		 10	 Summerfield	 H	 69	 49
		 16	 Ida	 H	 46	 50
		 23	 Mason	 A	 63	 68
		 24	 Deerfield	 A	 68	 50
		 30	 Sand Creek	 A	 60	 63
		 31	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 47	 59
	F	13	 Britton	 A	 61	 67
		 20	 Summerfield	 A	 76	 73
		 27	 Ida	 A	 63	 88
	Districts at Dundee High School
	M	 3	 Clinton		  70	 67
		 6	 Dundee		  57	 67
	c- Milan Christmas Tournament
	

1970-71	 (8-9, 6-6)
 N	25	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 50	 63
	D	 4	 Madison	 A	 66	 65
		 11	 Summerfield	 H	 62	 54
		 18	 Deerfield	 H	 73	 47
		 19	 Britton	 A	 59	 57

	J	 8	 Ida	 H	 66	 70
		 15	 Mason	 A	  74	59
		 22	 Sand Creek	 A	 47	 72
		 23	 Madison	 H	 63	 41
		 29	 Summerfield	 A	 51	 89
	F	 5	 Deerfield	 A	 58	 53
		 6	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 43	 70
		 12	 Britton	 H	 48	 39
		 13	 Ida	 A	 46	 72
		 19	 Mason	 H	 51	 87
		 26	 Sand Creek	 H	 51	 70
	Districts at Dundee High School
	M	 3	 Dundee		  57	 92

1971-72	 (8-10, 7-7)
 N	24	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 51	 74
	D	 3	 Madison	 H	 53	 51
		 10	 Ida	 A	 51	 50
		 17	 Britton	 H	 62	 50
		 18	 Mason	 A	 41	 58
	J	 7	 Summerfield	 A	 56	 82
		 8	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 38	 86
		 14	 Deerfield	 A	 54	 47
		 21	 Sand Creek	 H	 43	 46
		 22	 Madison	 A	 60	 39
		 28	 Ida	 H	 50	 52
	F	 4	 Britton	 A	 68	 54
		 11	 Mason	 H	 56	 59
		 12	 Summerfield	 H	 55	 70
		 18	 Deerfield	 H	 56	 55
		 25	 Sand Creek	 A	 56	 77
	Districts at Clinton High School
	M	 2	 Clinton		  75	 69
		 4	 Summerfield		  59	 63

1972-73	 (4-17, 4-10)
 N	24	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 44	 79
	D	 1	 Madison	 A	 67	 49
		 6	 Ida	 H	 47	 51
		 9	 Clinton	 A	 50	 74
		 15	 Britton	 A	 51	 44
		 22	 Mason	 H	 54	 75
	J	 5	 Summerfield	 H	 61	 63
		 6	 Dundee	 A	 58	 66
		 12	 Deerfield	 H	 47	 49
		 19	 Sand Creek	 A	 53	 64
		 20	 Madison	 H	 64	 47
		 26	 Ida	 A	 46	 65
		 27	 Clinton	 H	 39	 47
	F	 2	 Britton	 H	 58	 43
		 3	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 43	 69
		 9	 Mason	 A	 44	 46
		 10	 Dundee	 H	 32	 55
		 16	 Summerfield	 A	 67	 87
		 23	 Deerfield	 A	 42	 61
	M	 2	 Sand Creek	 H	 61	 71
	Districts at Morenci High School
		 6	 Morenci		  52	 54

	Head Coach John Rice

 	1973-74	 (4-17, 2-10)
	N	21	 Summerfield	 A	 59	 71
		 30	 Dundee	 H	 62	 72
	D	 1	 Deerfield	 A	 54	 55
		 7	 Northwood	 H	 60	 51
		 14	 Blissfield	 H	 62	 81
		 15	 Britton	 H	 57	 64
	J	 4	 Mason	 A	 39	 57
		 5	 Summerfield	 H	 44	 80
		 11	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 58	 60
		 12	 Dundee	 A	 74	 69
		 18	 Northwood	 A	 66	 97
		 19	 Ida	 A	 41	 47
		 26	 Clinton	 A	 57	 64
	F	 1	 Blissfield	 A	 45	 67
		 2	 Ida	 H	 58	 76
		 8	 Mason	 H	 52	 65
		 9	 Deerfield	 H	 49	 48
		 15	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 44	 68
		 23	 Clinton	 H	 53	 66
	M	 2	 Britton	 A	 67	 61
	Districts at Morenci High School
		 6	 Blissfield		  49	 76

1974-75	 (7-15, 4-8)
 N	27	 Deerfield	 A	 78	 88
		 29	 Dundee	 A	 59	 70
	D	 7	 Clinton	 H	 85	 58
		 13	 Blissfield	 A	 57	 53
		 14	 Britton	 H	 41	 52
		 20	 Ida	 H	 51	 49
		 23	 Northwood	 H	 58	 60
	J	 3	 Mason	 H	 52	 63
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		 4	 Summerfield	 H	 61	 63
		 10	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 71	 75
		 11	 Dundee	 H	 63	 72
		 17	 Northwood	 A	 52	 62
		 18	 Deerfield	 H	 63	 74
		 25	 Clinton	 A	 87	 66
		 31	 Blissfield	 H	 75	 71
	F	 1	 Ida	 A	  62	64
		 7	 Mason	 A	 73	 90
		 8	 Summerfield	 A	 56	 63
		 14	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 55	 40
		 15	 Britton	 A	 69	 72
	Districts at Dundee High School
		 27	 Ida		  79	 68
	M	 1	 Flat Rock		  67	 77

	1975-76	 (14-9, 9-5)
	N	26	 Dundee	 A	 65	 58
	D	 5	 Britton	 H	 69	 55
		 6	 Ida	 A	 59	 77
		 12	 AA St. Thomas	 A	 76	103
		 13	 Summerfield	 H	 82	 62
		 19	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 63	 58
		 20	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 46	 79
	J	 9	 Deerfield	 H	 72	 50
		 16	 Madison	 H	 66	 63
		 17	 Ida	 H	 61	 59
		 23	 Britton	 A	 70	 55
		 24	 Sand Creek	 A	 83	 84
		 30	 AA St. Thomas	 H	 59	 61
		 31	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 65	 85
	F	 3	 Dundee	 H	 73	 62
		 6	 Summerfield	 A	 56	 50
		 13	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 49	 68
		 17	 Deerfield	 A	 81	 75
		 20	 Madison	 A	 60	 66
		 27	 Sand Creek	 H	 71	 61
	Districts at Summerfield High School
	M	 3	 Wy. Mt. Carmel		  57	 44
		 6	 Deerfield		  51	 50
	Regionals at Jackson
		 9	 AA St. Thomas		  62	 77
	

1976-77	 (13-8, 9-3)
 N	30	 Ida	 H	 55	 76
	D	 3	 Britton	 A	 62	 38
		 7	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 46	 61
		 14	 Summerfield	 A	 65	 36
		 17	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 44	 39
		 21	 Emmanuel Baptist	 H	 75	 65
	J	 4	 Mason	 A	 69	 51
		 7	 Deerfield	 A	 60	 77
		 11	 Ida	 A	 45	 54
		 14	 Madison	 A	 63	 57
		 18	 Sand Creek	 H	 50	 48
		 21	 Britton	 H	 61	 43
		 24	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 68	 76
	F	 1	 Mason	 H	 70	 48
		 4	 Summerfield	 H	 78	 50
		 9	 Spencer Sharples	 A	 88	 58
		 11	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 55	 56
		 15	 Deerfield	 H	 51	 58
		 18	 Madison	 H	 70	 52
		 25	 Sand Creek	 A	 78	 62
	Districts at Morenci High School
	M	 1	 Madison		  50	 63

	1977-78	 (16-6, 10-2)
 N	29	 Clinton	 A	 73	 47
	D	 2	 Mason	 H	 54	 33
		 13	 Blissfield	 A	 84	 95
		 16	 Deerfield	 H	 76	 45
		 20	 Madison	 H	 62	 74
	J	 6	 Sand Creek	 A	 75	 64
		 7	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 50	 49
		 14	 Britton	 H	 75	 57
		 17	 Blissfield	 H	 53	 72
		 21	 Summerfield	 H	 37	 41
		 24	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 56	 51
	F	 3	 Madison	 A	 53	 38
		 4	 Deerfield	 A	 62	 30
		 7	 Ida	 A	 50	 48
		 10	 Sand Creek	 H	 71	 69
		 14	 Mason	 A	 60	 54
		 17	 Britton	 A	 84	 48
		 21	 Summerfield	 A	 71	 55
		 24	 Ida	 H	 70	 71
	Districts at Ida High School
		 28	 Ida		  81	 55
	M	 2	 Mason		  46	 40
		 4	 Dundee		  43	 54

1978-79	 (11-10, 10-2)
 D	 5	 Bedford	 A	 66	 74
		 8	 Summerfield	 A	 48	 47

		 15	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 71	 68
		 19	 Deerfield	 A	 55	 54
		 21	 Devilbiss	 H	 60	 77
 	 28	 Clinton	 m	 49	 62
		 29	 Hudson	 m	 70	 74
	J	 5	 Madison	 A	 41	 52
		 9	 Sand Creek	 H	 78	 54
		 12	 Britton	 A	 68	 37
		 19	 Dundee	 H	 62	 63
		 26	 Summerfield	 H	 77	 48
		 30	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 54	 58
	F	 2	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 68	 48
		 6	 Ida	 A	 48	 65
		 9	 Deerfield	 H	 73	 45
		 13	 Madison	 H	 51	 57
		 20	 Morenci	 H	 107	51
		 23	 Britton	 H	 70	 63
	M	13	 Sand Creek	 A	 88	 62
	Districts at Ida High School
		 8	 Ida		  41	 48		
m - Madison Holiday Tournament

1979-80	 (17-5, 10-2)
 D	 7	 Ann Arbor Richard	 H	 54	 53
		 11	 Mason	 A	 55	 38
		 14	 Britton	 H	 58	 48
		 18	 Napoleon	 A	 58	 46
		 21	 Summerfield	 H	 84	 63
	J	 4	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 52	 43
		 5	 Grass Lake	 A	 71	 60
		 8	 Deerfield	 H	 62	 51
		 11	 Madison	 H	 65	 54
		 18	 Sand Creek	 A	 74	 43
		 22	 Britton	 A	 52	 56
		 25	 Dundee 	 A	 41	 65
		 29	 MVCD	 H	 78	 57
	F	 1	 Summerfield	 A	 67	 48
		 5	 Bedford	 H	 67	 68
		 8	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 59	 42
		 12	 Deerfield	 A	 60	 65		
		 15	 Madison	 A	 65	 59
		 19	 Mason	 H	 72	 55
		 22	 Sand Creek	 H	 63	 43
	Districts at  Dundee High School
	M	 3	 Mason		  79	 53
		 5	 Blissfield		  65	 68	

1980-81	 (5-16, 2-10)
 D	 5	 Blissfield	 A	 52	 77
		 9	 Ida	 H	 33	 54
		 12	 Britton	 A	 57	 46
		 16	 Mason	 A	 48	 51
		 19	 Summerfield	 A	 30	 34
	J	 6	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 26	 52
		 9	 Deerfield	 A	 57	 78
		 13	 Dundee	 H	 62	 52
		 16	 Madison	 A	 55	 75
		 23	 Britton	 H	 51	 27
		 24	 Sand Creek	 H	 42	 50
		 27	 Mason	 H	 49	 57
	F	 3	 Summerfield	 H	 52	 56
		 6	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 58	 79
		 13	 Madison	 H	 48	 52
		 14	 Deerfield	 H	 41	 57
		 17	 Ida	 A	 48	 64
		 20	 Sand Creek	 A	 58	 65
		 24	 Napoleon	 H	 65	 51
		 27	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 74	 58
	Districts at Ida High School
	M	 3	 Dundee		  52	 87

1981-82	 (19-3, 13-1)
 D	 8	 MVCD	 A	 59	 55
		 11	 Morenci	 H	 42	 37
		 15	 Summerfield	 H	 66	 60
		 18	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 52	 39
	J	 5	 Blissfield	 H	 56	 55
		 8	 Deerfield	 H	 81	 47
		 12	 Madison	 H	 67	 53
		 15	 Sand Creek	 A	 59	 70
		 19	 Britton	 A	 64	 58
		 26	 Mason	 H	 71	 46
		 29	 Summerfield	 A	 57	 51
	F	 2	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 72	 29
		 10	 Deerfield	 A	 67	 37
		 12	 Sand Creek	 H	 62	 59
		 16	 Mason	 A	 64	 41
		 19	 Britton	 H	 62	 48
		 26	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 48	 64
		 27	 Toledo Start	 H	 48	 35
	M	 2	 Morenci	 A	 67	 64
		 5	 Madison	 A	 68	 64
	Districts at Siena Heights College
		 10	 Sand Creek		  68	 64
		 12	 Madison		  54	 66	

1982-83	 (20-2, 12-2)
 D	 7	 Blissfield	 A	 69	 65
		 10	 Morenci	 A	 68	 39
		 14	 Summerfield	 A	  56	49
		 28	 Fayette	 T 	 82	 93
		 29	 Woodmore	 T	 70	 68
	J	 4	 Blissfield	 H	 92	 65
		 7	 Deerfield	 A	 62	 39
		 11	 Madison	 A	 79	 73
		 14	 Sand Creek	 H	 63	 54
		 18	 Britton	 H	 86	 42
		 20	 Morenci	 H	 54	 36
		 25	 Dundee	 H	 76	 47
		 28	 Summerfield	 H	 77	 70
	F	 4	 Deerfield	 H	 74	 50
		 11	 Sand Creek	 A	 65	 63
		 15	 Mason	 A	 78	 59
		 18	 Britton	 A	 80	 61
		 22	 Toledo Start	 A	 68	 60
		 25	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 53	 51
	M	 4	 Madison	 H	 88	 70
	Districts at Dundee High School
		 10	 Summerfield		  70	 64
		 12	 Ida		  49	 59
	T 	- Northwest Ohio Holiday Prep 
Classic played at University of Toledo

1983-84	 (16-7, 11-3)
	D	 9	 Summerfield	 H	 56	 44
		 13	 Ida	 A	 58	 52
		 16	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 62	 25
		 20	 Toledo Start	 H	 53	 41
		 26	 Woodmore	 T	 42	 67
		 27	 Archbold	 T	 47	 61
	J	 3	 Blissfield	 H	 59	 65
		 6	 Deerfield	 H	 76	 63
		 10	 Madison	 H	 82	 54
		 13	 Sand Creek	 A	 57	 68
		 17	 Britton	 A	 70	 69
		 20	 Morenci	 H	 58	 80
		 27	 Summerfield	 A	 53	 47
		 31	 Ida	 H	 56	 49
	F	10	 Deerfield	 A	 68	 57
		 14	 Britton	 H	 66	 49
		 17	 Sand Creek	 H	 76	 54		
		 24	 Morenci	 A	 73	 78
		 25	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 78	 48
	M	 2	 Madison	 A	 59	 56
	Districts at Summerfield High School
		 7	 Britton		  77	 55
		 9	 Deerfield		  58	 56
	Regionals at Spring Arbor College
		 15	 Lansing Christian		  45	 68
	T 	- Northwest Ohio Holiday Prep 
Classic played at University of Toledo1984-85	 11-10, 7-7
	D	 7	 Mason	 A	 64	 49
		 15	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 51	 28
		 18	 Ida	 H	 60	 46
		 21	 Dundee	 A	 50	 57		
J	 4	 Deerfield	 A	 57	 50
		 8	 Madison	 A	 53	 56
		 11	 Sand Creek	 H	 46	 54
		 14	 Britton	 H	 54	 78
		 18	 Morenci	 A	 38	 71
		 26	 Summerfield	 H	 72	 61
		 29	 Mason	 H	 53	 47
	F	 1	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 40	 34
		 5	 Madison	 H	 48	 47
		 8	 Deerfield	 H	 74	 37
		 16	 Sand Creek	 A	 62	 57
		 19	 Blissfield	 A	 45	 69
		 22	 Morenci	 H	 57	 66
		 23	 Britton	 A	 63	 77
		 26	 Ida	 A	 58	 56
	M	 1	 Summerfield	 A	 45	 50
	Districts at Summerfield High School
		 5	 Deerfield		  51	 52	

1985-86	 (10-14, 5-9)
 D	 6	 Mason	 H	 63	 41
		 7	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 48	 46
		 13	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 47	 41
		 17	 Deerfield	 H	 46	 56
		 20	 Madison	 H	 49	 68
	J	 7	 Britton	 A	 75	 69
		 10	 Sand Creek	 A	 46	 84
		 13	 Ida	 A	 43	 51
		 17	 Morenci	 H	 55	 47
		 24	 Summerfield	 A	 44	 46
		 28	 Mason	 A	 56	 83
		 31	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 68	 42
	F	 7	 Madison	 A	 55	 62
		 8	 Deerfield	 A	 49	 72

		 11	 Britton	 H	 63	 73
		 14	 Sand Creek	 H	 60	 61
		 18	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 44	 67
		 21	 Morenci	 A	 66	 69
		 25	 Ida	 H	 51	 73
		 28	 Summerfield	 H	 61	 50
	Districts at Summerfield High School
	M	 5	 Sand Creek		  55	 46
		 7	 Deerfield		  36	 35
	Regionals at Charlotte High School
		 11	 Camden Frontier		  55	 53
		 14	 Concord		  55	 66

	1986-87	 (18-5, 13-1)
 D	 6	 Mason	 A	 73	 51
		 9	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 72	 80
		 12	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 84	 63
		 16	 Deerfield	 A	 76	 68
		 19	 Madison	 A	 76	 39
	J	 6	 Britton	 H	 65	 41
		 9	 Sand Creek	 H	 87	 53
		 13	 Ida	 H	 71	 68
		 16	 Morenci	 A	 48	 81
		 23	 Summerfield	 H	 63	 52
		 27	 Mason	 H	 82	 61
		 30	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 58	 47
	F	 3	 Deerfield	 H	 64	 43
		 6	 Madison	 H	 66	 46
		 10	 Britton	 A	 60	 56
		 13	 Sand Creek	 A	 72	 54
		 17	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 60	 64
		 20	 Morenci	 H	 71	 62
		 27	 Summerfield	 A	 62	 48
	M	 3	 Ida	 A	 52	 56
	Districts at Madison High School
		 10	 Britton		  73	 57
		 13	 Deerfield		  79	 66
	Regionals at Spring Arbor College
		 17	 Potterville		  61	 71

1987-88	 (18-5, 13-1)
 D	 5	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 65	 71
		 11	 Deerfield	 H	 79	 49
		 16	 Madison	 H	 88	 45
		 18	 Britton	 A	 81	 56
	J	 5	 Sand Creek	 A	 78	 63
		 8	 Morenci	 H	 88	 82
		 15	 Summerfield	 A	 78	 50
		 19	 Mason	 H	 68	 44
		 22	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 80	 44
		 26	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 85	 90
		 29	 Deerfield	 A	 75	 76
	F	 2	 Madison	 A	 74	 43
		 5	 Britton	 H	 79	 65
		 9	 Sand Creek	 H	  71	59
		 12	 Morenci	 A	 87	 84
		 16	 Ida	 H	 77	 72
		 19	 Summerfield	 H	 73	 57
		 26	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 62	 50
	M	 1	 Mason	 A	 80	 67
		 4	 Ida	 A	 83	 84
	Districts at Madison High School
		 8	 Britton		  71	 57
		 11	 Deerfield		  71	 51
	Regionals at Charlotte High School
		 15	 Litchfield		  60	 67
	1988-89	 (19-3, 13-1)
	D	 2	 Mason	 A	 64	 58
		 6	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 65	 51
		 9	 Deerfield	 A	 61	 55
		 13	 Madison	 A	 78	 49
		 16	 Britton	 H	 87	 70
		 20	 Ida	 H	 73	 76
	J	 3	 Sand Creek	 H	 52	 51
		 6	 Morenci	 A	 62	 68
		 10	 Emmanuel Baptist	 A	 57	 40
		 13	 Summerfield	 H	 67	 50
		 20	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 67	 61
		 24	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 72	 32		
		 27	 Deerfield	 H	 73	 65
		 31	 Madison	 H	 78	 48
	F	 3	 Britton	 A	 65	 50
		 7	 Sand Creek	 A	 68	 60
		 10	 Morenci	 H	 79	 76
		 17	 Summerfield	 A	 72	 71
		 21	 Mason	 H	 86	 73
		 24	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 86	 67
	Districts at Madison High School
		 28	 Deerfield		  96	 64
	M	 3	 Sand Creek		  64	 71

	1989-90	 (12-9, 10-4)
 D	 5	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 64	 72	
		 12	 Madison	 H	 73	 55
		 15	 Britton	 A	 56	 72
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		 19	 Sand Creek	 A	 34	 37
	J	 6	 Morenci	 H	 78	 54	
		 9	 Summerfield	 A	 67	 62
		 12	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 53	 52
		 16	 Mason	 H	 78	 62
		 19	 Deerfield	 A	 64	 65
		 23	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 46	 55
		 26	 Madison	 A	 60	 46
		 30	 Britton	 H	 59	 47
	F	 9	 Morenci	 A	 79	 65
		 16	 Summerfield	 H	 60	 49
		 17	 Ida	 A	 61	 97
		 19	 Emmanuel Baptist	 H	 53	 60
		 23	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 45	 36
		 26	 Sand Creek	 H	 67	 82
		 28	 Mason	 A	 72	 54
	M	 2	 Deerfield	 H	 69	 48
	Districts at Sand Creek High School
		 6	 Deerfield		  67	 84

1990-91	 (12-9, 10-4)
	D	 4	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 59	 76
		 7	 Mason	 A	 65	 59
		 11	 Madison	 A	 84	 69
		 14	 Britton	 H	 88	 71
		 21	 Sand Creek	 H	 62	 81
	J	 4	 Ida	 H	 66	 82
		 8	 Morenci	 A	 65	 61
		 11	 Summerfield	 H	 70	 82
		 18	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 68	 56
		 25	 Deerfield	 H	 53	 40
		 26	 Emmanuel Baptist	 A	 64	 67
		 29	 Madison	 H	 65	 57
	F	 1	 Britton	 A	 50	 68
		 5	 Mason	 H	 81	 67
		 8	 Sand Creek	 A	 56	 53
		 12	 Morenci	 H	 69	 66
		 15	 Summerfield	 A	 65	 82
		 19	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 64	 68
		 22	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 85	 62
	M	 1	 Deerfield	 A	 50	 40
	Districts at Madison High School
		 7	 Summerfield		  55	 61	

	1991-92	 (13-9, 8-6)
	D	 9	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 64	 89
		 13	 Britton	 A	 63	 79
		 17	 Emmanuel Baptist	 H	 71	 32
		 20	 Sand Creek	 A	 45	 56
	J	 3	 Mason	 H	 86	 47
		 7	 Morenci	 A	 68	 78
		 10	 Summerfield	 A	 81	 45
		 21	 Whitmore Lake 	 H	 77	 39
		 24	 Deerfield	 A	 68	 55
		 31	 Madison	 A	 72	 64
	F	 1	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 58	 50
		 4	 Mason	 A	 59	 50
		 7	 Britton	 H	 48	 69
		 11	 Sand Creek	 H	 53	 67
		 14	 Morenci	 H	 66	 77
		 21	 Summerfield	 H	 72	 68
		 22	 Ida	 A	 73	 74
		 25	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 89	 56
		 28	 Deerfield	 H	 85	 56
	M	 6	 Madison	 H	 78	 70
	Districts at Sand Creek High School
		 10	 Lenawee Christian		  55	 35
		 13	 Sand Creek		  42	 59

1992-93	 (18-4, 12-2)
	D	11	 Britton	 H	 72	 54
		 15	 Emmanuel Baptist	 A	 69	 49
		 18	 Sand Creek	 H	 60	 57
		 21	 Mason	 H	 67	 58
	J	 5	 Morenci	 A	 59	 67
		 8	 Summerfield	 H	 59	 50
		 12	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 77	 65
		 15	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 82	 59
		 19	 Mason	 A	 48	 73
		 22	 Deerfield	 H	 54	 45
		 29	 Madison	 H	 76	 67
	F	 2	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 72	 67
		 5	 Britton	 A	 58	 50
		 9	 Sand Creek	 A	 47	 61
		 19	 Summerfield	 A	 73	 64
		 20	 Ida	 H	 67	 63
		 23	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 91	 36
		 26	 Deerfield	 A	 61	 51
	M	 2	 Morenci	 H	 63	 62
		 5	 Madison 	 A	 72	 49
	Districts at Madison High School
		 8	 Madison		  63	 48
		 10	 Britton		  52	 71	

1993-94	 (19-4, 12-2)
	D	 7	 Emmanuel Baptist	 H	 66	 52
		 14	 Sand Creek	 A	 59	 61
		 17	 Morenci	 H	 69	 58
		 21	 Mason	 A	 73	 67
	J	 4	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 92	 81
		 7	 Summerfield	 A	 58	 60
		 11	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 77	 44
		 14	 Deerfield	 A	 74	 47
		 17	 Madison	 A	 91	 69
		 21	 Britton	 H	 81	 55
		 25	 Mason	 H	 86	 69		
		 28	 Sand Creek	 H	 65	 63
	F	 1	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 96	 79
		 4	 Morenci	 A	 78	 66
		 11	 Summerfield	 H	 86	 65
		 15	 Ida	 A	 61	 75
		 18	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 90	 52
		 28	 Deerfield	 H	 68	 47
	M	 1	 Madison	 H	 82	 43
		 4	 Britton	 A	 65	 49
	Districts at  Madison High School
		 9	 Britton		  72	 51
		 11	 Lenawee  Christian		  75	 68
	Regionals at Hillsdale College
		 16	 Dansville 		  75	 97

1994-95	 (13-8, 10-4)
	D	 6	 Emmanuel Baptist	 A	 62	 64
		 10	 Sand Creek	 H	 52	 51
		 13	 Morenci	 A	 57	 51
		 16	 Mason	 H	 75	 52
	J	 6	 Summerfield	 H	 56	 72
		 10	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 64	 55
		 13	 Deerfield	 H	 57	 64
		 16	 Madison	 H	 85	 51
		 20	 Britton	 A	 75	 71
		 23	 Mason	 A	 51	 36
		 27	 Sand Creek	 A	 22	 51
		 28	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 80	 67
	F	 3	 Morenci	 H	 62	 54
		 7	 Cardinal Stritch	 A	 56	 72
		 10	 Summerfield	 A	 50	 76
		 14	 Ida	 H	 27	 64
		 17	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 65	 56
		 24	 Deerfield	 A	 60	 56
		 28	 Madison	 A	 50	 45
	M	 3	 Britton	 H	 55	 44
	Districts at Adrian College
		 6	 Deerfield	   	 45	 47

1995-96	 (9-12, 7-7)
	D	 5	 Emmanuel Baptist	 H	 56	 63
		 12	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 82	 67
		 15	 Deerfield	 A	 67	 79
		 19	 Mason	 A	 56	 54
		 22	 Toledo Christian	 A	 85	 94
	J	 6	 Madison	 H	 61	 44
		 9	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 59	 65
		 12	 Sand Creek	 A	 66	 77
		 19	 Britton	 A	 62	 50
		 23	 Morenci	 H	 69	 65
		 26	 Summerfield	 A	 52	 84
		 30	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 58	 56
	F	 2	 Deerfield	 H	 56	 48
		 9	 Madison	 A	 50	 57
		 10	 Lenawee Christian	 A	 59	 60
		 13	 Mason	 H	 67	 49
		 16	 Sand Creek	 H	 51	 63
		 23	 Britton	 H	 54	 46
		 27	 Morenci	 A	 75	 84
	M	 1	 Summerfield	 H	 50	 73
	Districts at Adrian College
		 4	 Madison		  51	 65

1996-97	 (5-17, 2-12)
	D	10	 Emmanuel Baptist	 A	 55	 68
		 13	 Deerfield	 H	 60	 90
		 18	 Ottawa Hills	 p	 48	 61
		 20	 Madison	 A	 73	 86
	J	 3	 Erie Mason	 H	 62	 48
		 11	 Sand Creek	 H	 40	 64
		 14	 Toledo Christian	 H	 72	 78
		 17	 Britton	 H	 50	 57
		 21	 Morenci	 A	 50	 62
		 24	 Summerfield	 H	 40	 47
		 28	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 61	 40
		 31	 Deerfield	 A	 52	 63
	F	 3	 Lenawee Christian	 H	 55	 76
		 7	 Madison	 H	 41	 53
		 11	 Erie Mason	 A	 66	 58
		 14	 Sand Creek	 A	 42	 56
		 18	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 77	 48
		 21	 Britton	 A	 54	 67
		 25	 Morenci	 H	 48	 61

		 28	 Summerfield	 A	 51	 67
	Districts at Madison High School
	M	 3	 Madison		  44	 41
		 5	 Deerfield		  50	 67
	p - Played at the Palace of Auburn Hills

1997-98	 (12-9, 9-5)
	D	 9	 Mason	 H	 74	 68
		 12	 Deerfield	 A	 60	 79
		 19	 Madison	 H	 73	 53	
		 20	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 77	 60
	J	 9	 Sand Creek	 A	 70	 55
		 16	 Briton	 A	 64	 62
		 17	 Toledo Christian	 A	 51	 69
		 20	 Emmanuel Baptist	 H	 87	 71
		 23	 Morenci	 H	 78	 56
		 27	 Summerfield	 A	 67	 70
		 30	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 79	 52
	F	 3	 Deerfield	 H	 59	 60
		 6	 Madison	 A	 68	 71
		 10	 Mason	 A	 47	 72
		 13	 Sand Creek	 H	 71	 53
		 17	 Lenawee Christian	 A	 53	 70
		 20	 Britton	 H	 58	 74
		 27	 Morenci	 A	 71	 65
	M	 3	 Summerfield	 H	 82	 59
		 6	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 104	56
	Districts at Adrian College
		 10	 Deerfield		  56	 69

1998-99	 (13-8, 9-5)
	D	 9	 Emmanuel Baptist	 A	 62	 65
		 11	 Erie Mason	 A	 74	 51
		 15	 Deerfield	 H	 68	 55
		 18	 Madison	 A	 65	 36
		 19	 Ottawa Hils	 A	 64	 50
	J	15	 Britton	 H	 66	 75
		 19	 Sand Creek	 H	 64	 51
		 22	 Morenci	 A	 59	 61
		 26	 Summerfield	 H	 60	 61
		 29	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 50	 59
	F	 2	 Deerfield	 A	 63	 47
		 5	 Madison	 H	 71	 50
		 9	 Erie Mason	 H	 73	 40
		 12	 Sand Creek	 A	 69	 50
		 13	 Toledo Christian	 H	 60	 51
		 16	 Lenawee Christian	 H	 48	 84
		 19	 Britton	 A	 61	 69
		 26	 Morenci	 H	 63	 59
	M	 2	 Summerfield	 A	 57	 54
		 5	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 70	 37
	Districts at Sand Creek
		 11	 Summerfield		  50	 62

1999-00	 (14-7, 10-4)
	D	 7	 Emmanuel Baptist	 H	 67	 56
		 10	 Erie Mason	 H	 73	 69
		 14	 Madison	 H	 71	 40
		 17	 Sand Creek	 A	 58	 39
		 18	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 78	 53
	J	 7	 Britton	 A	 66	 81
		 11	 New Boston Huron	 A	 75	 69
		 14	 Morenci	 H	 58	 63
		 21	 Summerfield	 A	 72	 43
		 25	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 67	 46
		 28	 Deerfield	 H	 53	 30
	F	 1	 Madison	 A	 55	 40
		 4	 Sand Creek	 H	 66	 50
		 8	 Erie Mason	 A	 55	 65
		 11	 Britton	 H	 58	 59
		 15	 Lenawee Christian	 A	 62	 87
		 19	 Morenci	 A	 62	 69
		 25	 Summerfield	 H	 85	 48
		 29	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 65	 49
	M	 3	 Deerfield	 A	 72	 69
	Districts at Summerfield High School
		 7	 Blissfield		  70	 74	

2000-01	 (13-9, 10-4)
	D	 5	 Emmanuel Baptist	 A	 54	 82
		 8	 Erie Mason	 A	 61	 37		
		 16	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 40	 67
		 19	 Madison	 A	 38	 61
	J	 5	 Britton	 H	 48	 52	
		 12	 Morenci	 A	 68	 51
		 13	 New Boston Huron	 H	 65	 50		
		 16	 Sand Creek	 H	 66	 55	
		 19	 Summerfield	 H	 61	 56
		 23	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 59	 46
		 26	 Deerfield	 A	 45	 44
		 30	 Madison	 H	 42	 43	
	F	 2	 Sand Creek	 A	 57	 42

		 6	 Erie Mason	 H	 48	 50
		 9	 Britton	 A	 87	 84
		 13	 Lenawee Christian	 H	 57	 68
		 16	 Morenci	 H	 51	 46
		 23	 Summerfield	 A	 61	 40
		 27	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 57	 36
	M	 2	 Deerfield	 H	 58	 61
	Districts at Sand Creek
		 8	 Sand Creek		  60	 53
		 11	 Blissfield		  57	 73

2001-02	 (16-6, 11-3)
	D	 4	 Emmanuel Baptist	 H	 55	 54
		 7	 Erie Mason	 H	 60	 56
		 14	 Sand Creek	 A	 71	 62
		 15	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 58	 54
		 21	 Britton	 A	 65	 45
	J	 4	 Morenci	 H	 39	 46
		 8	 New Boston Huron	 A	 52	 38	
		 11	 Summerfield	 A	 53	 30	
		 18	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 70	 48
		 22	 Deerfield	 H	 76	 61
		 25	 Madison	 A	 54	 45
		 29	 Sand Creek	 H	 56	 54
	F	 5	 Erie Mason	 A	 58	 78
		 8	 Morenci	 A	 50	 61
		 12	 Lenawee Christian	 A	 56	 66
		 15	 Summerfield	 H	 53	 46
		 20	 Britton	 H	 67	 51
		 22	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 68	 59
		 26	 Deerfield	 A	 61	 68
	M	 1	 Madison	 H	 49	 39
	Districts at Blissfield High School
		 5	 Sand Creek		  70	 58
		 7	 Morenci		  37	 38

2002-03	 (23-1, 14-0)
	D	10	 Emmanuel Baptist	 A	 71	 63
		 13	 Erie Mason	 A	 75	 61
		 17	 Sand Creek	 H	 74	 52
		 20	 Britton	 H	 69	 40
		 21	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 67	 58
	J	 3	 Morenci	 H	 67	 54
		 10	 Summerfield	 H	 70	 62
		 14	 New Boston Huron	 H	 75	 64
		 17	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 56	 47
		 21	 Deerfield	 A	 72	 65
		 24	 Madison	 H	 66	 32
		 28	 Sand Creek	 A	 68	 40
		 31	 Britton	 A	 70	 42
	F	 7	 Morenci	 A	 80	 46
		 8	 Lenawee Christian	 H	 63	 49
		 11	 Erie Mason	 H	 94	 75
		 14	 Summerfield	 A	 55	 45
		 21	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 78	 63
		 25	 Deerfield	 H	 50	 46
		 28	 Madison	 A	 74	 59
	Districts at Summerfield
	M	 3	 Blissfield		  53	 51
		 5	 Madison		  56	 26
		 8	 Morenci		  71	 51
	Regionals at Spring Arbor College
		 12	 Hanover-Horton		  44	 65

		Head Coach Brad Stevens

2003-04	 (7-14, 5-9)
	D	13	 Ann Arbor Richard	 H	 40	 45
		 16	 Britton	 A	 36	 53
		 19	 Morenci	 H	 61	 72
		 20	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 39	 67
		 26	 Dundee	 T	 42	 68		
		 27	 New Boston Huron	 T	 63	 52
	J	 6	 Erie Mason	 H	 44	 63
		 9	 Summerfield	 A	 34	 61
		 16	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 54	 61
		 23	 Deerfield	 H	 63	 41
		 30	 Sand Creek	 A	 56	 60
	F	 3	 Britton	 H	 40	 43
		 6	 Morenci	 A	 53	 69
		 7	 Madison	 A	 57	 50
		 10	 Erie Mason	 A	 62	 59
		 13	 Summerfield	 H	 49	 59
		 20	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 45	 58
		 27	 Deerfield	 A	 63	 51
	M	 2	 Madison	 H	 54	 52
		 5	 Sand Creek	 H	 56	 44
	Districts at Madison
		 9	 Blissfield		  53	 62
	D - Dundee Viking Tournament

.2004-05	 (7-14, 5-9)
	D	 7	 Emmanuel Baptist	 A	 49	 50
		 14	 Britton	 H	 63	 67
		 17	 Morenci	 A	 47	 54
		 18	 Ottawa Hills	 A	 43	 71
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All-Time Results
		 28	 New Boston Huron	 T	 60	 47
		 29	 Dundee	 T	 28	 44
	J	 4	 Summerfield	 H	 63	 65
		 7	 Whitmore Lake	 A 	 58	 67
		 11	 Erie Mason	 H	 51	 57
		 14	 Deerfield	 A	 77	 53
		 18	 Madison	 H	 55	 52
		 21	 Sand Creek	 H	 61	 40
		 25	 Britton	 A	 69	 58
		 28	 Morenci	 H	 43	 56
	F	 4	 Summerfield	 A	 43	 47
		 8	 Erie Mason	 A	 55	 53
		 11	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 46	 62
		 18	 Deerfield	 H	 75	 49
		 22	 Madison	 A	 48	 58
		 25	 Sand Creek	 A	 50	 62
	Districts at Sand Creek
	M	 2	 Summerfield		  46	 49

2005-06	 (12-9, 8-6)
	D	 6	 Emmanuel Baptist	 H	 61	 43
		 13	 Morenci	 H	 63	 67
		 16	 Summerfield	 A	 54	 51
		 17	 Ottawa Hills	 H	 39	 57
		 20	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 62	 63
		 29	 Emmanuel Baptist	 T	 83	 49
		 30	 Springfield (Ohio)	 T	 34	 73
	J	 6	 Deerfield	 H	 68	 46
		 10	 Erie Mason	 A	 58	 50
		 13	 Madison	 A	 41	 50
		 16	 Sand Creek	 A	 66	 57
		 20	 Britton	 H	 67	 30
		 24	 Morenci	 A	 68	 70
		 27	 Summerfield	 A	 65	 56
	F	 3	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 45	 46
		 8	 Mason	 H	 58	 39
		 10	 Deerfield	 A	 68	 47
		 17	 Madison	 H	 59	 67
		 21	 Sand Creek	 H	 52	 44
		 28	 Britton	 A	 43	 33
	Districts at Morenci
	M	 6	 Sand Creek		  45	 62

2006-07	 (13-8, 9-5)
	D	 5	 E. Christian	 H	 61	 60
		 12	 Morenci	 A	 63	 83
		 15	 Summerfield	 A	 55	 47
		 19	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 54	 63
		 29	 Bedford	 T	 57	 71
		 30	 E. Christian	 T	 46	 58
	J	 5	 Blissfield	 A	 59	 51
		 9	 Erie Mason	 H	 55	 46
		 12	 Madison	 H	 43	 64
		 16	 Deerfield	 A	 70	 54
		 19	 Sand Creek	 H	 61	 39	
		 23	 Britton	 A	 72	 47
		 26	 Morenci	 H	 68	 61
		 30	 Summerfield	 H	 66	 59
	F	 2	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 60	 54
		 9	 Deerfield	 H	 66	 54
		 16	 Madison	 A	 51	 55
		 20	 Sand Creek	 A	 65	 67	
		 23	 Britton	 H	 86	 67
		 27	 Washtenaw Christian	A	 61	 43
	Districts at Madison	
	M	 5	 Summerfield		  65	 73

2007-08	 (21-4, 13-3)
	D	 4	 Ann Arbor Greenhills	 A	 78	 42
		 14	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 43	 29
		 18	 Blissfield	 H	 79	 57
		 28	 Emmanuel Christian	 T	 62	 53
		 29	 Flat Rock	 T	 95	 82
	J	 4	 Summerfield	 A	 78	 69
		 8	 Deerfield	 A	 84	 53
		 11	 Britton	 A	 86	 64
		 14	 Clinton	 H	 66	 46
		 17	 Sand Creek	 A	 70	 62
		 21	 Madison	 H	 62	 65
		 25	 Deerfield	 H	 82	 62
		 28	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 97	 79
	F	 2	 Morenci	 H	 78	 62
		 5	 Summerfield	 H	 77	 81
		 8	 Clinton	 A	 88	 59
		 11	 Britton	 H	 81	 65
		 14	 Morenci	 A	 77	 66
		 19	 Madison	 A	 46	 69
		 21	 Sand Creek	 H	 54	 41
	Districts at Blissfield
		 25	 Blissfield		  59	 58
		 27	 Morenci		  81	 43
		 29	 Madison		  58	 56

	Regionals at Madison
	M	 3	 Napoleon		  51	 49
		 5	 Ann Arbor Richard		  46	 72

		Head Coach Jim Ross

2008-09	 (17-7, 12-4)
D	 15	 Blissfield	 A	 68	 77
		 18	 Deerfield	 H	 68	 56
		 26	 Emmanuel Christian	 T	 70	 39
		 27	 Toledo Bowsher	 T	 51	 74
J	 6	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 90	 78
		 12	 Summerfield	 H	 59	 64
		 20	 Britton	 A	 58	 44
		 23	 Morenci	 A	 71	 48
		 26	 Madison	 A	 49	 42
		 29	 Sand Creek	 H	 65	 52
		 31	 Clinton	 A	 62	 57
F	 3	 Morenci	 H	 69	 52
		 6	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 96	 95
		 9	 Ann Arbor Greenhills	H	 79	 71
		 13	 Deerfield	 A	 69	 50
		 17	 Summerfield	 A	 61	 67
		 20	 Britton	 H	 87	 62
		 23	 Clinton	 H	 45	 51
		 26	 Sand Creek	 A	 60	 47
M	 2	 Madison	 H	 63	 64	
	Districts at Sand Creek
		 9	 Sand Creek		  58	 57
		 11	 Morenci		  70	 51
		 13	 Madison		  55	 45
	Regionals at Manchester
	M	16	 Dundee		  53	 58

2009-10	 (15-7, 9-5)
	D	 7	 Ann Arbor Greenhills	 A	 96	 46
		 11	 Dundee	 A	 74	 82
		 15	 Clinton	 A	 70	 94
		 17	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 109	94
	J	 5	 Erie Mason	 H	 66	 62
		 7	 Summerfield	 H	 72	 66
		 11	 Blissfield	 H	 80	 73
		 15	 Britton-Deerfield	 A	 77	51*	
		 19	 Emmanuel Christian	 H	 86	 72
		 21	 Madison	 A	 60	 67
		 25	 Morenci	 A	 79	 74
		 29	 Sand Creek	 H	 81	 55
	F	 2	 AA Central Academy	 A	 74	 70
		 4	 Clinton	 H	 59	 70
		 8	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 88	 99
		 12	 Summerfield	 A	 81	 80
		 18	 Britton-Deerfield	 H	 75	 60
		 22	 Madison	 H	 61	 54
		 26	 Morenci	 H	 72	 65
M	 2	 Sand Creek	 A	 72	 74
	Districts at Blissfield
		 8	 Blissfield		  65	 43	
		 10	 SMCC		  53	 55
* First half played Jan. 15 at Deerfield; 
second half played Feb. 16 at Britton.

2010-11	 (12-7, 9-4)
D	 6	 Ann Arbor Greenhills	H	 67	 57
		 10	 Dundee	 H	 46	 75
		 14	 Clinton	 A	 31	 64
		 16	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 58	 45
J	 4	 Erie Mason	 A	 73	 47
		 6	 Summerfield	 A	 63	 68
		 10	 BD	 H	 68	 49
	 	 14	 Madison	 H	 46	 33
		 18	 Emmanuel Christian	 H	 53	 71
		 20	 Morenci	 H	 62	 49
		 24	 Sand Creek	 A	 72	 49
		 28	 Clinton	 H	 45	 57
F	 7	 Erie Mason	 H	 55	 38
		 11	 BD	 A	 50	 48
		 15	 Summerfield	 H	 63	 61
		 17	 Madison	 A	 53	 47
		 21	 Blissfield	 A	 0	 0
		 25	 Morenci	 A	 0	 0
M	 1	 Sand Creek	 H	 53	 61
		 3	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 61	 49
Districts at Summerfield
		 7	 SMCC		  43	 64

2011-12	 (16-6, 12-2)
D	 6	 AA Greenhills	 A	 82	 41
		 8	 Erie Mason	 H	 56	 31
		 13	 Madison	 A	 50	 57
		 16	 Britton-Deerfield	 A	 55	 44
J	 3	 Emmanuel Christian	 A	 49	 52
		 10	 Morenci	 A	 62	 59
		 13	 Sand Creek	 H	 70	 40
		 20	 Clinton	 H	 64	 58

		 24	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 77	 58
		 27	 Summerfield	 A	 49	 66
		 30	 Erie Mason	 A	 49	 60
F	 3	 Britton-Deerfield	 H	 82	 68
		 7	 Madison	 H	 48	 42
		 10	 Blissfield	 H	 66	 46
		 14	 Morenci	 H	 54	 47
		 17	 Sand Creek	 A	 67	 58
		 21	 Clinton	 A	 59	 53
		 24	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 68	 45
		 28	 Summerfield	 H	 59	 43
M	 2	 Dundee	 A	 68	 75
Districts at Summerfield
		 5	 Britton-Deerfield		  62	 51
		 7	 SMCC		  56	 74

2012-13	 (13-7, 10-4)
D	 4	 Blissfield	 A	 86	 70
		 6	 Lenawee Christian	 H	 48	 58
		 11	 Summerfield	 H	 51	 48
		 14	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 72	 46
		  18	 Emmanuel Christian	 H	 74	 47
		 21	 Britton-Deerfield	 H	 79	 38
J	  8	 Madison	 A	 48	 58
		 11	 Clinton	 A	 49	 40
		 15	 Erie Mason	 A	 59	 69
		 18	 Sand Creek	 A	 64	 39
		 22	 Morenci	 A	 69	 62
F	 1	 Britton-Deerfield	 A	 69	 57
		 5	 Summerfield	 A	 53	 58
F	 8	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 61	 44
		 12	 Madison	 H	 42	 50
		 15	 Clinton	 H	 43	 52
		 19	 Morenci	 H	 50	 47
		 22	 Sand Creek	 H	 64	 53
		 26	 Flat Rock	 A	 50	 46
Districts at SMCC
M	 6	 SMCC 		  49	 70

2013-14	 (19-5, 11-3)
D	10	 Blissfield	 H	 74	 52
		 13	 Lenawee Christian	 A	 54	 58
		 17	 Summerfield	 A	 59	 53
		 20	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 70	 63
J	 10	 Britton-Deerfield	 A	 80	 59
		 14	 Madison	 H	 43	 47
		 17	 Clinton	 A	 77	 52
		 21	 Erie Mason	 H	 79	 64
		 31	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 82	 85
F	 3	 Addison	 A	 70	 51
		 7	 Britton-Deerfield	 H	 76	 44
		 11	 Summerfield	 H	 82	 49
		 12	 Morenci	 A	 55	 45
		 14	 Madison	 A	 61	 74
		 17	 Sand Creek	 H	 91	 57
		 18	 Ida	 H	 79	 69
		 21	 Clinton	 A	 77	 47
		 25	 Morenci	 A	 70	 45
		 27	 Sand Creek	 A	 88	 51
	M	 1	 Camden-Frontier	 A	 81	 56
	Districts at Erie Mason
		 5	 Summerfield	 	 86	 49
		 7	 Erie Mason		  61	 51
Regional at Clinton
		 10	 Clinton		  82	 48
		 12	 Detroit Consortium		  61	 91

2014-15	 (4-17, 2-12)
	D	 9	 Blissfield	 A	 48	 61
		 12	 Lenawee Christian	 H	 42	 65
		 16	 Emmanuel Christian	 H	 51	 47
		 19	 Britton-Deerfield	 H	 73	 83
	J	 6	 Madison	 A	 28	 55
		 12	 AA Greenhills	 H	 61	 59
		 13	 Clinton	 A	 54	 60
		 16	 Morenci	 A	 52	 73
		 19	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 55	 59
		 23	 Sand Creek	 H	 64	 65
		 27	 Summerfield	 A	 47	 56
		 30	 Britton-Deerfield	 A	 81	 79
	F	 3	 Madison	 H	 39	 51
		 6	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 43	 61
		 10	 Clinton	 H	 66	 69
		 13	 Sand Creek	 A	 75	 56
		 17	 Ida	 A	 46	 58
		 20	 Morenci	 H	 51	 69
		 24	 Erie Mason	 A	 96	 97
		 27	 Summerfield	 H	 37	 54
District at Summerfield
	M	 9	 SMCC	 A	 39	 81

		Head Coach John Rice

2015-16	    (12-11, 7-7)	
D	 8	 Blissfield	 H	 41	 32
		 11	 Lenawee Christian	 A	 55	 72
		 14	 Dundee	 H	 47	 55
		 15	 Emmanuel Christian	 A	 62	 53
		 17	 Summerfield	 A	 54	 51
J	 7	 Britton-Deerfield	 A	 69	 61
		 12	 Madison	 A	 45	 81
		 14	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 62	 42
		 19	 Ann Arbor Greenhills	 A	 62	 57
		 21	 Clinton	 A	 37	 52
		 26	 Morenci	 H	 54	 70
		 29	 Sand Creek	 A	 59	 74
F	 2	 Summerfield	 A	 62	 54
		 5	 Britton-Deerfield	 H	 62	 58
		 9	 Madison	 H	 52	 59
		 12	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 91	 78
		 19	 Clinton	 H	 48	 54
		 23	 Morenci	 A	 40	 56
		 26	 Sand Creek	 H	 56	 52
M	 1	 Erie Mason	 H	 59	 66
Districts at Blissfield
		 7	 Britton-Deerfield	 	 81	 44
		 9	 Blissfield	 	 54	 42
		 11	 SMCC		  34	 67

2016-17	    (17-5, 12-2)	
D	15	 Britton Deerfield	 H	 56	 39
		 16	 Erie Mason	 A	 49	 30
		 20	 Madison	 A	 52	 46
		 29	 Toledo Waite	 A	 59	 67
		 30	 Emmanuel Christian	 A	 62	 44
J	 6	 Emmanuel Christian	 H	 66	 39
		 10	 Whitmore Lake	 A	 66	 52
		 12	 Clinton	 H	 71	 23
		 13	 Blissfield	 A	 62	 42
		 19	 Morenci	 A	 58	 46
		 24	 Sand Creek	 H	 53	 70
		 31	 Britton Deerfield	 A	 55	 46
F	 3	 Madison	 H	 49	 45
		 7	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 84	 51
		 10	 Clinton	 A	 75	 54
		 11	 Summerfield	 H	 49	 46
		 17	 Morenci	 H	 44	 32
		 21	 Sand Creek	 A	 40	 55
		 24	 Summerfield	 A	 50	 47
		 28	 Ann Arbor Greenhills	 H	 43	 48
Districts at SMCC
	M	 6	 Blissfield	 	 80	 60
		 8	 SMCC		  58	 77
	2017-18	    (18-3, 13-0)	
D	 9	 Bedford	 A	 65	 75
D	 20	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 74	 39
D	 22	 Madison	 H	 65	 19
D	 29	 Swanton	 A	 56	 39
D	 30	 Toledo Waite	 A	 56	 76
J	 3	 Blissfield	 H	 89	 50
J	 9	 Clinton	 A	 72	 53
J	 11	 Morenci	 H	 69	 41
J	 18	 Sand Creek	 A	 63	 42
J	 23	 Summerfield	 A	 56	 41
J	 26	 Britton Deerfield	 H	 62	 36
J	 30	 Madison	 A	 68	 50
F	 2	 Whitmore Lake	 H	 82	 61
F	 6	 Clinton	 H	 77	 41
F	 13	 Monroe	 H	 77	 61
F	 16	 Sand Creek	 H	 82	 60
F	 21	 Summerfield	 H	 59	 43
F	 23	 Britton Deerfield	 A	 44	 33
District host Blissfield
M	 5	 Britton Deerfield	 H	 50	 38
M	 7	 Summerfield	 A	 65	 47
M	 9	 SMCC	 A	 44	 56
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Honor Roll
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RIVER RAISIN CONFERENCE
1960 - Ron Couch, 1st
1961 - Ron Cooper, 1st; Gale Olrich, 2nd
1962 - Jim VanBrandt, 2nd; Don Stewart, HM
1963 - Robert Butz, 2nd
1964 - Ron Koppelman, 2nd
1965 - Ron Koppelman, 1st; Terry Aldrich, 1st; Barry Kiefer, 2nd
1966 - Rich Koppelman, 2nd; Terry Brenke, 3rd
1967 - Rich Koppelman, 1st; Doug Creque, 3rd
1968 - Rich Koppelman, 1st; Terry Brenke, 2nd
1969 - Dan Keller, 1st; Dave Simpson, 2nd
1970 - Dave Simpson, 2nd; Gary Kodelman, 2nd
1971 - Gary Kodelman, 3rd; Dan Bunge, 3rd
1972 - Mike Luck, 1st
1973 - Darrell Kirby, 2nd

MICHIGAN-OHIO BORDER CONFERENCE
1974 - Kevin McNulty, 2nd
1975 - Terry Futrell, 2nd; Kevin McNulty, 2nd

MOBC SCORING CHAMPIONS
Terry Futrell, 1975

TRI-COUNTY CONFERENCE
1976 - Terry Futrell, 1st; Rick Bowman, 1st
1977 - Darren Sims, 1st; Doug Hartsel, 2nd; Pete Whalen, HM
1978 - Elmer Fox, 1st; Jerome Pierce, 1st; Marvin Briskey, HM
1979 - Glenn Green, 1st; Doug Cline, HM
1980 - Tim Whalen, 1st; Todd Hardin, 1st
1981 - Gary Carter, HM
1982 - Gary Carter, 1st; Cardell Fox, 1st; Everett DuPree, HM; Brad Stevens, HM
1983 - Gary Carter, 1st; Everett DuPree, 1st; Cardell Fox, 2nd
1984 - Everett DuPree, 1st; Brad Stevens, 2nd; Jeff Kiefer, HM
1985 - Kent Wateford, 2nd; Eric Faust, 2nd
1986 - Kent Waterford, 1st; Brad Nieman, HM
1987 - Brad Nieman, 1st; Steve Harris, 1st; Scott Stewart, 2nd
1988 - Brad Nieman, 1st; Chris DuPree, 1st; Steve Harris, 2nd; Scott Stewart, HM; 
Matt Waterford, HM
1989 - Barry Jones, 1st; Chris DuPree, 1st; Brian Bierley, HM
1990 - Keith Parsons, 2nd; Jason Heerdegen, 2nd; John Maigret, HM
1991 - John Maigret, 1st; Matt Hughes, HM
1992 - Corey Simpson, 1st; John Maigret, 2nd; Matt Hughes, HM; Jon Yeager, HM
1993 - Corey Simpson, 1st; Todd Adams, 1st; Fred Kutzke, HM
1994 - Brad Strahan, 1st; Corey Simpson, 2nd; Todd Adams, 2nd; Fred Kutzke, 2nd
1995 - Fred Kutzke, 1st; Booker DuPree, HM; David Rorabeck, HM 
1996 - Eddie Sharpe, 1st; Booker DuPree, 1st
1997 - Eddie Sharpe, 1st
1998 - Eddie Sharpe, 1st; Scott Rochowiak, HM
1999 - Scott Rochowiak, 1st; Tommy Futrell, 2nd; Jess Saylor, HM
2000 - Tommy Futrell, 1st; Nate Gust, 2nd; Kyle Parsons, HM
2001 - Nate Gust, 1st; Andy Gittus, 2nd; Joe Gust, HM
2002 - Joe Gust, 1st; Andy Gittus, 1st; Joe Roberts, HM
2003 - Anthony Miracola, 1st; Joe Gust, 1st; Bobby Plumer, 1st; Matt Ringle, HM
2004 - Nick Schmidt, 1st; Brandon Ybarra, HM; Jake Gust, HM
2005 - Jake Gust, 1st; Jeremy Green, HM
2006 - Josh DuPree, 1st; Travis Rombach, 2nd
2007 - Josh DuPree, 1st; Dave Gust, 2nd
2008 - Josh DuPree, 1st; Dave Gust, 1st; Cody McCartney, HM
2009 - Jake DuPree, 1st; Brandon Albright, 2nd; Travis Pant, HM
2010 - Jake DuPree, 1st; Brandon Albright, 2nd
2011 - Corey Roberts, 1st; Colin Lake, HM
2012 - Colin Lake, 1st
2013 - Colin Lake, 1st; Zach Perry, HM
2014 - Colin Lake, 1st; Troy Diller, 2nd; Zach Perry, 2nd
2015 - MItch Iott, 1st
2016 - Thomas Eitniear, 2nd
2017 - Thomas Eitniear, 2nd; Hunter Lake HM
2018 - Thomas Eitniear, 1st; Cameron Iott, 1st; Jared Fink, 1st; Hunter Lake, 2nd; 
Antonio DiTerlizzi, HM

TCC SCORING CHAMPIONS
Gary Carter (1982, 1983); Everett DuPree (1984), Brad Nieman (1988), Barry Jones 
(1989), Corey Simpson (1993), Brad Strahan (1994), Eddie Sharpe (1995, 1996 & 
1997); Tom Futrell (2000), Nate Gust (2001), Anthony Miracola (2003), Josh DuPree 
(2008); Colin Lake (2012, 2013, 2014)

ALL-REGION
Chosen by The Monroe News
1974 - Dave Koppelman, HM; Kevin McNulty, HM
1975 - Kevin McNulty, HM; Terry Futrell, HM
1976 - Terry Futrell, HM; Rick Bowman, HM

1977 - Darren Sims, HM
1978 - Elmer Fox, 1st; Jerome Pierce, HM
1980 - Tim Whalen, 1st; Todd Hardin, HM
1982 - Gary Carter, 1st; John Rice, Coach
1983 - Gary Carter, 1st, Player of the Year; Everett DuPree, 1st
1984 - Everett DuPree, 1st
1986 - Kent Waterford, 1st
1987 - Brad Nieman, 1st; John Rice, Coach of the Year
1988 - Brad Nieman, 1st
1989 - Barry Jones, 1st; Chris DuPree, 1st; John Rice, Coach of the Year
1990 - Jason Heerdegen, HM
1991 - John Maigret, HM
1992 - Corey Simpson, HM
1993 - Corey Simpson, 1st; Todd Adams, HM
1994 - Brad Strahan, 1st; Corey Simpson, 1st
1995 - Fred Kutzke, 1st
1996 - Eddie Sharpe, 1st; Booker DuPree, HM
1997 - Eddie Sharpe, 1st
1998 - Eddie Sharpe, 1st
1999 - Scott Rochowiak, 1st; Tommy Futrell, HM
2000 - Tommy Futrell, 1st, Player of the Year; Nate Gust, HM
2001 - Nate Gust, 1st; Andy Gittus, HM
2002 - Andy Gittus, 1st; Joe Gust, 1st; Joe Roberts, HM
2003 - Joe Gust, 1st; Anthony Miracola, 1st; Bobby Plumer, 1st
John Rice, Coach of the Year
2004 - Nick Schmidt, 1st; Jake Gust, HM
2005 - Jake Gust, 1st
2006 - Josh DuPree, 1st; John Ritzenthaler, HM; Travis Rombach, HM
2007 - Josh DuPree, 1st; Dave Gust, 1st
2008 - Josh DuPree, 1st; Dave Gust, 1st; Joel Bunge, HM; Cody McCartney, HM
2009 - Jake DuPree, 1st; Brandon Albright, HM
2010 - Jake DuPree,1st; Brandon Albright, 1st
2011 - Colin Lake, HM
2012 - Colin Lake, 1st
2013 - Colin Lake 1st
2014 - Colin Lake, 1st
2015 - Mitch Iott, 1st
2016 - Thomas Eitniear, 1st
2017 - Thomas Eitniear, 1st
2018 - Thomas Eitniear, 1st; Jared Fink, 1st; Cameron Iott, HM; Hunter Lake, HM

REGION SCORING CHAMPIONS
Ron Couch, 1960; Gary Carter, 1983; Brad Nieman, 1988; Brad Strahan, 1994; Eddie 
Sharpe, 1995; Eddie Sharpe, 1996; Eddie Sharpe, 1997; Tommy Futrell, 2000; Jake 
DuPree, 2009; Colin Lake, 2012, 2013, 2014

ALL-COUNTY
Chosen by The Monroe Guardian (1990-2002)
1990 - Keith Parsons, 2nd
1991 - John Maigret, 2nd; Matt Hughes, 2nd; Scott Longanbach, HM; Bryan Lee, HM
1992 - Corey Simpson, 2nd; Matt Hughes, 3rd; Joh Maigret, 3rd; Jon Yeager, HM
1993 - Corey Simpson, 1st; Todd Adams, 2nd
1994 - Brad Strahan, 1st; John Rice, Coach of the Year; Corey Simpson, 2nd
Todd Adams, 3rd; Fred Kutzke, HM
1995 - Fred Kutzke, 1st; David Rorabeck, HM; Booker DuPree, HM
1996 - Eddie Sharpe, 2nd; Booker DuPree, 2nd
1997 - Eddie Sharpe, 1st, Player of the Year
1998 - Eddie Sharpe, 1st, Player of the Year; Scott Rochowiak, HM
1999 - Scott Rochowiak, 3rd
2000 - Tommy Futrell, 3rd; Nate Gust, HM
2001 - Nate Gust, 2nd
2002 - Joe Gust, 2nd; Andy Gittus, 3rd

ALL-AREA
Chosen by The Toledo Blade
1988 - Brad Nieman, 1st-Division 4
1997 - Eddie Sharpe, special mention
1998 - Eddie Sharpe, special mention
2003 - Anthony Miracola, special mention
2008 - Josh DuPree, special mention
2013 - Colin Lake, special mention
2014 - Colin Lake, special mention
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Nolan Adams								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2016-17	 19	 4	 10	 5	 0	 14	 3	 3	 21

Todd Adams								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1990-91	 7	 7	 11	 5	 3	 20	 1	 0	 10
1991-92	 22	 8	 17	 38	 14	 98	 21	 14	 50
1992-93	 22	 64	 85	 139	 33	 375	 26	 42	 114
1993-94	 22	 58	 95	 105	 22	 290	 32	 46	 138
TOTALS	 69	 137	 208	 287	 72	 783	 80	 102	 312
									       
Bill Ahleman	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1967-68	 10	 0	 0	 1		  2			 
1968-69	 7	 0	 0	 0		  0			   9
TOTALS	 17	 0	 0	 1		  2			 
									       
Brandon Albright	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2008-09	 22	 72	 125	 167	 0	 406	 23	 28	 178
2009-10	 22	 81	 147	 174	 0	 429	 26	 23	 173
TOTALS	 44	 153	 272	 341	 0	 835	 49	 51	 351
									       
Terry Aldrich	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1962-63	 13	 16	 36	 19		  54			   58
1963-64	 18	 33	 70	 64		  161	 26		  142
1964-65	 17	 38	 88	 102		  242	 28		  179
TOTALS	 48	 87	 194	 185		  457			   379
									       
Toby Aldrich	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1968-69	 2	 0	 0	 0		  0			   2
1969-70	 15	 9	 23	 17		  44			 
TOTALS	 17	 9	 23	 17		  44			 
									       
Otiena Ambala	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1978-79	 3	 2	 2	 2		  6	 1	 4	 5
									       
Roger Appley	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1971-72	 6	 2	 10	 4		  10			 
1972-73	 7	 8	 19	 10		  28			   18
TOTALS	 13	 10	 29	 14		  38			 
									       
Randy Appling	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1973-74	 3	 3	 4	 0		  5			 
	
Jose Arellano	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2016-17	 5	 1	 2	 3	 2	 9	 1	 1	 2	
								      
Isaac Badenhop	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2015-16	 2	 4	 7	 0	 0	 4	 1	 0	 1
2016-17	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 3	 0	 0	 2
2017-18	 21	 7	 13	 15	 4	 41	 8	 4	 35
2018-19
TOTALS	 25	 11	 20	 16	 5	 48	 9	 4	 38	

David Ballert	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1986-87	 12	 5	 17	 3	 0	 11	 4	 4	 4
									       
Ken Ballert									      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1996-97	 18	 6	 8	 12	 6	 36	 1	 6	 17
									       
Rich Barrows								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1988-89	 19	 3	 7	 7	 0	 17	 14	 8	 20
1989-90	 21	 25	 42	 41	 5	 110	 31	 31	 39
TOTALS	 40	 28	 49	 49	 5	 127	 45	 39	 59
									       
Mike Bauman							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1993-94	 6	 6	 9	 2	 2	 12	 0	 3	 5
1994-95	 21	 19	 31	 24	 3	 70	 30	 17	 21
1995-96	 17	 23	 37	 27	 1	 78	 27	 32	 69
TOTALS	 44	 48	 77	 53	 6	 160	 57	 52	 95
									       
Jake Beck									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2009-10	 8	 0	 0	 2	 0	 4	 1	 2	 5
									       
James Beck									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1962-63	 14	 20	 30	 12		  44			   60
									       
Jim Beck									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1987-88	 10	 0	 3	 11	 1	 23	 3	 2	 19

									       

Dick Becker									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1973-74	 3	 3	 5	 3		  9			 
1974-75	 19	 12	 23	 20		  52	 24		  46
1975-76	 23	 37	 61	 60		  157			 
TOTALS	 45	 52	 87	 83		  218			 
									       
Jacob Berry									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2008-09	 20	 3	 8	 5	 2	 15	 12	 7	 7
									       
Matt Bieber									      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1968-69	 16	 11	 22	 15		  41			   25
1969-70	 4	 6	 11	 11		  28			 
TOTALS	 20	 17	 33	 26		  69	
		
Brian Bierley								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1985-86	 23	 4	 24	 30	 1	 65	 10	 10	 47
1986-87	 23	 23	 44	 45	 0	 93	 12	 15	 58
1987-88	 23	 29	 51	 52	 0	 133	 50	 22	 76
1988-89	 21	 54	 79	 74	 1	 195	 52	 42	 56
TOTALS	 90	 110	 198	 201	 2	 486	 124	 89	 237
									       
Thom Bierley								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1980-81	 7	 3	 9	 4		  11	 0	 0	 22
1981-82	 21	 19	 28	 20		  61	 10	 2	 57
1982-83	 21	 14	 21	 20		  54	 8	 2	 57
TOTALS	 49	 36	 58	 44		  126	 18	 4	 136
									       
Josh Billau									      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1996-97	 20	 11	 30	 15	 3	 42	 11	 22	 31
1997-98	 15	 9	 18	 17	 1	 44	 12	 22	 24
TOTALS	 35	 20	 48	 32	 4	 86	 23	 44	 55
									       
Jim Binder									      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1993-94	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0
1994-95	 7	 3	 4	 3	 0	 9	 2	 0	 8
1995-96	 19	 9	 17	 10	 0	 29	 21	 14	 26
TOTALS	 27	 13	 25	 14	 0	 40	 23	 14	 34
									       
Austin Bischoff								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2009-10	 5	 2	 2	 3	 0	 8	 1	 0	 5
2010-11	 19	 34	 55	 60	 0	 154	 15	 24	 90
2011-12 	 22	 39	 53	 65	 0	 169	 19	 22	 108
TOTALS	 46	 75	 110	 128	 0	 331	 35	 46	 203
									       
Keith Bischoff								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1983-84	 3	 0	 1	 1		  2	 0	 0	 1
1984-85	 14	 8	 26	 13		  34	 5	 6	 60
TOTALS	 17	 8	 27	 14		  36	 5	 6	 61
									       
Steve Bischoff								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1996-97	 9	 2	 2	 2	 1	 7	 0	 2	 6
1997-98	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2	 0	 1	 2
TOTALS	 12	 2	 2	 3	 1	 9	 0	 3	 8
									       
Todd Bischoff								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1979-80	 2	 0	 0	 1		  2	 0	 0	 1
									       
Rick Bowman								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1974-75	 22	 27	 46	 62		  151	 40		  92
1975-76	 23	 45	 75	 128		  301			   181
TOTALS	 45	 72	 121	 190		  452			   273
									       
Terry Brenke								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1965-66	 17	 34	 73	 75		  184			 
1966-67	 17	 31	 61	 73		  177			 
1967-68	 17	 49	 85	 126		  301			   208
TOTALS	 51	 114	 219	 274		  662			 
									       
Dan Briskey									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1963-64	 4	 1	 3	 0		  1	 0		  3
									       
Marvin Briskey								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1975-76	 4	 0	 2	 3		  6			   22
1976-77	 21	 39	 73	 68		  175			   209
1977-78	 22					     213			 
TOTALS	 47					     394			 
									       
Mike Briskey								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1975-76	 11	 2	 8	 3		  8			 

George Brown								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1957-58	 16	 21	 37	 31		  83	

Clarence Bruton								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1979-80	 1	 0	 0	 0		  0	 0	 0	 0
									       
Josh Bubacz								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2012-13	 17	 2	 2	 8	 2	 20	 3	 3	 19
									       
Brian Bunge									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1996-97	 21	 9	 17	 7	 3	 26	 9	 13	 28
1997-98	 18	 2	 7	 28	 9	 67	 10	 13	 45
1998-99	 21	 2	 5	 22	 2	 48	 10	 10	 47
TOTALS	 60	 13	 29	 57	 14	 141	 29	 36	 118

Dan Bunge									      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1969-70	 12	 27	 48	 27		  81			 
1970-71	 14	 62	 93	 46		  154			 
1971-72	 8	 27	 42	 32		  91			 
TOTALS	 34	 116	 183	 105		  326			 
									       
Jeff Bunge									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1980-81	 21	 54	 80	 37		  128	 40	 20	 21
1981-82	 22	 12	 33	 29		  70	 24	 19	 24
TOTALS	 43	 62	 103	 65		  198	 64	 39	 45
									       
Jim Bunge									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2009-10	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
2010-11	 19	 15	 23	 20	 2	 57	 14	 19	 22
2011-12 	 22	 15	 27	 38	 6	 97	 53	 54	 78
TOTALS	 42	 30	 52	 58	 8	 154	 67	 74	 100
									       
Joel Bunge									      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2006-07	 20	 10	 16	 5	 0	 20	 9	 14	 13
2007-08	 25	 57	 96	 77	 3	 214	 85	 45	 83
TOTALS	 45	 67	 112	 82	 3	 234	 94	 59	 96
									       
Darrell Burch							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1970-71	 2	 0	 1	 2		  4			 
1971-72	 5	 2	 4	 4		  10			 
1972-73	 8	 5	 7	 16		  37			   32
TOTALS	 15	 7	 12	 22		  51			 
									       
Nick Burns									      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1998-99	 20	 12	 23	 22	 3	 59	 16	 25	 33
1999-00	 19	 26	 41	 53	 2	 134	 40	 44	 44
TOTALS	 40	 38	 64	 75	 5	 193	 56	 69	 77
									       
Willie Busby									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1969-70	 14	 13	 38	 0		  71			 
									       
Charlie Butz									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1991-92	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0
1992-93	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
1994-95	 21	 9	 27	 16	 1	 42	 16	 25	 44
TOTALS	 24	 9	 27	 17	 1	 44	 16	 26	 44
									       
Jerry Butz									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1966-67	 16	 18	 26	 19		  56			 
1967-68	 17	 27	 54	 27		  81			 
1968-69	 17	 30	 43	 59		  148			   55
TOTALS	 50	 75	 123	 105		  285			 
									       
Jim Butz									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1989-90	 16	 12	 17	 10	 1	 33	 24	 9	 22
1990-91	 21	 25	 45	 4	 2	 35	 23	 17	 37
1992-93	 18	 18	 32	 31	 4	 84	 18	 24	 39
TOTALS	 55	 55	 94	 47	 7	 152	 65	 50	 98
									       
Robert Butz									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1961-62	 17	 25	 35	 12		  49			   42
1962-63	 17	 66	 99	 102		  270			   81
TOTALS	 29	 91	 134	 114		  319			   123
									       
Austin Cairl									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2013-14	 4	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1
2014-15	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TOTALS	 6	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1
									       
Nate Calligan								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1997-98	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

Robert Calvert								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1961-62	 14	 2	 11	 11		  24			   68
1962-63	 16	 12	 24	 20		  52			   86
TOTALS	 30	 13	 35	 31		  76			   154
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Gary Carter								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1980-81	 21	 12	 35	 73		  158	 16	 5	 89
1981-82	 22	 63	 107	 174		  411	 32	 11	 250
1982-83	 22	 49	 103	 214		  475	 51	 27	 242
TOTALS	 65	 124	 245	 461		  1,044	 99	 43	 581
								      
Brett Chany								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1999-00	 20	 14	 18	 25	 13	 77	 9	 12	 19
2000-01	 21	 20	 31	 40	 15	 89	 30	 19	 53
TOTALS	 41	 34	 39	 65	 28	 166	 39	 31	 72

Eric Chaytor							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2003-04	 17	 3	 7	 11	 0	 25	 2	 1	 19
2004-05	 21	 10	 17	 13	 0	 36	 3	 9	 36
TOTALS	 38	 13	 24	 24	 0	 61	 5	 10	 55
					     				  
Caleb Church							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1999-00	 17	 6	 11	 7	 2	 23	 4	 10	 14

Brayden Clark-Gilmore						    
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2017-18	 20	 3	 12	 9	 1	 22	 4	 7	 29
									       
Jearl Coates						    
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1972-73	 17	 18	 38	 27		  72			   55
									       
John Coleman	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1991-92	 14	 0	 4	 3	 1	 7	 2	 1	 13
									       
Ron Cooper	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1958-59	 13	 8	 13	 22		  52			 
1959-60	 18	 24	 42	 44		  122			 
1960-61	 19	 84	 118	 123		  330			   107
TOTALS	 50	 116	 173	 189		  504			 
									       
Ron Couch	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1957-58	 17	 38	 65	 58		  154			 
1958-59	 16	 71	 110	 87		  245			 
1959-60	 18	 103	 161	 111		  325			 
TOTALS	 51	 211	 336	 256		  724			 
									       
Roy Couch	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1957-58	 17	 76	 145	 148		  372			 
									       
Brendan Cousino								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2013-14	 2	 0	 0	 3	 0	 6	 0	 0	 5
2014-15	 21	 14	 29	 41	 0	 96	 5	 7	 63
TOTALS	 23	 14	 29	 44	 0	 102	 5	 7	 68
									       
Dick Clark								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1963-64	 5	 0	 1	 3		  6	 1		  3
	
Brayden Clark-Gilmore						    
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2016-17	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2017-18
2018-19
TOTALS	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
								      
Doug Cline								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1977-78	 21			   0		  80			 
1978-79	 21	 39	 61	 76		  191	 55	 29	 234
TOTALS	 42			   0		  271			 
									       
Luke Cline								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2008-09	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
									       
Tim Cline								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1983-84	 15	 8	 15	 7		  20	 8	 0	 33
1984-85	 21	 49	 78	 64		  177	 16	 12	 109
TOTALS	 36	 57	 93	 71		  197	 24	 12	 142

Skyler Collins								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2017-18	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
									       
Brian Creque								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1989-90	 9	 11	 15	 2	 0	 15	 2	 0	 0
1990-91	 17	 8	 17	 2	 0	 12	 15	 6	 10
1991-92	 16	 10	 16	 16	 5	 47	 18	 14	 11
TOTALS	 42	 29	 48	 20	 5	 74	 35	 20	 21
									       
Doug Creque								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1965-66	 17	 29	 66	 46		  121			 
1966-67	 17	 43	 78	 87		  217			 
TOTALS	 34	 72	 144	 133		  338			 

Mike Creque								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1964-65	 10	 3	 10	 8		  19	 9		  8
1965-66	 15	 17	 51	 19		  55			 
TOTALS	 25	 20	 61	 27		  74			 
	 								      
Tom Creque								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1957-58	 17	 23	 36	 22		  67			 
1958-59	 16	 84	 140	 73		  230			 
TOTALS	 33	 107	 176	 95		  297			  									       
Dave Crots								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1961-62	 10	 4	 12	 6		  16			   11
									       
Ken Crots								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1963-64	 14	 13	 34	 12		  37	 16		  32
1965-66	 3	 5	 8	 3		  11			 
TOTALS	 17	 18	 42	 15		  48			 

Jason Crots								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1992-93	 22	 30	 42	 27	 6	 90	 8	 16	 40

Mike Crots								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2006-07	 14	 8	 15	 5	 0	 18	 0	 1	 10	
Virgil Crots	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1969-70	 13	 3	 19	 2		  7			 
									       
Joel Crozier								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2009-10	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2010-11	 19	 3	 14	 7	 0	 17	 7	 16	 33
2011-12	 22	 12	 18	 19	 0	 50	 9	 11	 29
TOTALS	 42	 15	 32	 26	 0	 67	 16	 27	 63
									       
Joe Cruz								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2003-04	 20	 9	 14	 28	 1	 66	 8	 16	 31
2004-05	 15	 2	 7	 8	 0	 18	 1	 4	 16
2005-06	 20	 12	 26	 24	 0	 60	 2	 17	 48
TOTALS	 55	 23	 46	 59	 0	 144	 11	 37	 95
									       
John Daniels								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1966-67	 1	 0	 0	 0		  0			 
									       
Cecil Davis								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1974-75	 10	 7	 12	 5		  17	 5		  3
									       
Jay DeShetler								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1995-96	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
									       
Austin Dickerson								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2005-06	 21	 9	 13	 10	 1	 29	 1	 8	 20
2006-07	 21	 13	 29	 9	 1	 32	 5	 11	 48
TOTALS	 42	 22	 42	 19	 2	 71	 6	 19	 68
									       
Kevin Dickerson							    
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1977-78	 4			   0		  12			 
									       
Troy Diller								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2011-12	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2012-13	 20	 24	 32	 66	 32	 188	 27	 21	 85
2013-14	 24	 39	 53	 109	 41	 298	 57	 27	 130
TOTALS	 45	 63	 85	 175	 73	 486	 84	 48	 215
									       
Antonio DiTerlizzi							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2014-15	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2015-16	 20	 21	 24	 43	 19	 126	 29	 33	 54
2016-17	 22	 30	 45	 52	 11	 145	 32	 43	 116
2017-18	 21	 47	 62	 51	 111	 140	 47	 49	 100
TOTALS	 64	 98	 131	 146	 141	 411	 108	 125	 270
									       
Dominic DiTerlizzi							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2000-01	 16	 6	 13	 10	 0	 26	 4	 3	 5
2001-02	 22	 20	 35	 26	 3	 75	 11	 23	 27
TOTALS	 38	 26	 48	 36	 3	 101	 15	 26	 32
									       
Mario DiTerlizzi							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1971-72	 4	 2	 2	 1		  4			 
									       
Bill Dombrowski							    
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1970-71	 11	 5	 10	 7		  19			 
1971-72	 16	 16	 33	 28		  72			 
TOTALS	 27	 21	 43	 35		  91			 
									       
Bryan Domschot							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1978-79	 21	 15	 27	 50		  115	 10	 9	 145
1979-80	 22	 29	 60	 80		  189	 17	 32	 214
TOTALS	 43	 44	 87	 130		  304	 27	 41	 359

Ken Donley								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2003-04	 20	 1	 4	 12	 5	 30	 12	 9	 10
2004-05	 20	 24	 38	 24	 9	 81	 32	 28	 38
TOTALS	 40	 25	 42	 37	 15	 111	 44	 37	 48
									       
Bret Donnelly								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1987-88	 13	 5	 9	 6	 0	 17	 2	 1	 12
1988-89	 14	 3	 9	 7	 0	 17	 9	 5	 13
TOTALS	 27	 8	 18	 13	 0	 34	 11	 6	 25
									       
Mark Draper								      
SEASON	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	3 FGM	 PTS	 AS	 ST	 RB
1970-71	 14	 20	 35	 13		  46			 
								      
Jason Draper								      
SEASON	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	3 FGM	 PTS	 AS	 ST	 RB
1995-96	 3	 2	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 4	 1
1996-97	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 1
TOTALS	 9	 2	 3	 0	 0	 2	 4	 4	 2
								      
Steve Draper							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1992-93	 17	 22	 31	 13	 0	 48	 11	 19	 31
1993-94	 23	 30	 50	 49	 1	 129	 20	 24	 64
TOTALS	 40	 52	 81	 62	 1	 177	 31	 43	 95

Jared Dress								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2013-14	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2014-15	 21	 24	 29	 32	 18	 106	 13	 10	 31
2015-16	 13	 7	 13	 1	 0	 9	 8	 8	 10
TOTALS	 35	 31	 42	 33	 18	 115	 21	 18	 42
									       
Booker DuPree							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1971-72	 13	 3	 9	 16		  35			 
1972-73	 20	 12	 25	 52		  116			   23
TOTALS	 33	 15	 34	 68		  151			 
									       
Booker DuPree
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1992-93	 4	 3	 7	 0	 0	 3	 1	 4	 7
1993-94	 23	 9	 18	 39	 6	 93	 14	 19	 40
1994-95	 21	 37	 73	 74	 9	 194	 48	 43	 70
1995-96	 20	 67	 110	 118	 24	 327	 53	 62	 91
TOTALS	 68	 116	 208	 231	 39	 617	 116	 128	 208
									       
Chris DuPree								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1985-86	 12	 5	 14	 6	 1	 18	 3	 3	 5
1986-87	 23	 29	 42	 82	 9	 202	 55	 35	 36
1987-88	 23	 37	 47	 95	 24	 253	 109	 33	 34
1988-89	 22	 76	 105	 112	 55	 357	 72	 87	 62
TOTALS	 80	 147	 208	 295	 89	 830	 239	 158	 137
									       
Ernie DuPree								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1975-76	 8	 5	 7	 5		  15			 
1976-77	 17	 15	 24	 14		  43			 
TOTALS	 25	 20	 31	 19		  58			 
									       
Everett DuPree
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1980-81	 9	 10	 23	 29		  68	 10	 2	 20
1981-82	 22	 12	 22	 62		  136	 21	 2	 35
1982-83	 22	 34	 64	 145		  324	 42	 17	 101
1983-84	 23	 95	 155	 208		  513	 91	 40	 165
TOTALS	 74	 151	 264	 444		  1,041	 164	 61	 321
									       
Jake DuPree								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2007-08	 25	 27	 40	 52	 11	 142	 47	 43	 50
2008-09	 24	 103	 152	 176	 24	 479	 106	 80	 132
2009-10	 22	 117	 164	 178	 33	 506	 99	 75	 178
TOTALS	 71	 247	 356	 406	 68	 1,127	 252	 198	 360
									       
Jonathan DuPree								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2013-14	 19	 2	 6	 11	 0	 24	 3	 6	 35
2014-15	 17	 15	 37	 50	 0	 115	 11	 5	 69
ALL	 36	 17	 43	 61	 0	 139	 14	 11	 104
									       
Josh DuPree								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2004-05	 18	 25	 35	 48	 11	 132	 26	 23	 74
2005-06	 21	 26	 48	 106	 22	 264	 51	 48	 79
2006-07	 21	 46	 68	 133	 26	 338	 42	 54	 92
2007-08	 25	 72	 104	 200	 36	 508	 64	 56	 100
TOTALS	 85	 169	 255	 487	 95	 1,242	 183	 181	 345
									       
Sam DuPree								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1977-78				    0		  2			 
									       
Scott DuPree							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1984-85	 4	 1	 3	 3		  7	 1	 0	 1
1985-86	 14	 16	 25	 27	 0	 70	 14	 9	 35
1986-87	 23	 21	 39	 62	 0	 145	 69	 21	 68
TOTALS	 41	 38	 67	 92	 0	 222	 84	 30	 104
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Sylvester DuPree							     
SEASON	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	3 FGM	 PTS	 AS	 ST	 RB
1970-71	 11	 5	 12	 8		  21			 
									       
Tony DuPree								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1980-81	 4	 0	 0	 5		  10	 4	 0	 0
1981-82	 22	 8	 13	 14		  36	 14	 8	 20
1982-83	 22	 19	 34	 28		  77	 72	 35	 35
TOTALS	 48	 27	 47	 48		  123	 90	 43	 55
									       
Warren DuPree							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1978-79	 1	 0	 0	 0		  0	 0	 0	 0
1979-80	 20	 8	 18	 24		  56	 22	 25	 25
1980-81	 21	 10	 18	 53		  116	 32	 12	 40
1981-82	 22	 23	 38	 39		  103	 32	 17	 27
TOTALS	 64	 41	 74	 116		  275	 86	 54	 92
									       
Adam Dusseau							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1990-91	 4	 1	 5	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 3

Eric Eischen								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2008-09	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2009-10	 22	 0	 0	 23	 9	 55	 8	 6	 20
2010-11	 16	 6	 10	 21	 12	 60	 17	 16	 21
TOTALS	 39	 6	 10	 44	 21	 115	 25	 24	 41
									       
Thomas Eitniear							    
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2014-15	 4	 0	 0	 8	 5	 21	 7	 3	 6
2015-16	 23	 35	 67	 121	 40	 317	 50	 44	 85
2016-17	 22	 39	 66	 107	 38	 291	 33	 50	 66
2017-18	 19	 19	 36	 90	 24	 223	 28	 39	 44
TOTALS	 68	 93	 169	 326	 107	 852	 118	 136	 201
									       
Mark Elliott								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1978-79	 10	 1	 3	 14		  29	 3	 5	 45

Mike Farrell								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1996-97	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
									       
Eric Faust								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1983-84	 23	 22	 47	 45		  112	 41		  86
1984-85	 21	 69	 129	 108		  285	 43	 22	 108
TOTALS	 44	 91	 176	 153		  397	 84		  194

Jared Fink								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2016-17	 13	 25	 39	 34	 15	 108	 16	 13	 47
2017-18	 21	 63	 87	 98	 30	 289	 49	 32	 80
TOTALS	 34	 88	 126	 132	 45	 397	 65	 45	 127
									       
Kevin Fischer								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2006-07	 19	 11	 22	 6	 0	 23	 11	 6	 11
2007-08	 25	 8	 24	 29	 6	 72	 53	 32	 38
TOTALS	 44	 19	 46	 35	 6	 95	 64	 38	 49
									       
Ray Fisher								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1957-58	 8	 0	 2	 3		  6			 
1958-59	 3	 0	 0	 0		  0			 
TOTALS	 11	 0	 2	 3		  6			 
									       
Tim Fisher								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1981-82	 1	 0	 0	 0		  0	 0	 0	 0
1982-83	 16	 3	 9	 3		  9	 0	 0	 9
TOTALS	 17	 3	 9	 3		  9	 0	 0	 9
									       
Cardell Fox							    
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1980-81	 7	 10	 12	 3		  16	 3	 3	 0
1981-82	 22	 39	 69	 34		  107	 41	 11	 20
1982-83	 21	 57	 92	 71		  199	 112	 23	 47
TOTALS	 50	 106	 173	 138		  322	 156	 37	 67
									       
Elmer Fox								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1975-76	 16	 23	 34	 26		  75			 
1976-77	 3	 1	 2	 7		  15			 
1977-78	 22	 53		  108		  269			 
TOTALS	 41	 76		  141		  359			 
									       
John Fox								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1979-80	 1	 0	 0	 1		  2	 1	 3	 0
1980-81	 17	 13	 21	 14		  41	 1	 2	 14
TOTALS	 18	 13	 21	 15		  43	 2	 5	 14
									       
Mitch Frazier								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2004-05	 21	 10	 17	 33	 16	 92	 24	 29	 29
2005-06	 18	 26	 38	 51	 19	 147	 30	 48	 69
2006-07	 19	 33	 46	 64	 23	 184	 40	 38	 49
TOTALS	 58	 69	 101	 148	 58	 423	 94	 115	 147
									       

Robert Frazier							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2002-03	 17	 2	 6	 6	 3	 17	 0	 6	 5
2003-04	 20	 2	 4	 9	 4	 24	 12	 8	 11
TOTALS	 37	 4	 10	 15	 7	 41	 12	 14	 16
									       
Will Frazier								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2007-08	 18	 5	 9	 5	 1	 16	 11	 10	 18
2008-09	 24	 21	 33	 29	 6	 85	 39	 41	 81
TOTALS	 42	 26	 42	 34	 7	 103	 50	 51	 99	
						    
Chuck Fritz								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2003-04	 17	 2	 4	 3	 3	 11	 3	 5	 8
2004-05	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TOTALS	 18	 2	 4	 3	 3	 11	 3	 5	 8
									       
Bryce Funchion							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2005-06	 21	 20	 42	 16	 0	 52	 4	 10	 39
2006-07	 19	 6	 29	 33	 0	 72	 12	 8	 65
TOTALS	 40	 26	 71	 49	 0	 124	 16	 18	 104
									       
Emmett Futrell							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1958-59	 2	 4	 5	 0		  4			 
	
Terry Futrell								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1973-74	 20	 26	 39	 42		  110			 
1974-75	 22	 74	 100	 168		  410	 95	 54	 69
1975-76	 23	 72	 93	 168		  408	 161		
TOTALS	 65	 172	 232	 378		  928	 246		

									       
Tom Futrell								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1998-99	 11	 47	 63	 64	 7	 182	 17	 21	 99
1999-00	 21	 109	 154	 162	 9	 446	 96	 57	 215
TOTALS	 32	 156	 217	 226	 16	 628	 113	 78	 314

Austin Gardner
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2011-12	 18	 3	 8	 4	 0	 11	 0	 1	 16
2012-13	 20	 15	 46	 46	 0	 107	 10	 12	 143
TOTALS	 38	 18	 54	 50	 0	 118	 10	 13	 159
									       
Chuck George								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1985-86	 8	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0
									       
Adam Gibson							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1979-80	 1	 0	 0	 4		  8	 0	 0	 2
1980-81	 9	 8	 12	 3		  14	 1	 1	 3
1981-82	 16	 2	 6	 9		  20	 2	 1	 21
TOTALS	 26	 10	 18	 16		  42	 3	 2	 26
									          
Andy Gill								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1993-94	 14	 2	 4	 10	 3	 25	 1	 5	 8
1994-95	 16	 4	 6	 5	 1	 15	 7	 8	 10
1995-96	 3	 3	 5	 4	 2	 13	 11	 2	 6
TOTALS	 33	 9	 15	 19	 6	 53	 19	 15	 24
									       
Eric Gill									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2000-01	 19	 4	 12	 3	 2	 9	 15	 7	 11
2001-02	 19	 4	 12	 12	 3	 31	 10	 13	 23
TOTALS	 38	 8	 24	 15	 5	 40	 25	 20	 34
									       
Andy Gittus								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1998-99	 5	 1	 4	 2	 0	 5	 2	 3	 7
1999-00	 20	 22	 44	 41	 0	 104	 20	 12	 69
2000-01	 21	 58	 93	 122	 1	 303	 24	 10	 104
2001-02	 20	 57	 82	 129	 2	 317	 23	 17	 121
TOTALS	 66	 138	 223	 294	 3	 729	 69	 42	 301
 
Ben Gittus								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1996-97	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
									       
Mike Grams								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1990-91	 5	 1	 4	 2	 0	 5	 0	 0	 1
									       
Kelvin Gray								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1996-97	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
1997-98	 9	 5	 8	 3	 0	 11	 7	 2	 17
1998-99	 18	 4	 6	 20	 0	 44	 4	 4	 27
1999-00	 15	 12	 17	 20	 0	 52	 11	 11	 49
TOTALS	 43	 21	 31	 43	 0	 107	 22	 17	 93
									       
Brandon Green
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2001-02	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2002-03	 17	 4	 16	 3	 1	 11	 2	 8	 11
2003-04	 21	 28	 46	 30	 8	 96	 39	 18	 32
TOTALS	 39	 32	 62	 35	 9	 107	 41	 26	 43
									       

Duane Green								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1968-69	 4	 1	 5	 1		  3			   2
1969-70	 4	 2	 5	 1		  4			 
TOTALS	 8	 3	 10	 2		  7			 
									       
Glenn Green								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1977-78	 18			   0		  99			 
1978-79	 21	 44	 74	 127		  298	 45	 46	 193
TOTALS	 39			   0		  397			 
								      
Jeremy Green								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2003-04	 21	 39	 54	 32	 0	 103	 15	 18	 69
2004-05	 21	 70	 116	 94	 0	 258	 25	 53	 119
TOTALS	 42	 109	 170	 126	 0	 361	 40	 71	 188
									       
Otis Green								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1966-67	 7	 0	 3	 2		  4			 
1967-68	 13	 2	 9	 6		  14			 
TOTALS	 20	 2	 12	 8		  18			 
	
Forrest Grosteffon							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2008-09	 22	 18	 50	 55	 0	 128	 35	 14	 95
2009-10	 22	 22	 40	 74	 0	 170	 23	 21	 120
2010-11	 15	 30	 53	 97	 0	 224	 29	 37	 181
TOTALS	 59	 70	 143	 226	 0	 522	 87	 72	 396
									       
Joe Guerrero								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1961-62	 10	 15	 34	 23		  61			   41
									       
Dave Gust								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2006-07	 21	 55	 83	 4		  295	 10	 24	 123
2007-08 	 25	 105	 146	 4		  479	 21	 43	 240
TOTALS	 46	 160	 229	 8		  774	 31	 67	 363
	
								      
Jake Gust							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2002-03	 24	 8	 16	 30	 0	 68	 1	 5	 45
2003-04	 11	 9	 21	 62	 0	 133	 5	 10	 80
2004-05	 21	 62	 124	 137	 0	 336	 13	 41	 174
TOTALS	 56	 79	 163	 229	 0	 537	 19	 56	 299
									       
Joe Gust								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2000-01	 22	 55	 93	 39	 7	 140	 27	 46	 94
2001-02	 22	 93	 136	 126	 34	 379	 45	 78	 139
2002-03	 24	 85	 133	 132	 6	 355	 28	 41	 198
TOTALS	 68	 233	 362	 297	 47	 874	 100	 165	 431
									       
Nate Gust								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1997-98	 7	 11	 18	 8	 0	 27	 2	 4	 29
1998-99	 21	 26	 37	 22	 0	 70	 3	 13	 50
1999-00	 21	 52	 78	 105	 2	 264	 22	 24	 110
2000-01	 19	 64	 112	 137	 3	 341	 19	 25	 126
TOTALS	 69	 153	 245	 272	 5	 702	 46	 66	 315
									       
Troy Guy								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1984-85	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2
									       
Adam Hahn								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1999-00	 6	 2	 4	 2	 0	 6	 0	 1	 4
2000-01	 20	 37	 56	 39	 1	 116	 20	 23	 116
TOTALS	 26	 39	 60	 41	 1	 122	 20	 24	 120	
							     
Bill Hansen								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2007-08	 14	 1	 4	 2	 0	 5	 5	 3	 19
									       
Josh Harder								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1992-93	 13	 5	 10	 4	 2	 15	 8	 1	 7
									       
Todd Hardin							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1977-78	 1	 0	 0	 0		  0			 
1978-79	 20	 12	 25	 54		  120	 24	 13	 69
1979-80	 22	 41	 65	 138		  317	 29	 31	 93
TOTALS	 43	 53	 90	 192		  427	 53	 44	 162

Jeremiah Harris							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2010-11	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
									       
Steve Harris							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1985-86	 24	 29	 59	 56	 0	 141	 10	 22	 118
1986-87	 23	 65	 102	 92	 0	 249	 7	 23	 174
1987-88	 22	 63	 90	 97	 0	 259	 10	 25	 161
TOTALS	 69	 157	 251	 245	 0	 649	 27	 70	 453
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Doug Hartsel								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1974-75	 1	 0	 0	 0		  0			 
1975-76	 10	 6	 9	 3		  12			 
1976-77	 21	 50	 82	 51		  152	 105		
TOTALS	 32	 56	 91	 54		  164			 
									       
Jason Heerdegen							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1988-89	 22	 31	 57	 64	 0	 159	 13	 49	 159
1989-90	 21	 59	 89	 93	 0	 245	 21	 47	 232
TOTALS	 43	 90	 146	 157	 0	 404	 34	 96	 391
									       
Daniel Henes								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2012-13	 13	 2	 4	 0		  4	 0	 1	 3
									       
Doug Herman								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1968-69	 12	 6	 8	 3		  12			   11
1969-70	 4	 0	 1	 5		  10			 
TOTALS	 16	 6	 9	 8		  22			 
	
Paul Herman							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1960-61	 4	 1	 1	 0		  1			 
1961-62	 7	 7	 15	 3		  13			   16
TOTALS	 11	 8	 16	 3		  14			 
									       
Red Herman								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1967-68	 7	 2	 2	 0		  2			 
1968-69	 12	 5	 12	 3		  11			   21
TOTALS	 19	 7	 14	 3		  13			 
									       
Brian Hess								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1983-84	 2	 0	 0	 0		  0	 0	 0	 1
									       
Andy Hill								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1997-98	 8	 10	 15	 20	 0	 50	 4	 6	 29
1999-00	 20	 42	 79	 51	 0	 144	 13	 26	 94
TOTALS	 28	 52	 94	 71	 0	 194	 17	 32	 123
									       
Michael Hill								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2008-09	 16	 3	 6	 6	 1	 16	 4	 2	 11
2009-10	 22	 6	 22	 17	 2	 42	 3	 10	 28
TOTALS	 38	 9	 29	 23	 3	 58	 7	 12	 39
									       
Mike Hill								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1974-75	 5	 3	 5	 1		  5	 2		
									       
Pat Hill									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2010-11	 18	 3	 4	 7	 0	 17	 4	 6	 18
2011-12	 17	 4	 10	 11	 0	 26	 1	 8	 25
TOTAL	 35	 7	 14	 18	 0	 43	 5	 14	 43
									       
Randy Hill								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1996-97	 1	 2	 2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 1	 1
1997-98	 19	 18	 314	 16	 3	 53	 6	 7	 54
1999-00	 2	 1	 2	 1	 1	 4	 2	 1	 6
TOTALS	 22	 21	 35	 17	 4	 59	 8	 9	 62
									       
Ted Hill									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1984-85	 4	 9	 16	 7		  23			 
									       
Tim Hill									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1975-76	 7	 3	 6	 2		  8			 
									       
Conner Hoogendoorn							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2015-16	 20	 11	 22	 38	 4	 91	 20	 26	 49

John Hooker								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1964-65	 8	 5	 10	 3		  11	 4		  22
1965-66	 17	 23	 46	 41		  105			 
TOTALS	 25	 28	 56	 44		  116			 
									       
Mark Howard								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1979-80	 21	 22	 31	 17		  56	 23	 22	 72
1980-81	 21	 23	 39	 43		  109	 17	 3	 86
TOTALS	 42	 45	 70	 60		  165	 40	 25	 158
									       
Tony Howard								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1976-77	 18	 9	 24	 28		  66			 
1977-78	 22			   0		  95			 
TOTALS	 40			   0		  161			 
									       
Lee Hughes								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2003-04	 5	 2	 3	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 5
	

								      

Matt Hughes								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1989-90	 18	 9	 16	 29	 16	 83	 16	 13	 39
1990-91	 21	 53	 78	 114	 40	 323	 19	 18	 98
1991-92	 22	 51	 72	 105	 34	 295	 27	 33	 104
TOTALS	 61	 113	 166	 248	 90	 701	 62	 64	 241
									       
Cliff Huner								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1962-63	 7	 2	 7	 3		  8			   5
									       
James Huner								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1963-64	 8	 1	 7	 6		  13	 2		  17
									       
Tom Huner								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1965-66	 17	 31	 71	 63		  157			 
1966-67	 17	 38	 67	 57		  152			 
1967-68	 17	 45	 75	 72		  189			 
TOTALS	 51	 114	 213	 192		  498			 
									       
Cody Inman								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2011-12	 17	 3	 5	 7	 0	 17	 1	 1	 27

Brandon Iott								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2005-06	 16	 4	 7	 3	 0	 10	 3	 7	 12
									       
Cameron Iott								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2014-15	 1	 2	 2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0
2015-16	 23	 16	 24	 81	 57	 235	 24	 40	 57
2016-17	 22	 15	 28	 80	 32	 207	 22	 36	 139
2017-18	 21	 65	 104	 121	 10	 317	 31	 47	 118
TOTALS 	 67	 98	 158	 282	 99	 795	 77	 123	 314

Mitchell Iott							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2013-14	 24	 8	 15	 62	 0	 132	 21	 25	 113
2014-15	 21	 38	 66	 146	 13	 343	 40	 20	 203
TOTALS	 45	 46	 81	 208	 13	 475	 61	 45	 316
									       
Pat Iott									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1959-60	 1	 1	 1	 0		  1			 
1960-61	 16	 6	 17	 0		  26			 
1961-62	 4	 4	 16	 10		  24			   11
TOTALS	 21	 11	 24	 20		  51			 
								      
Robert Iott								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1958-59	 13	 13	 23	 14		  41			 
1959-60	 18	 44	 77	 60		  164			 
TOTALS	 31	 57	 100	 74		  205			 
									       
Chase Johnson							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2003-04	 21	 5	 13	 5	 0	 15	 5	 9	 22
									       
Mark Johnson								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2002-03	 16	 2	 5	 2	 0	 6	 0	 0	 7
2003-04	 18	 3	 6	 4	 0	 11	 1	 3	 11
TOTALS	 34	 5	 11	 6	 0	 17	 1	 3	 18
									       
Barry Jones								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1988-89	 22	 80	 121	 208	 47	 543	 17	 31	 250
									       
Gabe Jones								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1996-97	 19	 27	 55	 39	 0	 105	 20	 17	 100
1997-98	 10	 25	 34	 35	 0	 95	 15	 16	 52
1998-99	 16	 37	 79	 74	 0	 185	 9	 25	 126
TOTALS	 45	 89	 168	 148	 0	 385	 44	 58	 278
									       
Greg Keeling								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2006-07	 21	 5	 11	 5	 0	 15	 4	 1	 21
2007-08	 25	 16	 34	 28	 4	 78	 23	 19	 103
TOTALS	 46	 21	 45	 33	 4	 93	 27	 20	 124
									       
Dan Keller								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1967-68	 17	 29	 49	 31		  103			 
1968-69	 17	 78	 144	 138		  354			   127
TOTALS	 34	 107	 193	 169		  457			 
									       
Ted Keller								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1985-86	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
1986-87	 3	 0	 2	 2	 0	 4	 0	 0	 8
1988-89	 12	 4	 9	 15	 0	 34	 13	 3	 31
TOTALS	 17	 4	 11	 17	 0	 38	 13	 3	 40
								      
Aaron Kellerbauer							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2010-11	 15	 2	 2	 3	 0	 8	 0	 2	 9
2011-12	 21	 10	 27	 48	 0	 106	 12	 16	 86
TOTALS	 36	 12	 29	 51	 0	 114	 12	 18	 95

									       

Barry Kiefer								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1962-63	 15	 24	 42	 57		  138			   35
1963-64	 13	 36	 51	 58		  152	 62		  23
1964-65	 17	 36	 51	 81		  198	 73		  39
TOTALS	 45	 96	 154	 196		  488			   97
									       
Cody Kiefer								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2012-13	 10	 0	 2	 6	 0	 12	 0	 5	 7
2013-14	 4	 1	 2	 3	 1	 8	 3	 1	 1
2014-15	 17	 13	 23	 34	 0	 81	 24	 12	 50
TOTALS	 31	 14	 27	 43	 1	 101	 27	 18	 58

Jeff Kiefer								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1981-82	 6	 0	 0	 5		  10	 1	 0	 6
1982-83	 22	 12	 20	 44		  94	 32	 6	 20
1983-84	 23	 60	 85	 91		  244	 64	 18	 33
TOTALS	 51	 72	 105	 140		  348	 97	 24	 59
									       
Jesse Kiefer								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2013-14	 21	 11	 20	 33	 5	 82	 51	 23	 31
2015-16	 23	 30	 59	 59	 2	 150	 79	 44	 72
2016-17	 17	 30	 52	 41	 0	 112	 36	 27	 53
TOTALS	 61	 71	 131	 133	 7	 344	 166	 94	 156
					   
Byron King								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1973-74	 16	 25	 39	 20		  65			 
1974-75	 16	 5	 14	 26		  57			 
TOTALS	 32	 30	 53	 46		  122	

Gary King								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1971-72	 1	 0	 0	 0		  0			 
1972-73	 21	 24	 62	 89		  202			   99
TOTALS	 22	 24	 62	 89		  202			 
									       
Randy King								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1970-71	 11	 18	 33	 7		  32			 
1971-72	 11	 15	 31	 13		  41			 
TOTALS	 22	 33	 64	 20		  73			 
									       
Al Kirby									       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1965-66	 2	 0	 1	 1		  2			 
1966-67	 10	 4	 8	 4		  12			 
1967-68	 4	 6	 6	 2		  10			 
TOTALS	 16	 10	 15	 7		  24			 
					   
Darrell Kirby								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1970-71	 2	 4	 6	 2		  8			 
1971-72	 18	 42	 76	 69		  180			 
1972-73	 18	 31	 64	 87		  205			   169
1973-74	 20	 27	 53	 67		  161			   212
TOTALS	 58	 104	 199	 225		  554			 
									       
Gary Kodelman							       	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1969-70	 19	 48	 89	 55		  158			 
1970-71	 17	 62	 112	 100		  262			 
TOTALS	 36	 110	 201	 155		  420			 
									       
Tyler Koester							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2011-12	 17	 4	 6	 10	 0	 24	 4	 3	 27
	
Alex Kohler							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2015-16	 2	 1	 2	 1	 3	 3	 0	 0	 1
2016-17	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TOTALS	 3	 1	 2	 1	 3	 3	 0	 0	 1
								      
Dave Koppelman
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1971-72	 1	 2	 2	 4		  10			 
1972-73	 21	 26	 40	 81		  188			   104
1973-74	 19	 48	 74	 78		  204			   110
TOTALS	 40	 76	 116	 163		  402			 
									       
Duane Koppelman							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1960-61	 14	 14	 31	 20		  54			 
1961-62	 16	 48	 87	 57		  154			   102
1962-63	 17	 54	 99	 76		  206			   165
TOTALS	 47	 116	 217	 153		  414			 
									       
Gary Koppelman								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1968-69	 14	 4	 18	 8		  20			   46
1969-70	 19	 44	 105	 71		  186			 
TOTALS	 33	 48	 123	 79		  206			 
									       
Neil Koppelman							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1999-00	 12	 4	 6	 0	 0	 4	 2	 2	 6
	

								      



 WHITEFORD BOBCAT BASKETBALL • HISTORY & RECORD BOOK

2018-19 Edition • page 24

Rich Koppelman							    
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1965-66	 17	 47	 85	 94		  235			 
1966-67	 17	 43	 77	 113		  269			 
1967-68	 16	 50	 91	 127		  304			   213
TOTALS	 50	 140	 253	 334		  808			 
									       
Ron Koppelman	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1961-62	 4	 11	 24	 17		  45			   33
1962-63	 2	 2	 4	 3		  8			   17
1963-64	 18	 79	 145	 112		  303	 36		  335
1964-65	 16	 66	 113	 85		  236	 37		  227
TOTALS	 40	 158	 286	 217		  592			   612
									       
Ron Koppelman							    
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1981-82	 12	 12	 25	 23		  58	 2	 1	 28
1982-83	 18	 7	 10	 4		  15	 2	 0	 12
TOTALS	 30	 19	 35	 27		  73	 4	 1	 40
									       
Seth Koppelman	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1990-91	 14	 3	 10	 15	 0	 33	 6	 5	 34
1991-92	 13	 1	 5	 27	 0	 54	 8	 7	 75
1992-93	 22	 20	 42	 68	 0	 156	 19	 29	 122
TOTALS	 49	 24	 57	 109	 0	 246	 33	 41	 231
									       
Jake Kornbluth
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1987-88	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
1988-89	 21	 29	 52	 30	 10	 99	 34	 34	 47
1989-90	 10	 36	 48	 18	 3	 75	 27	 20	 33
TOTALS	 31	 65	 100	 48	 13	 174	 61	 54	 80
				  
Micah Kramer								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1993-94	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
1994-95	 16	 7	 19	 11	 0	 29	 6	 8	 13
1995-96	 21	 33	 64	 42	 0	 117	 47	 36	 79
TOTALS	 38	 40	 83	 53	 0	 146	 53	 44	 93

Jarrett Krzeminski							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2014-15	 20	 28	 52	 37	 1	 103	 30	 12	 52
2015-16	 20	 27	 43	 35	 1	 98	 18	 25	 52
TOTALS	 40	 55	 95	 72	 2	 201	 48	 37	 104
									       
Kyle Kurek								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2002-03	 17	 3	 7	 5	 0	 13	 1	 4	 7
									       
Fred Kutzke								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1991-92	 22	 25	 44	 33	 9	 98	 35	 40	 58
1992-93	 19	 38	 68	 55	 9	 157	 58	 45	 59
1993-94	 23	 46	 78	 77	 27	 227	 78	 70	 98
1994-95	 20	 61	 107	 133	 45	 372	 78	 69	 99
TOTALS	 84	 170	 293	 297	 92	 854	 249	 224	 314
							     
Colin Lake								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2010-11	 15	 26	 44	 65	 23	 179	 23	 46	 12
2011-12	 22	 148	 193	 152	 49	 501	 48	 111	 59
2012-13	 20	 132	 173	 149	 51	 481	 47	 75	 61
2013-14	 24	 182	 226	 257	 68	 764	 55	 116	 84
TOTALS	 81	 488	 636	 623	 191	 1925	 173	 348	 216

Hunter Lake								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2015-16	 12	 8	 16	 14	 6	 42	 16	 16	 20
2016-17	 22	 59	 79	 62	 14	 197	 61	 29	 63
2017-18	 21	 73	 105	 64	 11	 212	 87	 45	 61
2018-19
TOTALS	 65	 140	 200	 140	 31	 451	 164	 90	 144
									       
Brad Lado								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1987-88	 9	 2	 4	 3	 0	 8	 2	 2	 5
									       
Ron LaPointe								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1965-66	 9	 8	 19	 1		  10			 
1966-67	 16	 12	 32	 18		  48			 
TOTALS	 25	 20	 51	 19		  58			 
									       
Vince LaRocca
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2000-01	 4	 1	 3	 2	 0	 5	 0	 4	 2
2001-02	 20	 14	 26	 11	 4	 40	 5	 6	 15
2002-03	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
TOTALS	 25	 15	 29	 13	 4	 45	 5	 11	 19
									       
Gabe LaRoy								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2010-11	 1	 2	 2	 3	 1	 9	 1	 0	 1
2011-12	 21	 5	 10	 37	 2	 81	 14	 7	 33
TOTALS	 22	 7	 12	 40	 3	 90	 15	 7	 34
	

								      

Paul LaRoy								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1979-80	 13	 2	 6	 7		  16	 2	 8	 47
1980-81	 11	 19	 53	 29		  77	 7	 0	 65
TOTALS	 24	 21	 59	 36		  93	 9	 8	 112
									       
Tom Layman								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1989-90	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
									       
Bryan Lee								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1988-89	 19	 5	 15	 7	 0	 19	 12	 4	 29
1989-90	 17	 36	 74	 44	 0	 124	 6	 12	 76
1990-91	 21	 36	 63	 44	 0	 121	 23	 18	 98
TOTALS	 51	 77	 152	 95	 0	 264	 41	 34	 203
									       
Mike Lee								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1984-85	 11	 4	 12	 8		  20	 0	 2	 14
1985-86	 18	 12	 25	 35	 0	 82	 4	 15	 81
TOTALS	 29	 16	 37	 43	 0	 102	 4	 17	 95
									       
Tyler Lee								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2012-13	 7	 0	 1	 8	 5	 21	 6	 4	 10

Dean Lennard								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1979-80	 1	 0	 0	 0		  0	 0	 0	 4
1980-81	 18	 16	 37	 43		  102	 14	 4	 62
1981-82	 20	 25	 43	 49		  123	 25	 0	 67
TOTALS	 39	 41	 80	 92		  225	 39	 4	 133
									       
Dave Liechty								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1963-64	 15	 6	 10	 22		  50	 32		  19
1964-65	 16	 24	 38	 53		  130	 33		  27
TOTALS	 31	 30	 48	 75		  180	 65		  46
									       
Joe Link								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2014-15	 21	 11	 24	 23	 0	 57	 32	 10	 83
									       
Frank Lintner								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1961-62	 12	 12	 31	 12		  36			   57

Scott Longanbach							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1988-89	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
1989-90	 19	 22	 33	 23	 1	 65	 24	 20	 33
1990-91	 21	 77	 113	 59	 5	 200	 63	 47	 65
TOTALS	 42	 99	 146	 82	 6	 265	 87	 67	 99
 
Sean Lowler								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2010-11	 19	 7	 16	 20	 5	 52	 4	 7	 31
2011-12	 22	 33	 58	 71	 6	 181	 17	 22	 108
TOTALS	 41	 49	 74	 91	 11	 233	 21	 29	 139
									       
Mark Luse								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1989-90	 18	 5	 11	 6	 0	 17	 0	 3	 20
									       
Mike Luck								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1969-70	 15	 16	 35	 33		  82			 
1970-71	 17	 55	 101	 48		  151			 
1971-72	 18	 91	 128	 97		  285			   192
TOTALS	 50	 162	 264	 178		  518			 
									       
Jack Luettke								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1964-65	 8	 3	 5	 4		  11	 5		  6
1965-66	 15	 6	 17	 25		  56			 
TOTALS	 23	 9	 23	 29		  67			 
									       
John Maigret								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1989-90	 18	 25	 40	 68	 0	 157	 8	 10	 81
1990-91	 21	 39	 68	 170	 1	 380	 9	 23	 211
1991-92	 22	 42	 68	 118	 1	 278	 18	 20	 128
TOTLALS	 61	 106	 176	 356	 2	 815	 35	 53	 420
									       
Gabe Manore								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1992-93	 14	 4	 8	 14	 0	 32	 3	 6	 32
1993-94	 23	 14	 26	 42	 0	 98	 17	 20	 90
TOTALS	 37	 18	 34	 56	 0	 130	 20	 26	 122
									       
Mike Manwell								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1993-94	 14	 4	 10	 8	 0	 21	 5	 6	 30

Nick Marchant								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2017-18	 2	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0

									       

Rob Marckel								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1986-87	 22	 13	 35	 26	 0	 65	 7	 7	 86
1987-88	 23	 12	 30	 48	 0	 108	 10	 24	 107
TOTALS	 45	 25	 65	 74	 0	 173	 17	 31	 193

Luke Masserant								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2017-18	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
									       
Cody McCartney	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2006-07	 20	 18	 46	 44	 0	 106	 6	 25	 109
2007-08	 23	 61	 106	 70	 0	 202	 21	 39	 181
TOTALS	 43	 79	 152	 114	 0	 308	 27	 64	 290

Josh McCormick
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2015-16	 13	 0	 0	 5	 2	 12	 5	 4	 11
									       
Mike McGinnis							        
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1968-69	 14	 3	 14	 8		  21			   22
1969-70	 4	 5	 13	 6		  15			 
TOTALS	 18	 15	 27	 14		  36			 
									       
Kevin McNulty								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1972-73	 21	 34	 55	 80		  194			   115
1973-74	 20	 63	 107	 107		  279			   166
1974-75	 21	 52	 85	 105		  260	 31		  184
TOTALS	 62	 149	 247	 292		  733			   465
									       
Ed McPeek								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1962-63	 8	 5	 12	 0		  5			   6
									       
Kelly Mick								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1972-73	 20	 3	 12	 7		  17			   24
1973-74	 1	 0	 0	 0		  0			 
TOTALS	 21	 3	 12	 7		  17			 
									       
Glen Miller								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1972-73	 13	 8	 13	 0		  8			   1
1973-74	 9	 5	 13	 2		  9			 
TOTALS	 22	 13	 26	 2		  17			 

Braedon Mills								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2017-18	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
									       
Anthony Miracola							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2002-03	 24	 64	 73	 189	 69	 511	 112	 41	 28
									       
Don Mock								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1969-70	 6	 1	 3	 3		  7			 
1970-71	 15	 3	 19	 11		  25			 
1971-72	 18	 16	 33	 22		  72			 
TOTALS	 39	 20	 55	 36		  104			 
								      
Andrew Morris
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2009-10	 7	 0	 0	 3	 0	 6	 1	 0	 8

Austin Morris								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2010-11	 5	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2011-12	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
2012-13	 20	 2	 8	 9	 0	 20	 1	 8	 43
TOTALS	 26	 2	 10	 9	 0	 20	 1	 9	 45
									       
Randy Mossing
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1980-81	 1	 1	 1	 0		  1	 0	 0	 0
1982-83	 20	 12	 18	 19		  50	 21	 3	 57
TOTALS	 21	 13	 19	 19		  51	 21	 3	 57
									       
Ken Muntz							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1963-64	 19	 14	 40	 24		  62	 13		  88
1964-65	 17	 17	 36	 24		  65	 13		  72
TOTALS	 36	 31	 76	 48		  127	 26		  160
									       
Dennis Myrice								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1972-73	 17	 3	 8	 5		  13			   18
1973-74	 2	 0	 0	 0		  2			 
TOTALS	 19	 3	 8	 5		  15			 
Bruce Nearhood							       
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1958-59	 5	 6	 14	 3		  12			 
1959-60	 5	 4	 13	 7		  18			 
TOTALS	 10	 10	 27	 10		  30			 
									       
Keith Never								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1981-82	 1	 0	 0	 0		  0	 0	 0	 0

									       



Brad Nieman								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1984-85	 20	 10	 19	 40		  90	 18	 17	 31
1985-86	 24	 32	 63	 81		  194	 46	 24	 92
1986-87	 23	 75	 97	 152	 15	 394	 67	 32	 112
1987-88	 23	 61	 79	 206	 57	 530	 77	 49	 94
TOTALS	 90	 178	 258	 478	 72	 1,208	 208	 122	 329
									       
John Nieman								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1976-77	 8	 5	 5	 3		  11			 
1977-78				    0		  31			 
TOTALS				    0		  42			 

Kevin Nieman							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1978-79	 21	 9	 22	 33		  75	 26	 22	 35
1979-80	 22	 16	 28	 58		  132	 50	 44	 41
TOTALS	 43	 25	 50	 91		  207	 76	 66	 76
									       
Dick Nidek								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1962-63	 17	 25	 48	 37		  99			   50
1963-64	 18	 24	 48	 32		  88	 36		  47
TOTALS	 35	 49	 96	 69		  187			   97
									       
Mike Nidek								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1965-66	 8	 1	 4	 3		  7			 
									       
Ron Nowak								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1977-78	 16			   0		  96			 
1978-79	 11	 12	 19	 91		  194	 19	 25	 59
TOTALS	 27			   0		  290			 
									       
Dean Olrich
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1976-77	 12	 1	 2	 6		  13			 
1977-78	 22			   0		  44			 
TOTALS	 34			   0		  57			 
									       
Doug Olrich
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1958-59		  3		  1		  5			 
									       
Gale Olrich								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1960-61	 19	 58	 106	 54		  166			 
1961-62	 9	 20	 42	 35		  86			   70
TOTALS	 28	 78	 145	 89		  252			 
									       
Pat O’Mara								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2000-01	 2	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
2001-02	 21	 9	 21	 9	 0	 35	 4	 8	 54
2002-03	 23	 25	 44	 59	 0	 143	 8	 11	 154
TOTALS	 46	 35	 67	 68	 0	 179	 12	 19	 208
								      
Dan Ovall								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2005-06	 18	 5	 12	 15	 0	 35	 5	 16	 31
									       
Gail Papenhagen								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1959-60	 16	 24	 48	 25		  74			 
1960-61	 18	 41	 71	 44		  129			   117
TOTALS	 34	 65	 119	 69		  203			 
									       
Travis Pant								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2007-08	 10	 5	 6	 5	 4	 19	 4	 1	 10
2008-09	 24	 20	 33	 77	 51	 225	 32	 23	 33
2009-10	 22	 22	 39	 54	 45	 175	 35	 20	 74
TOTALS	 56	 47	 78	 136	 100	 419	 71	 44	 117
									       
Keith Parsons								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1987-88	 4	 3	 6	 2	 0	 7	 1	 1	 6
1988-89	 20	 40	 62	 32	 0	 104	 16	 20	 108
1989-90	 21	 59	 95	 105	 4	 273	 23	 27	 124
TOTALS	 45	 102	 163	 139	 4	 384	 40	 48	 238
									       
Kyle Parsons								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1997-98	 20	 4	 7	 12	 4	 32	 11	 5	 29
1998-99	 21	 21	 31	 49	 10	 129	 21	 32	 48
1999-00	 18	 17	 34	 48	 15	 126	 34	 41	 53
2000-01	 10	 20	 28	 37	 8	 192	 13	 9	 31
TOTALS	 69	 62	 100	 146	 37	 389	 79	 87	 161
	
Brock Perry								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2013-14	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5
2014-15	 8	 4	 9	 8	 0	 20	 1	 1	 18
2015-16	 19	 17	 29	 30	 0	 77	 6	 9	 65
TOTALS	 29	 21	 38	 38	 0	 97	 7	 10	 88

									       

Dave Perry								        
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1973-74	 1	 0	 0	 0		  0			 
1974-75	 21	 18	 35	 31		  80	 14		  81
1975-76	 23	 29	 60	 90		  209			   204
1976-77	 21	 42	 77	 113		  148			 
TOTALS	 66	 89	 172	 234		  537			 
									       
Doug Perry								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1987-88	 15	 8	 17	 8	 0	 24	 4	 3	 19
1988-89	 14	 6	 12	 6	 0	 18	 12	 13	 14
TOTALS	 29	 14	 29	 14	 0	 42	 16	 16	 33

Eugene Perry								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1957-58	 17	 10	 23	 33		  76			 
1958-59	 16	 17	 41	 36		  89			 
TOTALS	 33	 27	 64	 69		  165			 
									       
Toby Perry								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1983-84	 3	 0	 0	 1		  2	 1	 0	 4
1984-85	 18	 2	 5	 11		  24	 2	 7	 17
1985-86	 16	 2	 5	 18	 0	 38	 12	 6	 32
TOTALS	 37	 4	 10	 30	 0	 64	 15	 13	 53
									       
Zach Perry								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2010-11	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2011-12	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2012-13	 20	 18	 32	 93	 13	 217	 50	 63	 74
2013-14	 24	 22	 35	 120	 6	 268	 47	 97	 130
TOTALS	 46	 40	 67	 213	 19	 485	 97	 160	 204
									       
Bryan Pfaff								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1986-87	 9	 0	 2	 2	 0	 4	 1	 4	 17
									       
Roger Phebus								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1965-66	 5	 0	 2	 2		  4			 
1966-67	 1	 0	 1	 0		  0			 
TOTALS	 6	 0	 3	 2		  4			 
									       
Paul Philabaum	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1962-63	 2	 1	 1	 1		  3			   1
1963-64	 19	 12	 29	 22		  56	 31		  35
1964-65	 17	 57	 100	 54		  165	 84		  100
TOTALS	 38	 70	 130	 77		  224			   136
									       
Jerome Pierce								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1977-78	 21	 51	 76	 119		  289		
	
Bobby Plumer								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2002-03	 24	 84	 109	 110	 43	 347	 65	 67	 137
									       
James Reditt								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2013-14	 20	 4	 10	 10	 2	 26	 8	 9	 12
2014-15	 14	 30	 50	 25	 1	 81	 26	 18	 22
TOTALS	 34	 34	 60	 35	 3	 107	 34	 27	 34
									       
John Reditt								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2012-13	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2013-14	 23	 8	 18	 21	 0	 50	 12	 14	 60
2014-15	 17	 33	 61	 52	 7	 144	 27	 58	 0
TOTALS	 42	 41	 79	 73	 7	 194	 39	 72	 60
									       
Ron Reger								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1957-58	 8	 1	 4	 1		  3			 
1958-59	 13	 8	 23	 10		  28			 
TOTALS	 21	 9	 27	 11		  31			 
									       
Art Rhoades								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1970-71	 10	 2	 8	 1		  4			 
									       
John Rice								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2000-01	 19	 1	 6	 2	 0	 5	 1	 2	 11
2001-02	 22	 2	 6	 9	 0	 20	 1	 2	 27
TOTALS	 41	 3	 12	 11	 0	 25	 2	 4	 38
									       
Jeff Riedel								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1970-71	 17	 26	 53	 54		  144			 
1971-72	 18	 47	 80	 69		  185			 
TOTALS	 35	 73	 133	 123		  329			 
								      
Darrell Riggs								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1973-74	 9	 2	 7	 5		  12			 

								      

Matt Ringle								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2001-02	 13	 11	 20	 12	 1	 34	 20	 26	 24
2002-03	 24	 14	 23	 28	 1	 71	 33	 38	 78
TOTALS	 37	 25	 43	 40	 2	 105	 53	 64	 102

Abba Risley								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2016-17	 17	 15	 26	 9	 4	 37	 10	 9	 28
									       
Jake Ritzenthaler							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2007-08	 19	 12	 18	 11	 3	 40	 7	 7	 24
2008-09	 24	 12	 18	 30	 13	 84	 12	 12	 41
TOTALS	 43	 24	 36	 41	 16	 124	 19	 19	 65
	
John Ritzenthaler							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2004-05	 20	 13	 18	 11	 4	 39	 15	 20	 36
2005-06	 20	 37	 58	 57	 23	 174	 69	 56	 37
2006-07	 21	 36	 52	 40	 15	 131	 109	 29	 34
TOTALS	 61	 86	 128	 108	 42	 344	 193	 105	 107
									       
Chris Roberts								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2008-09	 22	 34	 60	 49	 5	 131	 67	 33	 43
2009-10	 22	 31	 58	 84	 19	 218	 53	 39	 44
TOTALS	 44	 65	 118	 133	 24	 349	 120	 72	 87
									       
Corey Roberts								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2008-09	 4	 2	 4	 0	 0	 2	 2	 0	 1
2009-10	 10	 12	 23	 9	 0	 30	 9	 10	 7
2010-11	 18	 71	 108	 80	 20	 251	 33	 33	 31
TOTALS	 42	 85	 135	 89	 20	 283	 44	 43	 39
									       
Corey Roberts								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2010-11	 15	 0	 1	 8	 0	 16	 4	 9	 22
2011-12 	 22	 4	 6	 30	 0	 64	 8	 15	 38
TOTALS	 37	 4	 7	 38	 0	 80	 12	 24	 60
									       
Joe Roberts								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2000-01	 20	 17	 32	 32	 0	 81	 22	 6	 67
2001-02	 22	 26	 42	 94	 16	 230	 41	 24	 157
TOTALS	 42	 43	 74	 126	 16	 311	 53	 30	 224
									       
Carl Rochowiak
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1974-75	 1	 0	 0	 0		  0			 
									       
Scott Rochowiak							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1996-97	 21	 11	 22	 22	 3	 58	 25	 17	 45
1997-98	 21	 57	 85	 74	 14	 219	 25	 30	 54
1998-99	 21	 59	 93	 107	 32	 305	 56	 63	 57
TOTALS	 63	 127	 200	 203	 49	 582	 106	 110	 156
									       
Alan Rodewald							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1973-74	 18	 32	 60	 30		  92			 
1974-75	 20	 55	 80	 37		  129	 39		  64
TOTALS	 38	 87	 140	 67		  221			 
									       
Alex Rodewald							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1980-81	 14	 7	 19	 15		  37	 13	 4	 6
						    
Phillip Rodriguez								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1983-84	 18	 5	 15	 3		  19	 5	 0	 35
									       
Rosendo Rodriguez							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1973-74	 11	 11	 31	 7		  29			 
1974-75	 13	 18	 30	 10		  38	 15		  22
TOTALS	 24	 29	 61	 17		  67			 
									       
Travis Rombach
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2005-06	 20	 32	 59	 0	 0	 224	 4	 17	 133
									       
David Rorabeck
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1993-94	 12	 11	 15	 5	 0	 21	 0	 1	 15
1994-95	 20	 22	 45	 79	 0	 176	 16	 24	 165
1995-96	 18	 26	 43	 31	 1	 89	 8	 7	 86
TOTALS	 50	 59	 103	 116	 1	 286	 24	 32	 266
									       
Josh Rupli								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1992-93	 20	 5	 7	 4	 0	 13	 3	 5	 22
									       
Jon Rush								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2001-02	 12	 2	 7	 0	 0	 2	 0	 2	 7
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Jim Russell								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1973-74	 17	 20	 34	 42		  104			 
1974-75	 20	 12	 21	 65		  120	 26		  31
TOTALS	 37	 32	 55	 107		  224			 
									       
Jess Saylor							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1975-76	 7	 17	 30	 10		  37			 
									       
Jess Saylor								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1995-96	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
1996-97	 21	 16	 25	 31	 5	 83	 42	 46	 23
1997-98	 21	 21	 34	 59	 9	 148	 31	 73	 56
1998-99	 21	 28	 54	 96	 6	 226	 74	 107	 63
TOTALS	 67	 65	 113	 186	 20	 457	 147	 227	 89
	
Joe Saylor								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1994-95	 12	 4	 7	 5	 0	 14	 1	 1	 11
									       
Nick Schmidt								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2003-04	 21	 71	 128	 146	 4	 367	 12	 42	 223
									       
Kenny Schnipke
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2010-11	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2012-13	 17	 8	 16	 6	 0	 20	 1	 3	 28
TOTALS	 18	 8	 16	 6	 0	 20	 1	 3	 28
									       
Bob Schultz								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1979-80	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 3
									       
Jordan Scott								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2004-05	 17	 7	 10	 10	 0	 27	 2	 0	 16
									       
Matt Scott								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1995-96	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2
									       
Mike Scott								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1993-94	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 2	 1	 0
1994-95	 15	 14	 22	 31	 2	 78	 30	 17	 21
1995-96	 19	 12	 19	 32	 10	 86	 30	 19	 50
TOTALS	 35	 27	 43	 63	 12	 165	 62	 37	 71
									       
Robert Scott								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2004-05	 11	 6	 14	 15	 0	 36	 8	 7	 25
2005-06	 21	 22	 36	 53	 0	 128	 10	 29	 77
TOTALS	 33	 28	 50	 68	 0	 164	 18	 36	 102
									       
Nate Seevers								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2005-06	 16	 14	 25	 31	 0	 76	 25	 25	 37
2006-07	 21	 10	 16	 20	 0	 50	 11	 13	 27
TOTALS	 37	 24	 41	 51	 0	 126	 36	 38	 64
									       
David Seigneur	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1975-76	 8			   0		  7			 
1976-77	 11			   0		  10			 
TOTALS	 19			   0		  17			 
								      
Eddie Sharpe								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1995-96	 21	 68	 106	 196	 8	 468	 28	 45	 213
1996-97	 22	 120	 173	 227	 21	 595	 35	 49	 236
1997-98	 21	 118	 166	 241	 30	 630	 17	 49	 291
TOTALS	 64	 306	 446	 664	 59	 1,693	 100	 143	 740 

Bob Sheets								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1961-62	 2			   0		  0			   4
									       
Khris Shively								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1983-84	 8	 5	 8	 2		  9	 5	 7	 6
1984-85	 18	 40	 59	 26		  92	 2	 13	 30
1985-86	 22	 63	 102	 59	 0	 181	 76	 33	 55
TOTALS	 48	 107	 169	 87	 0	 282	 83	 53	 91
									       
Corey Simpson	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1990-91	 21	 32	 59	 43	 11	 123	 33	 40	 61
1991-92	 22	 49	 102	 79	 30	 263	 72	 92	 91
1992-93	 22	 74	 149	 110	 36	 329	 47	 95	 119
1993-94	 19	 66	 119	 85	 19	 248	 31	 58	 96
TOTALS	 84	 221	 429	 317	 96	 963	 183	 285	 367
									       
Dave Simpson								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1967-68	 12	 24	 38	 40		  104			 
1968-69	 17	 70	 102	 100		  270			   191
1969-70	 19	 94	 163	 128		  350			 
TOTALS	 48	 194	 303	 267		  724			 

									       

Rod Simpson								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1965-66	 9	 2	 20	 9		  20			 
1966-67	 16	 30	 47	 59		  148			 
TOTALS	 25	 32	 67	 68		  168			 
									       
Chris Sims								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1991-92	 22	 7	 11	 14	 0	 35	 14	 23	 36
									       
Chris Sims								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2011-12	 7	 5	 10	 10	 0	 25	 5	 4	 27
2012-13	 19	 16	 26	 35	 0	 86	 12	 18	 94
2013-14	 22	 17	 27	 31	 0	 79	 19	 18	 103
TOTALS	 48	 38	 63	 76	 0	 190	 36	 40	 224
								      
Darren Sims								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1976-77	 21	 50	 84	 99		  248			   142
1977-78	 21			   0		  141			 
TOTALS	 42			   0		  389			 
									       
Brent Smith								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1993-94	 19	 3	 3	 14	 3	 36	 7	 10	 24
1994-95	 21	 31	 44	 68	 6	 173	 43	 42	 60
TOTALS	 40	 34	 47	 82	 9	 209	 50	 52	 84
									       
Eddie Smith								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1987-88	 15	 13	 19	 11	 0	 35	 6	 6	 21
									       
Gary Smith								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1975-76	 9	 0	 0	 2		  4			 
									       
Lloyd Soss								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1995-96	 8	 0	 2	 3	 0	 6	 4	 4	 19
1998-99	 16	 4	 6	 4	 0	 12	 2	 2	 14
TOTALS	 24	 4	 8	 7	 0	 18	 6	 6	 33
									       
Mike Spradling
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1990-91	 15	 4	 9	 6	 1	 17	 6	 1	 10
1991-92	 17	 11	 15	 17	 2	 47	 18	 11	 28
TOTALS	 32	 15	 24	 23	 3	 64	 24	 12	 38
									       
David Stark								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1959-60	 3	 0	 2	 0		  0			 
1960-61	 15	 17	 26	 11		  39			 
TOTALS	 18	 17	 28	 11		  39			 
									       
Jeff Stark								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1974-75	 1	 0	 0	 0		  0			 
1975-76	 20	 8	 19	 25		  58			 
1976-77	 21	 2	 12	 15		  32			 
TOTALS	 42	 10	 31	 41		  90			 
									       
Robert Stark								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1960-61	 5	 1	 6	 0		  1			 
		
Tim Stark								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1968-69	 17	 23	 41	 38		  99			   94
1969-70	 18	 16	 36	 61		  137			 
TOTALS	 35	 39	 77	 99		  236			 

Phil Steffen								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1974-75	 14	 8	 13	 13		  34			   3
									       
Jason Stephens
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2000-01	 11	 3	 7	 2	 0	 7	 1	 4	 8
2001-02	 13	 8	 19	 4	 0	 16	 3	 5	 6
TOTALS	 24	 11	 26	 6	 0	 23	 4	 9	 14
									       
Brad Stevens								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1980-81	 16	 20	 44	 55		  130	 5	 3	 82
1981-82	 22	 18	 47	 69		  156	 9	 2	 118
1982-83	 22	 27	 37	 68		  163	 10	 7	 148
1983-84	 23	 82	 132	 125		  332	 19	 6	 252
TOTALS	 83	 147	 260	 315		  781	 43	 18	 600
									       
Kevin Stevens								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1977-78	 12			   0		  19			 
1978-79	 21	 23	 49	 76		  175	 8	 8	 185
1979-80	 22	 45	 71	 109		  263	 18	 16	 216
TOTALS	 55			   0		  457			 
									       
Mark Stevens								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1976-77	 15	 4	 13	 12		  28			 
1977-78	 10			   0		  10			 
TOTALS	 25			   0		  38			 

								      

Don Stewart								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1959-60	 15	 3	 14	 7		  17			 
1960-61	 19	 82	 133	 71		  224			 
1961-62	 17	 46	 83	 71		  194			   82
TOTALS	 51	 131	 230	 149		  435			 
									       
James Stewart	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1957-58	 14	 8	 9	 15		  38			 
1958-59	 15	 19	 39	 13		  81			 
1959-60	 18	 30	 58	 70		  170			 
TOTALS	 47	 57	 106	 98		  289			 
									       
Rich Stewart								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1980-81	 14	 5	 10	 15		  35	 0	 1	 15
									       
Scott Stewart								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1985-86	 20	 21	 36	 38	 0	 97	 18	 16	 30
1986-87	 23	 47	 72	 111	 0	 269	 85	 35	 80
1987-88	 23	 35	 58	 66	 1	 168	 76	 30	 66
TOTALS	 66	 103	 166	 215	 1	 534	 179	 81	 176
									       
Arthur Stokes							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1960-61	 7	 0	 3	 1		  2			 
									       
Brad Strahan								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1991-92	 9	 10	 16	 10	 0	 32	 2	 4	 29
1992-93	 21	 39	 67	 49	 0	 137	 12	 23	 104
1993-94	 23	 153	 206	 192	 0	 537	 13	 36	 227
TOTALS	 53	 202	 289	 251	 0	 706	 27	 63	 360
									       
Chris Swaney								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1994-95	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
									       
Matthew Taylor
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2014-15	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2015-16	 21	 5	 9	 13	 0	 31	 8	 3	 30
2016-17	 21	 24	 42	 39	 2	 104	 28	 14	 104
2017-18	 21	 23	 34	 48	 0	 119	 38	 25	 134
TOTALS	 64	 52	 85	 100	 2	 254	 74	 42	 268

Brodi Tesznar
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2017-18	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4

Lucas Tesznar
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2015-16	 3	 1	 4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2
2016-17	 22	 3	 5	 11	 1	 26	 2	 3	 25
TOTALS	 25	 4	 9	 11	 1	 27	 2	 3	 27

Andrew Toda
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2015-16	 2	 3	 3	 2	 2	 9	 0	 1	 1
2016-17	 16	 14	 20	 5	 4	 28	 3	 2	 14
TOTALS	 18	 17	 23	 7	 6	 37	 3	 3	 15

Ryan Torres								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2009-10	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 4	 1	 0	 0
									       
Marcial Trejo								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2009-10	 4	 1	 2	 3	 0	 3	 0	 0	 1
									       
Bill Upchurch								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1964-65	 17	 32	 50	 65		  162	 40		  62
									       
Jim VanBrandt
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1959-60	 6	 2	 7	 3		  8			 
1960-61	 19	 30	 50	 59		  148			   183
1961-62	 17	 29	 48	 59		  149			   147
TOTALS	 42	 61	 105	 121		  305			 
						    
Steve VanBrandt
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1983-84	 7	 1	 4	 1		  3	 4	 0	 9
1984-85	 20	 11	 26	 20		  51	 8	 8	 26
TOTALS	 27	 12	 30	 21		  54	 12	 8	 35
									       
Tim VanBrandt	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1982-83	 17	 7	 8	 12		  30	 3	 3	 5
1983-84	 7	 1	 2	 4		  9	 2	 0	 0
TOTALS	 24	 8	 10	 16		  39	 5	 3	 5
									       
Dennis VanPelt	
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1959-60	 2	 2	 2	 0		  2			 
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Ken Vaughan							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1980-81	 1	 0	 0	 1		  2	 0	 0	 0
1981-82	 9	 11	 15	 24		  59	 2	 1	 25
1982-83	 21	 3	 13	 39		  81	 14	 9	 44
TOTALS	 31	 14	 28	 64		  142	 16	 10	 69
									       
Steve Venia								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2002-03	 4	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1
									       
Tom Vesey								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1964-65	 11	 10	 16	 10		  30	 4		  29
1965-66	 9	 5	 5	 5		  15			 
TOTALS	 20	 15	 21	 15		  45			 
									       
Dave Viers								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1957-58	 7	 1	 2	 1		  3			 
1958-59	 2	 0	 0	 0		  0			 
TOTALS	 9	 1	 2	 1		  3			 
								      
Alex Vincent								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2010-11	 18	 4	 8	 7	 0	 18	 1	 5	 44
									       
Dusty Wahl								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1996-97	 10	 8	 11	 33	 8	 82	 3	 11	 39
1997-98	 12	 14	 24	 28	 3	 71	 4	 12	 37
1998-99	 20	 2	 6	 24	 0	 50	 4	 3	 51
TOTALS	 42	 24	 41	 84	 11	 203	 11	 26	 127
									       
Nick Wahl								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1994-95	 17	 12	 21	 11	 0	 34	 2	 7	 47
1995-96	 11	 7	 21	 24	 0	 55	 9	 6	 29
1996-97	 19	 46	 82	 51	 0	 148	 25	 21	 80
TOTALS	 47	 66	 124	 86	 0	 237	 36	 34	 156
									       
Richard Wahl								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1960-61	 6	 0	 2	 1		  2			 
									       
Al Warner							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1957-58	 4	 0	 2	 0		  0			 
1958-59	 1	 0	 0	 0		  0			 
TOTALS	 5	 0	 2	 0		  0			 
									       
Gary Warner								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1962-63	 16	 40	 66	 47		  134			   92
1963-64	 19	 69	 121	 80		  229	 41		  170
TOTALS	 35	 109	 187	 127		  363			   262
									       
Kent Waterford							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1983-84	 23	 22	 55	 71		  164	 12	 2	 219
1984-85	 20	 51	 76	 132		  315	 9	 19	 195
1985-86	 24	 45	 83	 170	 1	 386	 13	 60	 238
TOTALS	 67	 119	 214	 371	 1	 865	 34	 81	 652
									       
Matt Waterford
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1985-86	 5	 5	 8	 3	 0	 11	 0	 1	 7
1986-87	 23	 15	 42	 56	 0	 127	 5	 15	 128
1987-88	 23	 50	 84	 69	 0	 188	 12	 25	 149
TOTALS	 51	 70	 134	 128	 0	 326	 17	 41	 284
									       
Josh Weible								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2002-03	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2003-04	 20	 1	 4	 7	 5	 20	 8	 9	 23
2004-05	 21	 4	 8	 29	 13	 75	 14	 13	 41
TOTALS	 44	 5	 12	 36	 18	 95	 22	 22	 64
									       
Mike Welch								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1970-71	 10	 7	 11			   29			 

Jeff Welker								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1966-67	 3	 0	 0	 0		  0			 
1967-68	 7	 2	 3	 1		  4			 
TOTALS	 10	 2	 2	 1		  4			 
									       
Jim Welly								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1983-84	 2	 3	 4	 0		  3	 1	 0	 2
1984-85	 14	 3	 10	 10		  23	 0	 4	 9
TOTALS	 16	 6	 14	 0		  26	 1	 4	 11
									       
Gary Wengert								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1985-86	 7	 1	 4	 2	 0	 5	 0	 0	 4
1986-87	 10	 4	 8	 4	 0	 12	 0	 1	 7
TOTALS	 17	 5	 12	 6	 0	 17	 0	 1	 11

									       

Pete Whalen								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1973-74	 2	 0	 0	 2		  4			 
1974-75	 15	 9	 14	 25		  59	 34		  27
1975-76	 23	 25	 40	 84		  193			 
1976-77	 21	 24	 33	 119		  262			 
TOTALS	 61	 57	 87	 230		  518			 
									       
Tim Whalen								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1977-78	 1	 0	 1	 0		  0			 
1978-79	 21	 14	 32	 61		  136	 37	 38	 105
1979-80	 22	 72	 121	 143		  358	 138	 69	 213
TOTALS	 44	 86	 154	 0		  494			 
									       
Skip White								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1967-68	 13	 4	 7	 1		  6			 
1968-69	 17	 34	 62	 44		  122			   116
TOTALS	 30	 38	 69	 45		  128			 
									       
Bob Whittenburg
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1969-70	 10	 2	 4	 10		  2			 
	
Bill Wilczynski								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1974-75	 4	 0	 2	 0		  0			 

Phill Wingate								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2008-09	 16	 0	 3	 2	 0	 4	 1	 0	 14
2009-10	 14	 0	 2	 1	 0	 2	 2	 1	 17
TOTALS	 30	 0	 5	 3	 0	 6	 3	 1	 31
									       
James Wing								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1966-67	 8	 4	 8	 2		  8			 
1967-68	 16	 5	 11	 8		  21			 
TOTALS	 24	 9	 19	 10		  29			 
									       
Ray Wolfe								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1988-89	 15	 2	 10	 4	 0	 10	 14	 5	 16
1989-90	 12	 21	 46	 37	 4	 99	 14	 24	 56
TOTALS	 27	 23	 56	 41	 4	 109	 28	 29	 72
									       
Virgil Wirick								      
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1973-74	 2	 4	 5	 2		  8			 
									       
Nick Wohlfarth							     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2000-01	 5	 3	 9	 2	 0	 7	 3	 3	 8
2001-02	 13	 7	 15	 17	 1	 42	 2	 4	 42
2002-03	 4	 3	 4	 4	 0	 11	 0	 1	 7
TOTALS	 22	 13	 28	 23	 1	 60	 5	 8	 57 

Brandon Ybarra
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
2000-01	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2
2001-02	 21	 18	 32	 19	 1	 57	 32	 25	 53
2002-03	 24	 6	 15	 30	 2	 63	 31	 25	 61
2003-04	 21	 17	 32	 61	 20	 159	 30	 32	 53
TOTALS	 67	 41	 79	 110	 23	 279	 94	 82	 169
									       
Jon Yeager								     
YEAR	 G	 FTM	 FTA	 FGM	 3FGM	 PTS	 AST	 STL	 REB
1989-90	 2	 3	 4	 3	 0	 9	 1	 1	 10
1990-91	 20	 22	 33	 45	 0	 112	 37	 16	 71
1991-92	 19	 54	 82	 80	 0	 214	 35	 36	 117
TOTALS	 41	 79	 119	 128	 0	 335	 73	 53	 191

John Rice

Ron Koppelman


